March 2020

DHM Research
COVID-19 Oregon Survey

Prepared by DHM Research

503.220.0575

239 NW 13th Ave #205
Portland, OR 97209
www.dhmresearch.com




DHM Research Survey
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HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender SUBGROUP RESULTS

:'_P:ight direction 943 394 549B im
| 69% 66% 71% !
m; Wrong track 236 126C 100
)
i

17% 21% 14%
Don’t know 192 79 113
- 14% 13% 15%

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top
of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed
of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter
(Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically
significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows
the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically

significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to

random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=1200 N=1000 N=800 | N=600 | N=500 N=400 N=300 N=200 N=150 N=100

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1% +/- 3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/- 4.9%

+/-5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sampling_error
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Statistical_survey

DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q1. Over the last two weeks,

Feeling nervous,

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
169 29 23 52¢C
33% 27% 18% 32%
194 34 57 71
38% 32% 43% 44%
66 19E 25E 19
13% 18% 19% 11%
77 25E 27E 21E
15% 24% 21% 13%
363 62 80 123BC
72% 59% 61% 76%
144 44DE  52DE  40E
28% 41% 39% 24%

2020

1.1 1.4E 1.4DE 1.1E

columns tested BCDE,

FG,

99BC 192

male
251 250
100% 100%
(F) (G)
73
38% 29%
95 98
38% 39%
29 36
12% 14%
30 43
12% 17%
171
76% 68%
60 79
24% 32%
1.0 1.2
KLM, NOP,

ORS,

223
100%
(H)

78

35%

74

33%

33

15%

38

17%

151
68%

TU

Rest
County Valley State
147

100%
(J)

43

29%

64

43%

21

15%

19

13%

107
73%

40

27%
1.1

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
anxious or on edge

Dem Rep
162 113
100% 100%
(X) (L)
43 53KM
27% 47%
54 42
33% 37%
28L 8
18% 7%
36L 10
23% 9%

97 95K
60% 84%
65LM 18
40% 16%
1.41LM 0.8

232
100%
(M)

73
32%

98
42%

30
13%

31
13%

171K

74%

61
26%

1L

=
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Some
Coll

183
100%
(0)

62
34%

67
37%

19
10%

34p
19%

129

71%

Coll

157
100%
(P)

57

Income

242
100%
(Q)

85

35%

84

35%

30

12%

43

18%

169
70%

73

30%
1.1

161
100%
(R)

46

29%

71

44%

24

15%

19

12%

117
73%

44

27%
1.1

105
100%
(S)

38

37%

39

37%

12

12%

15

14%
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74%

217
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Ethnicity
$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

POC

127
100%
(U)

40
32%

50
40%

17
14%

19
15%

91
71%

36
29%

1.1



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q1. Over the last two weeks,

Feeling nervous,

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day

Bottom 2 box (0+1)
Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Note:

2020

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
anxious or on edge

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-———-—————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
169 148CDE 9 13E - 63 79 79 87H 68 98J 113M 52
33% 72% 6% 13% 32% 38% 25% 50% 25% 42% 38% 26%
194 57E 108BDE 28E 1 82 72 125 67 105 86 111 82
38% 28% 76% 29% % 41% 34% 39% 38% 39% 37% 38% 41%
66 1 20B 37BCE 8B 29 29 52T 14 44 22 36 28
13% * 14% 38% 14% 15% 14% 16% 8% 17% 9% 12% 14%
77 - 5B 20BC 53BCD 26 29 65T 6 51K 25 36 38
15% 3% 20% 85% 13% 14% 20% 4% 19% 11% 12% 19%
363 205CD 116DE 40E 1 145 150 204 154H 173 18573 224 133
72% 100%E 82% 42% 2% 72% 72% 64% 88% 64% 80% 76% 67%
144 1 25B 57BC 61BCD 56 58 1171 21 95K 47 73 66
28% * 18% 58% 98% 28% 28% 36% 12% 36% 20% 24% 33%
1.1 0.3 1.1B 1.7BC 2.8BC 1.1 1.0 1.31 0.7 1.3K 0.9 1.0 1.3L
D
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
0-Not at all 169 39D 76D 23 24 83 51E
33% 34% 36% 19% 23% 32% 43%

1-Several days 194 44 85 44 36 102 46
38% 39% 40% 36% 35% 39% 39%

2-More than half the 66 14 18 30C 16 35 16
days 13% 13% 9% 24% 15% 13% 13%
3-Nearly every day 77 16 31 26 277G 41G 6
15% 14% 15% 21% 26% 16% 5%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 363 83D 160D 67 60 185 97E
72% 73% 77% 54% 58% 71% 82%

Top 2 box (2+3) 144 31 49 56BC 43G 76 22
28% 27% 23% 46% 42% 29% 18%

Mean 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.5BC 1.4G 1.1G 0.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q2. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Not being able to control or stop worrying

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —om———--——- Willa- Rest Other/ —-—---—————-————-——- ———————— - -
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

0-Not at all 216 24 36 78BC  78BC 139G 76 95 66 56 58 65KM 93 50 81N 84N 89 71 57Q 176U 40
43% 23% 27% 48% 73%D 55% 30% 42% 48% 38% 36% 57% 40% 30% 45% 54% 37% 44% 54% 46% 32%
1-Several days 163 43E 53E 46 22 68 95F 68 38 57 50 32 81 65 55 44 85 53 26 108 55T
32% 40% 40% 28% 21% 27% 38% 30% 28% 39% 31% 28% 35% 39% 30% 28% 35% 33% 24% 28% 43%

2-More than half the 69 18E 23E 24E 4 21 47F 28 19 22 23 9 37 30 23 16 38 21 9 54 15
days 14% 17% 18% 15% 4% 9% 19% 13% 14% 15% 14% 8% 16% 18% 13% 10% 16% 13% 9% 14% 12%
3-Nearly every day 59 22DE 20E 14 3 22 33 32 14 12 31LM 8 20 23 23 13 30 16 13 42 17
12% 21% 15% 9% 2% 9% 13% 14% 10% 8% 19% 7% 9% 13% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 379 67 89 124 100BC 208G 170 163 104 113 108 97K 175 115 136 128 174 123 82 284 95
75% 63% 67% 76% 94%D 83% 68% 73% 76% 77% 67% 85% 75% 69% 75% 81% 72% 77% 79% 75% 75%

Top 2 box (2+3) 128 40E 43E 38E 6 44 80F 60 33 34 54L 17 57 52 46 29 68 37 22 96 32
25% 37% 33% 24% 6% 17% 32% 27% 24% 23% 33% 15% 25% 31% 25% 19% 28% 23% 21% 25% 25%

Mean 0.9 1.4DE 1.2DE 0.8E 0.4 0.7 1.1F 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.2L 0.6 0.9L 1.1p 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.9 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q2. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Not being able to control or stop worrying

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
0-Not at all 216 189CDE 24DE 2 1 99 81 93 120H 81 132 156M 56
43% 92% 17% 2% 1% 49% 39% 29% 68% 30% 57% 53% 28%
1-Several days 163 17E 107BDE 40BE - 53 82F 1211 41 102K 59 80 79L
32% 8% 76% 41% 27% 39% 38% 23% 38% 26% 27% 40%
2-More than half the 69 - 8B 50BCE 10BC 22 25 571 9 46K 22 30 37
days 14% 6% 52% 17% 11% 12% 18% 5% 17% 10% 10% 19%
3-Nearly every day 59 - 2 6B 51BCD 26 20 491 5 39 18 30 27
12% 1% % 82% 13% 10% 15% % 14% % 10% 14%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 379 206CD 131DE 42E 1 152 163 215 160H 183 1913 236M 135
75% 100%E 93% 43% 1% 76% 78% 67% 92% 68% 82% 80% 68%
Top 2 box (2+3) 128 - 10B 56BC 62BCD 49 45 106I 14 85K 41 60 64L
25% 7% 57% 99% 24% 22% 33% 8% 32% 18% 20% 32%
Mean 0.9 0.1 0.9B 1.6BC 2.8BC 0.9 0.9 1.21 0.4 1.2K 0.7 0.8 1.2L
D

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q2. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Not being able to control or stop worrying

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
0-Not at all 216 49 107D 36 20 122E 62E
43% 43% 51% 29% 19% 47% 53%

1-Several days 163 40 59 43 45 74 38
32% 35% 28% 35% 44% 28% 32%

2-More than half the 69 13 26 19 16 37 13
days 14% 11% 12% 16% 16% 14% 11%
3-Nearly every day 59 12 18 24C 23FG 28 5
12% 11% 9% 20% 22% 11% 4%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 379 89 166D 79 65 196 101E
75% 78% 79% 65% 63% 75% 85%

Top 2 box (2+3) 128 25 44 43C 39G 65 18
25% 22% 21% 35% 37% 25% 15%

Mean 0.9 0.9 0.8 1.3BC 1.4FG 0.9 0.7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q3. Over the last two weeks,

2020

Worrying too much about different things

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day

Bottom 2 box (0+1)
Top 2 box (2+3)
Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

FG,

Age
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64
507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
168 20 25 62BC
33% 19% 19% 38%
187 39 53 58
37% 37% 40% 36%
71 21E 23E 23E
14% 20% 18% 14%
81 25E 30DE 19
16% 24% 23% 12%
355 60 78 120BC
70% 56% 59% 74%
152 47DE  54DE  42E
30% 44% 41% 26%
1.1 1.5DE 1.4DE 1.0E

223
100%
(1)

72
32%

88
40%

26
12%

37
17%

160
72%

63
28%

1.1

Gender
Fe- Tri-
65+ Male male
106 251 250
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
60BCD 98G 70
57% 39% 28%
36 87 100
34% 35% 40%
3 29 41
3% 12% 16%
6 37 40
6% 15% 16%
97BC 185 170
91%D 74% 68%
10 66 81
9% 26% 32%
0.6 1.0 1.2
HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

TU

Willa-
mette Of
County Valley State

Rest

137 147
100% 100%
(1) (J)
52 45
38% 30%
53 45
39% 31%
14 311
10% 21%
18 26
13% 18%
1050 90
77% 61%
32 571
23% 39%
1.0 1.3

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

—-—--—- Party
Dem Rep
162 113
100% 100%
(K) (L)
42 49K
26% 43%
55 41
34% 36%
34LM 10
21% 9%
31 13
19% 12%
97 90K
60% 79%
65LM 23
40% 21%
1.3L 0.9

232
100%
(M)

78
34%

90
39%

27
12%

36
16%

168K
73%

63
27%

1.1

Race/
Education Income Ethnicity
. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
167 183 57 242 16l 105 380 127
100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
42 66 60 69 59 40 133 36
25% 36% 38% 29% 37% 38% 35% 28%
70 56 61 95 56 36 140 47
42% 31% 39% 39% 35% 35% 37% 37%
27 24 20 34 24 12 45 25
16% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 20%
28 36P 16 43 22 16 62 19
17% 20% 10% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15%
111 122 21 164 115 76 273 82
67% 67% 77% 68% 71% 73% 72% 65%
56 60 36 78 46 28 107 45
33% 33% 23% 32% 29% 27% 28% 35%
1.3p 1.2 .9 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.2



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q3. Over the last two weeks,

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

2020

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Worrying too much about different things

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-—————————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
168 156CDE 12E - - 72 69 66 100H 61 1050 121M 44
33% 76% 8% 36% 33% 21% 57% 23% 45% 41% 22%
187 48E 99BDE 40BE - 66 81 1361 51 100 85 112 72
37% 23% 70% 41% 33% 39% 43% 29% 37% 36% 38% 36%
71 2 23B 34BC 12B 30 27 49 18 52K 18 31 39L
14% 1% 16% 35% 20% 15% 13% 15% 10% 19% 8% 10% 19%
81 - 7B 24BC 50BCD 34 32 69T 6 55K 25 33 451
16% 5% 25% 80% 17% 15% 22% 4% 21% 11% 11% 22%
355 204CD 111DE 40E - 138 150 202 151H 161 1897 232M 116
70% 99%E 79% 41% 69% 72% 63% 86% 60% 82% 78% 58%
152 2 30B 58BC 63BCD 63 59 1191 24 107K 43 64 83L
30% 1% 21% 59% 100% 31% 28% 37% 14% 40% 18% 22% 42%
1.1 0.3 .2B 1.8BC 2.8BC 1.1 1.1 1.41 0.6 1.4K 0.8 0.9 1.4L
D
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM

10



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q3. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Worrying too much about different things

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
0-Not at all 168 38 86D 25 17 88E 51E
33% 34% 41% 20% 16% 34% 43%

l-Several days 187 43 65 47 37 100 44
37% 38% 31% 39% 36% 38% 37%

2-More than half the 71 17 24 25 18 37 11
days 14% 15% 11% 20% 18% 14% 9%
3-Nearly every day 81 16 35 25 31FG 36 13
16% 14% 17% 21% 30% 14% 11%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 355 81 151D 72 54 188E 95E
70% 71% 2% 59% 52% 72% 80%

Top 2 box (2+3) 152 33 58 50C 50FG 73 23
30% 29% 28% 41% 48% 28% 20%

Mean 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.4BC 1.6FG 1.1 0.9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q4. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Trouble relaxing

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —om———--——- Willa- Rest Other/ —-—---—————-————-—— ————————————— - o
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

0-Not at all 182 23 25 54C 80BC 123G 59 83 57 42 56 55KM 71 38 69N 74N 73 61 47Q 149 33
36% 21% 19% 33% 75%D  49% 24% 37% 41% 28% 34% 49% 31% 23% 38% 47% 30% 38% 45% 39% 26%
1-Several days 210 51E 59E 76E 23 80 129F 83 56 71 56 37 117KL 900P 67 52 111 62 37 142 68T
41% 48% 45% 47% 21% 32% 52% 37% 41% 48% 35% 33% 50% 54% 37% 33% 46% 39% 35% 37% 54%

2-More than half the 55 15E 25E 14E 2 23 31 27 12 16 21 11 23 21 19 15 26 21 8 42 13
days 11% 14% 19% % 2% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 10%
3-Nearly every day 60 18E 23E 18E 1 25 31 29 13 18 29LM 10 21 18 27 16 32 16 12 47 13
12% 17% 17% 11% 1% 10% 13% 13% % 13% 18% 9% % 11% 15% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 392 74 84 130C 103BC 203 188 167 112 113 112 92K 188K 129 136 126 184 123 84 290 101
77% 69% 64% 80% 97%D 81% 75% 75% 82% 77% 69% 81% 81% 77% 75% 80% 76% 77% 80% 76% 80%

Top 2 box (2+3) 115 33E 48DE 32E 3 48 62 56 24 35 50LM 21 44 38 46 31 58 37 20 90 26
23% 31% 36% 20% 3% 19% 25% 25% 18% 23% 31% 19% 19% 23% 25% 20% 24% 23% 20% 24% 20%

Mean 1.0 1.3 1.3DE 1.0E 0.3 0.8 1.1F 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.1L 0.8 1.0 1.1p 1.0 0.8 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q4. Over the last two weeks,

Trouble relaxing

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

how often

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2020

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

have you been bothered by the following problems:

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-———-—————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
182 160CDE 20DE 1 1 90G 63 73 107H 70 110 136M 42
36% 78% 14% 1% 1% 45% 30% 23% 61% 26% 47% 46% 21%
210 46E 109BDE 50BE 5 62 100F 1561 51 128K 79 102 104L
41% 22% 77% 51% 9% 31% 48% 49% 29% 48% 34% 34% 52%
55 1 11B 32BC 12BC 23 24 431 10 31 23 28 25
11% * 7% 33% 19% 11% 11% 14% 6% 12% 10% 9% 12%
60 - 2 14BC 44BCD 26 22 48T 7 39 20 30 29
12% 1% 14% 71% 13% 11% 15% 4% 15% 9% 10% 15%
392 206CD 129DE 51E 6 152 163 229 157H 198 189 239 146
77% 100%E 91% 53% 10% 76% 78% 72% 90% 74% 81% 81% 73%
115 1 12B 46BC 56BCD 49 46 91T 17 70 43 58 54
23% * 9% 47% 90% 24% 22% 28% 10% 26% 19% 19% 27%
1.0 0.2 1.0B 1.6BC 2.6BC 0.9 1.0 1.21 0.5 1.1K 0.8 0.8 1.2L
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q4. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Trouble relaxing

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

0-Not at all 182 39 98BD 33 26 101 48
36% 34% 47% 27% 25% 39% 40%

1-Several days 210 43 72 53 43 106 49
41% 37% 34% 44% 41% 41% 41%

2-More than half the 55 23C 16 13 16 23 14
days 11% 20% 8% 10% 16% 9% 12%
3-Nearly every day 60 9 24 24B 19 31 8
12% 8% 11% 19% 18% 12% 7%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 392 82 169 86 69 207 96
77% 72% 81% 70% 66% 79% 81%

Top 2 box (2+3) 115 32 40 36 35 54 22
23% 28% 19% 30% 34% 21% 19%

Mean 1.0 1.0 0.8 1.2C 1.3FG 0.9 0.9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q5. Over the last two weeks,

2020

Being so restless it is hard to sit still

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day

Bottom 2 box (0+1)
Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Age
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64
507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
237 31 36 89BC
47% 29% 28% 55%
157 48DE 43 44
31% 45% 33% 27%
59 14E 30DE 12
12% 13% 23% 8%
54 14E 22E 17E
11% 13% 17% 11%
394 78 79 133C
78% 74% 60% 82%
113 28E 52DE 29E
22% 26% 40% 18%
0.9 1.1DE 1.3DE 0.7E
columns tested BCDE, FG,

223
100%
(H)

99
44%

67
30%

321
15%

25
11%

165
74%

581
26%

0.9

Gender
Fe- Tri-
65+ Male male
106 251 250
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
81BC 136G 100
76%D 54% 40%
22 71 84
21% 28% 34%
3 27 31
3% 11% 12%
1 18 35
1% 7% 14%
103BC 207 185
97%D 82% 74%
4 45 66
3% 18% 26%
0.3 0.7 1.0F
HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

TU

Willa-
mette
County Valley State

137
100%
(1)

71
52%

46
34%

o°

o°

1

oo T

5
3
5
1
7
6
9
4

R o P

<
]

0.7

Rest

147
100%
(J)

67
45%

44
30%

221
15%

14
10%

111
76%

36
24%

0.9

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

Dem

162
100%
(X)

74
46%

47
29%

21
13%

19
12%

121
75%

41
25%

0.9L

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
67KM 96
59% 41%
26 84L
23% 36%
10 27
9% 12%
10 25
9% 11%
93 180
82% 78%
21 52
18% 22%
0.7 0.9

Race/
Education Income Ethnicity
.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
61 81 95NO 98 80 590 188 49
36% 45% 60% 41% 50% 56% 49% 38%
63 55 39 85 44 28 106 51
37% 30% 25% 35% 27% 26% 28% 40%
13 31 15 25 21 12 42 17
8% 17% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14%
310pP 14 9 33 16 6 44 10
19% 8% 5% 14% 10% 6% 12% %
124 137 1330 184 124 86 294 100
74% 75% 85% 76% 77% 83% 77% 79%
44 46P 24 58 37 18 86 27
26% 25% 15% 24% 23% 17% 23% 21%
1.1Pp 0.9P 0.6 1.08 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.9
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q5. Over the last two weeks,

2020

Being so restless it is hard to sit still

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

——————————— GAD
None Moderate
To Mode- To

Mild rate Severe

507 206 141
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

237 174CDE 43E
47% 84% 31%

157 31 69BE
31% 15% 49%
59 1 19B
12% * 14%
54 - 10B
11% 7%

394 206CD 112E
78% 100%E 79%

113 1 29B
22% * 21%

0.9 0.2 1.0B

columns tested BCDE,

Total 0-4 5-9 10-14

FG,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ql2:
Direction

Ql4:

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

Worry About Ql5:Personally
Financial Worried About
Situation --- Infctd By COVID

Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

15+

HI,

Dir
63 201
100% 100%
(E) (F)
1 99
2% 49%
14 59
22% 29%
16B 24
25% 12%
32BCD 19
52% 10%
15 158
23% 79%
48BCD 43
77% 21%
2.3BC 0.8
D
JK, LM

209
100%
(G)

94
45%

68
33%

23
11%

23
11%

162
78%

47
22%

0.9

321
100%
(H)

112
35%

1141
35%

501
16%

451
14%

226
70%

951
30%

1.11

175
100%

121H

268
100%
(J)

103
38%

98K
37%

34
13%

33
12%

201
75%

67
25%

1.0K

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q20:

240
81%

57
19%

0.7

Prepared
For COVID

Very/ Not Too/

199
100%
(M)

71
36%

74
37%

28
14%

26
13%

145
73%

54
27%

1.0L
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q5. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Being so restless it is hard to sit still

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

0-Not at all 237 50 120BD 49 38 136 53
47% 44% 57% 40% 37% 52% 44%

l-Several days 157 36 56 35 43 71 32
31% 31% 27% 29% 41% 27% 27%

2-More than half the 59 19C 17 17 13 28 17
days 12% 17% 8% 14% 12% 11% 15%
3-Nearly every day 54 9 16 22C 10 26 17
11% 8% 8% 18% 9% 10% 14%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 394 85 176D 84 81 207 84
78% 75% 84% 69% 78% 79% 71%

Top 2 box (2+3) 113 28 33 38C 22 54 34
22% 25% 16% 31% 22% 21% 29%

Mean 0.9 0.9C 0.7 1.1C 0.9 0.8 1.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

223
100%
(H)

78
35%

78
35%

36
16%

32
14%

156
70%

67
30%

1.1

Willa-
mette
County Valley State

Rest

147
100%
(J)

50
34%

56
38%

23
15%

18
12%

107
73%

40
27%

1.1

Dem

162
100%
(X)

55
34%

55
34%

28
17%

24L
15%

109
68%

53L
32%

1.1L

Q6. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Becoming easily annoyed or irritable
Gender
Age = mmm————=
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri-
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
0-Not at all 181 15 32 69BC 66BC 107G 73
36% 14% 24% 42% 62%D 43% 29%
l-Several days 177 36 48 56 37 99 77
35% 34% 37% 35% 35% 39% 31%
2-More than half the 86 22E 33E 27E 4 25 59F
days 17% 21% 25% 17% 3% 10% 24%
3-Nearly every day 63 34CDE 19E 10E 0 20 41F
13% 32% 14% 6% * 8% 16%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 358 50 80 125BC 102BC 207G 150
71% 47% 61% 77% 96%D 82% 60%
Top 2 box (2+3) 149 56DE 52DE 37E 4 45 100F
29% 53% 39% 23% 4% 18% 40%
Mean 1.1 1.7CD 1.3DE 0.9E 0.4 0.8 1.3F
E
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

TU

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
59KM 67
52% 29%
35 87
31% 38%
12 46
10% 20%
8 31
7% 13%
94KM 155
82% 67%
20 77L
18% 33%
0.7 1.2L

Race/
Education Income Ethnicity
.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
44 60 76NO 75 57 49Q 148 33
27% 33% 48% 31% 35% 47% 39% 26%
48 76 53 82 59 36 137 41
29% 42% 34% 34% 37% 34% 36% 32%
38P 30 18 43 32 11 56 30
23% 17% 11% 18% 20% 10% 15% 24%
370P 16 11 41R 13 9 40 23
22% 9% 7% 17% 8% 9% 11% 18%
92 136N 129N 157 116 85Q 284U 73
55% 75% 82% 65% 72% 81% 75% 58%
750P 46 28 84S 45 20 96 53T
45% 25% 18% 35% 28% 19% 25% 42%
1.40P 1.0P 0.8 1.28 1.0 0.8 1.0 1.3T
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q6. Over the last two weeks,
Becoming easily annoyed or irritable

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

507
100%

181
36%

177
35%

86
17%

63
13%

358
71%

149
29%

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q20:
For COVID

232M
78%

64
22%

0.9

Prepared

Very/ Not Too/

199
100%
(M)

45
23%

73
37%

44
22%

38L
19%

118
59%

81L
41%

1.4L

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally
ne Moderate Direction Financial Worried About
Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID
ild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
138CDE 34DE 6 3 80 65 81 95H 74 1040
67% 24% 6% 5% 40% 31% 25% 54% 27% 45%
60E 88BDE 22 7 76 73 120 56 105 70
29% 63% 23% 12% 38% 35% 38% 32% 39% 30%
8 19B 44BCE 15B 27 36 62 21 48 36
4% 14% 45% 24% 13% 17% 19% 12% 18% 15%
1 - 25BC 37BCD 18 35 571 3 41 22
* 26% 59% 9% 17% 18% 2% 15% 10%
198CD 122DE 28 10 156G 138 202 151H 178 174
96%E 6% 29% 16% 78% 66% 63% 86% 67% 75%
9 19B 69BC 52BC 45 71F 1191 24 90 58
4% 14% 71% 84% 22% 34% 37% 14% 33% 25%
0.4 0.9B 1.9BC 2.4BC 0.9 1.2F 1.3I 0.6 1.2K 0.9
D
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q6. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Becoming easily annoyed or irritable

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

0-Not at all 181 39 94D 32 25 107E 44
36% 34% 45% 26% 24% 41% 37%

1-Several days 177 41 71 55 36 93 42
35% 36% 34% 45% 34% 36% 35%

2-More than half the 86 17 28 20 14 39 23
days 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 19%
3-Nearly every day 63 17 16 16 29FG 22 11
13% 15% 8% 13% 28% 8% 9%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 358 80 165 86 61 200E 85
71% 70% 79% 71% 59% T7% 2%

Top 2 box (2+3) 149 34 45 36 43F 61 33
29% 30% 21% 29% 41% 23% 28%

Mean 1.1 1.1C 0.8 1.2C 1.4FG 0.9 1.0

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q7.
Feeling afraid,

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day

Bottom 2 box (0+1)
Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Over the last two weeks,

columns tested BCDE,

2020

FG,

Age
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64
507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
211 28 28 78BC
42% 26% 21% 48%
lel 26 64BDE 49
32% 25% 49% 30%
66 18E 21E 25E
13% 17% 16% 15%
69 35CDE 18E 11
14% 33% 14% %
373 54 92B 127B
73% 50% 70% 78%
134 53CDE 39E 35E
27% 50% 30% 22%
1.0 1.6DE 1.2DE 0.8E

Area
Gender  ——--—--—--——-——--—-
——————————— Willa- Rest
Fe- Tri- mette
65+ Male male County Valley State
106 251 250 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
78BC 122G 89 90 68J 53
73%D  49% 36% 40% 50% 36%
22 75 84 61 38 62HI
21% 30% 34% 27% 28% 42%
2 32 32 35 13 18
2% 13% 13% 16% 9% 12%
5 22 45F 37 18 14
4% % 18% 17% 13% 9%
100BC 197 173 151 106 115
94%D 78% 69% 68% 78% 78%
7 54 77 72 31 32
6% 22% 31% 32% 22% 22%
0.4 0.8 1.1F 1.1 0.9 1.0
HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
as if something awful might happen

Dem

162
100%
(X)

49
31%

51
32%

28
17%

34L
21%

101
62%

61LM
38%

1.3LM

arty —------
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
67KM 95
59% 41%
29 81
25% 35%
14 24
12% 10%
4 31L
4% 13%
95K 177K
84% 76%
18 55
16% 24%
0.6 1.0L

Race/
Ethnicity

Education Income
H.S Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
58 80 73 95 63 54
35% 44% 47% 39% 39% 51%
54 54 52 76 625 23
33% 30% 33% 31% 39% 22%
21 25 19 31 19 15
13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14%
34p 22 13 40 16 13
20% 12% 8% 16% 10% 12%
113 135 125 171 125 77
67% 74% 80% 71% 78% 73%
55 48 32 71 36 28
33% 26% 20% 29% 22% 27%
1.2Pp 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.9 0.9
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q7. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Feeling afraid, as if something awful might happen

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
0-Not at all 211 172CDE 29E 10 1 89 82 95 113H 69 1390 152M 54
42% 84% 20% 10% 1% 44% 39% 30% 65% 26% 60% 51% 27%
1-Several days 161l 33 92BDE 30BE 6 63 70 115 46 103K 57 88 71
32% 16% 65% 31% 9% 32% 33% 36% 26% 39% 24% 30% 36%
2-More than half the 66 1 19B 35BCE 11B 25 29 561 9 44 21 30 33
days 13% * 13% 36% 17% 12% 14% 17% 5% 16% 9% 10% 17%
3-Nearly every day 69 - 2 22BC 45BCD 23 28 541 7 52K 16 26 40L
14% 1% 22% 72% 12% 14% 17% 4% 19% 7% 9% 20%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 373 205CD 121DE 40E 7 153 151 210 159H 172 1953 241M 126
73% 100%E 85% 41% 11% 76% 73% 66% 91% 64% 84% 81% 63%
Top 2 box (2+3) 134 1 21B 57BC 56BCD 48 57 1101 16 96K 37 56 73L
27% * 15% 59% 89% 24% 27% 34% 9% 36% 16% 19% 37%
Mean 1.0 0.2 1.0B 1.7BC 2.6BC 0.9 1.0 1.21 0.5 1.3K 0.6 0.8 1.3L
D

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q7. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Feeling afraid, as if something awful might happen

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
0-Not at all 211 52D 97D 32 19 117E 62E
42% 46% 46% 26% 18% 45% 52%
l-Several days 161 39 65 48 30 79 47
32% 34% 31% 39% 29% 30% 39%
2-More than half the 66 12 26 23 20G 39G 6
days 13% 10% 12% 19% 20% 15% 5%
3-Nearly every day 69 11 21 20 34FG 26 4
14% 10% 10% 16% 33% 10% 3%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 373 91D 163D 80 49 196E 109EF
73% 80% 78% 65% 48% 75% 92%
Top 2 box (2+3) 134 23 47 42BC 54FG 65G 10
27% 20% 22% 35% 52% 25% 8%
Mean 1.0 0.8 0.9 1.3BC 1.7FG 0.9G 0.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q1-Q7. Over the last

Q3-Worrying too much
about different
things

Ql-Feeling nervous,
anxious or on edge

Q6-Becoming easily
annoyed or irritable

Q4-Trouble relaxing

Q7-Feeling afraid,
as 1f something
awful might happen

Q2-Not being able to
control or stop
worrying

QO5-Being so restless
it is hard to sit
still

two weeks,

2020

Tri-

how often have you been bothered by the following problems

(Means Table)

1.6DE

1.4DE

1.1DE

. 4DE

. 4DE
.3DE

. 3DE

.2DE

.2DE

.3DE

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE,

1.1E
0.9E

1.0E

0.8E

0.8E

0.7E

FG,

HIJ,

.2

Area
Willa- Rest
mette Of
County Valley State
(H) (1) (J)
1.1 1.0 1.3
1.1 1.0 1.1
1.1 1.0 1.1

.3F

1F

1F

J1F

.0F

Gender
Fe-

Male male

(F) (G)
1.0 1
1.0 1
0.8 1
0.8 1
0.8 1
0.7 1
0.7 1

KLM, NOP,

ORS,

TU

Dem Rep
(K) (L)
1.3L 0.
1.41LM O.
1.1 0.
1.1 0.
1.3LM 0.
1.2L 0.
0.9L 0.

Race/
Education Income Ethnicity
Some 550 $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
0) (Q) (S) (T) (U)
. 3P .2 1.2 1.0 1.1 1.2
.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1
.40P 1.0P 1.2S 0.8 1.0 1.3T
.1P .0 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.0
.2P .9 1.1 0.9 0.9 1.3T
.1P .9 1.0 0.8 0.9 1.1
.1P .9P 1.0S 0.7 0.8 0.9
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DHM Research - COVID

Q1-Q7. Over the last

Q3-Worrying too much
about different
things

Ql-Feeling nervous,
anxious or on edge

Q6-Becoming easily
annoyed or irritable

Q4-Trouble relaxing

Q7-Feeling afraid,
as 1f something
awful might happen

Q2-Not being able to
control or stop
worrying

Q5-Being so restless
it is hard to sit
still

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Survey: March 24-30,

2020

two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems (Means Table)

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = —------—-—— o Situation --- Infctd By COVID —----—--——-—-—-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
1.1 0.3 1.2B 1.8BC 2.8BC 1.1 1.1 1.41 6 1.4K 0.8 0.9 1.4L
1.1 0.3 1.1B 1.7BC 2.8BC 1.1 1.0 1.31 7 1.3K 0.9 1.0 1.3L
D
1.1 0.4 0.9B 1.9BC 2.4BC 0.9 1.2F 1.3I 6 1.2K 0.9 0.9 1.4L
D
1.0 0.2 1.0B 1.6BC 2.6BC 0.9 1.0 1.21 5 1.1K 0.8 0.8 1.2L
D
1.0 0.2 1.0B 1.7BC 2.6BC 0.9 1.0 1.21 5 1.3K 0.6 0.8 1.3L
D
0.9 0.1 0.9B 1.6BC 2.8BC 0.9 0.9 1.21 4 1.2K 0.7 0.8 1.2L
D
0.9 0.2 1.0B 1.3B 2.3BC 0.8 0.9 1.11 4 1.0K 0.7 0.7 1.0L
D
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
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DHM Research - COVID

Q1-Q7. Over the last

Q3-Worrying too much
about different
things

Ql-Feeling nervous,
anxious or on edge

Q6-Becoming easily
annoyed or irritable

Q4-Trouble relaxing

Q7-Feeling afraid,
as 1f something
awful might happen

Q2-Not being able to
control or stop
worrying

QO5-Being so restless
it is hard to sit
still

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Survey: March 24-30,

two weeks, how often have

202

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ----

Under-
Exagg- About esti-

Total erated Right mated More

columns tested BCD,

0

0

1.4BC 1.6FG

EFG

.5BC

.2C
.2C

.3BC

.3BC

29: Concern
Comparison
Same Less
E) (F) (G)
1.1 0.9
.46 1.1G6 0.8
.4FG 0.9 1.0
.3FG 0.9 0.9
.7FG 0.9G 0.6
.4FG 0.9 0.7
9 0.8 1.0

.1C

0.

you been bothered by the following problems

(Means Table)
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Willa-
mette
County Valley State

Rest

Dem

GAD Index
Age
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
0-4: None to mild 206 21 26 75BC
41% 20% 20% 46%
5-9: Moderate 141 29 53E 43E
28% 28% 40% 27%
10-14: Moderate to 97 35DE 30E 28E
severe 19% 33% 22% 17%
15+: Severe 63 21E 24E 16E
12% 20% 18% 10%
Mean 7.1 9.9DE 9.2DE 6.3E
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

223
100%
(1)

88
39%

55
25%

47
21%

33
15%

7.4

Gender
Fe- Tri-
65+ Male male
106 251 250
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
84BC 130G 76
79%D 52% 30%
16 66 75
15% 26% 30%
5 30 66F
5% 12% 26%
2 25 34
2% 10% 13%
2.8 5.9 8.1F
HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

TU

137
100%
(1)

67J
49%

37
27%

o°

18
13
15
11

o

6.3

147
100%
(J)

51
35%

49
33%

33
22%

15
10%

7.3

162
100%
(X)

57
35%

43
27%

30
19%

31LM
19%

8.3L

arty —--—----
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
62KM 87
55% 38%
29 69
26% 30%
14 53L
12% 23%
8 23
7% 10%
5.1 7.1L

Educatio

H.S Some

Or < Coll

167 183
100% 100%

(N) (0)
47 77N
28% 42%

49 49
29% 27%

500P 29
30% 16%

22 27
13% 15%
8.4p 7.1P

n Income

Coll $S50K- $100K

Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (8)
82N 84 66 560
52% 35% 41% 54%

43 69 48 24
27% 28% 30% 23%

18 56S 30 11
12% 23% 18% 11%

14 32 17 13
9% 13% 10% 13%

5.7 7.7 6.8 6.1

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
1730 33
46% 26%
97 44
26% 35%
6l 36T
16% 29%
49 13
13% 10%
6.8 8.0
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
GAD Index
——————————— GAD ---—-—-—-—-—----  Q12:
None Moderate Direction
To Mode- To = ——o=--—————— ——
Mild rate Severe
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
0-4: None to mild 206 206CDE - - - 93 81
41% 100% 46% 39%
5-9: Moderate 141 - 141BDE - - 54 59
28% 100% 27% 28%
10-14: Moderate to 97 - - 97BCE - 30 45
severe 19% 100% 15% 22%
15+: Severe 63 - - - 63BCD 23 24
12% 100% 12% 12%
Mean 7.1 1.6 7.0B 7.2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE,

11.6BC 18.3BC 6.7
D

FG,

HI,

JK, LM

Ql4:

Worry About
Financial

Situation ---
Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

321
100%
(H)

84
26%

1041
32%

80I
25%

53I
16%

8.7I

Track Smwht Not At All

175
100%
(I)
119H
68%

36
21%

14
8%

o

3.7

Ql5:Personally
Worried About
Infctd By COVID
Very/ Not Too/

268
100%
(J)

76
28%

84
31%

65K
24%

42
16%

8.5K

232
100%
(K)

1273
55%

55
24%

Q20: Prepared

For COVID

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

297
100%
(L)

151M
51%

77
26%

40
13%

29
10%

5.9

199
100%
(M)

51
26%

61
31%

56L
28%

31
16%

8.8L
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

GAD Index

Total

0-4: None to mild

5-9: Moderate

10-14: Moderate to
severe

15+: Severe

Mean

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ----
Under-

Exagg- About esti-

029: Concern
Comparison

Total erated Right mated More Same Less

507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
206 46 103D 35 22 114E 58E
41% 41% 49% 29% 21% 44% 49%
141 33 61 36 30 71 33
28% 29% 29% 30% 29% 27% 28%
97 21 24 28C 30 45 19
19% 18% 11% 23% 28% 17% 16%
63 14 22 23 22G 31 8
12% 12% 10% 18% 21% 12% 7%
7.1 6.9 6.0 8.9BC 9.8FG 6.6 5.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG

29



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q8. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:
Able to control what is important

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

0-Not at all 96 21 33E 29 13 46 49 29 20 47HI 32 16 48 32 37 27 528 37S 7 68 28
19% 20% 25% 18% 12% 18% 19% 13% 15% 32% 19% 14% 21% 19% 20% 17% 22% 23% 7% 18% 22%

1-Several days 160 51DE 54DE 39 16 72 87 871 34 40 47 26 88L 60 63P 38 76 42 43R 113 48
32% 48% 41% 24% 15% 29% 35% 39% 25% 27% 29% 23% 38% 36% 35% 24% 31% 26% 41% 30% 38%

2-More than half the 120 26 20 44 30C 63 56 49 41 30 48M 31 42 37 45 39 55 39 26 92 28
days 24% 24% 16% 27% 28% 25% 22% 22% 30% 20% 30% 27% 18% 22% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 24% 22%
3-Nearly every day 130 9 25 49B 47BCD 70 59 58 41 31 36 40KM 54 39 38 540 59 43 28 107 23
26% 8% 19% 30% 44% 28% 23% 26% 30% 21% 22% 36% 23% 23% 21% 34% 24% 27% 27% 28% 18%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 257 72DE 87DE 68E 30 118 136 116 54 871 78L 42 136L 92 100P 65 128 79 50 180 76
51% 68% 66% 42% 28% 47% 54% 52% 40% 59% 48% 37% 59% 55% 55% 41% 53% 49% 48% 47% 60%

Top 2 box (2+3) 250 34 45 94BC 77BC 134 115 107 83J 60 83 71KM 96 75 83 920 114 82 55 200 50
49% 32% 34% 58% 72%D 53% 46% 48% 60% 41% 52% 63% 41% 45% 45% 59% 47% 51% 52% 53% 40%

Mean 1.6 1.2 1.3 1.7BC 2.0BC 1.6 1.5 1.6J 1.8 1.3 1.5 1.8KM 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.80 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.4

D

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q8. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:
Able to control what is important

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
0-Not at all 96 26 25 24 21BC 29 39 751 14 60 36 46 46
19% 13% 18% 24% 34% 14% 19% 24% 8% 22% 15% 16% 23%
1-Several days 160 31 58B 47B 25B 57 76 1191 40 107K 52 86 72
32% 15% 41% 48% 39% 29% 36% 37% 23% 40% 23% 29% 36%
2-More than half the 120 55 39 16 10 57 40 67 51 51 68J 72 46
days 24% 27% 28% 17% 17% 28% 19% 21% 29% 19% 29% 24% 23%
3-Nearly every day 130 94CDE 19 11 6 58 54 59 69H 50 763 92M 35
26% 46% 13% 11% 10% 29% 26% 18% 40% 19% 33% 31% 18%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 257 57 83B 70B 46B 86 115 1941 54 167K 88 133 117L
51% 28% 59% 72% 74% 43% 55% 61% 31% 62% 38% 45% 59%
Top 2 box (2+3) 250 149CDE 58 27 17 115 94 126 121H 101 1443 164M 82
49% 72% 41% 28% 26% 57% 45% 39% 69% 38% 62% 55% 41%
Mean 1.6 2.1CD 1.4E 1.1 1.0 1.7 1.5 1.3 2.0H 1.3 1.8 1.7M 1.4
E

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM
Q8.

Tota

0-No
1-Se
2-Mo
days
3-Ne
Bott

Top

Mean

Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:

Able to control what is important

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

1 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

t at all 96 15 34 33B 23 46 22
19% 13% 16% 27% 23% 18% 19%

veral days 160 33 61 44 50FG 75 33
32% 29% 29% 36% 48% 29% 28%

re than half the 120 31 52 22 12 66E 30
24% 27% 25% 18% 11% 25% 25%

arly every day 130 35 63 24 19 74 34
26% 31% 30% 20% 18% 28% 28%

om 2 box (0+1) 257 48 95 76BC  73FG 121 55
51% 42% 45% 62% 71% 46% 47%
2 box (2+3) 250 66D 115D 46 30 140E 63E
49% 58% 55% 38% 29% 54% 53%

1.6 1.7D 1.7D 1.3 1.2 1.6E 1.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q9. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:
Sense of hopefulness about the future
Area
Gender = ——--—--—--——-——--—-
Age  —mmmm—————= Willa- Rest
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
0-Not at all 155 20 33 57B 45BC 84 72 64 52 40
31% 19% 25% 35% 43% 33% 29% 29% 38% 27%
1-Several days 155 39E 54DE 42 20 64 88 74 32 49
31% 37% 41% 26% 19% 26% 35% 33% 24% 33%
2-More than half the 108 28 25 36 19 55 53 44 24 40
days 21% 27% 19% 22% 18% 22% 21% 20% 18% 27%
3-Nearly every day 88 18 19 28 23 48 38 42 29 18
17% 17% 15% 17% 21% 19% 15% 19% 21% 12%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 310 60 87 99 65 148 160 137 84 89
61% 56% 66% 61% 61% 59% 64% 62% 61% 60%
Top 2 box (2+3) 197 47 45 64 41 103 91 86 53 58
39% 44% 34% 39% 39% 41% 36% 38% 39% 40%
Mean 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

162
100%
(K)

44
27%

52
32%

38
23%

29
18%

95
59%

67
41%

1.3

113
100%
(L)

45K
40%

26
23%

21
18%

22
19%

71
63%

43
37%

1.2

232
100%
(M)

67
29%

77
33%

50
21%

38
16%

144
62%

88
38%

1.3

Education Income
H.S Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
41 57 58 77 42 36
24% 31% 37% 32% 26% 35%
64P 55 36 81 45 28
38% 30% 23% 34% 28% 27%
30 44 35 41 38 29
18% 24% 22% 17% 23% 28%
33 27 29 42 35S 11
20% 15% 18% 17% 22% 10%
105 112 94 158 88 64
63% 61% 60% 65% 55% 62%
63 71 63 84 73 40
37% 39% 40% 35% 45% 38%
1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.1

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
128 28
34% 22%
111 44
29% 35%
83 26
22% 20%
59 30
15% 23%
239 72
63% 56%
141 55
37% 44%
1.2 1.5
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q9. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways
Sense of hopefulness about the future

Q15:Personally
Worried About
Infctd By COVID
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

268
100%
(J)

78
29%

95K
36%

59
22%

36
13%

173
65%

95
35%

232
100%
(K)

Q20: Prepared

For COVID

Very/ Not Too/

297
100%
(L)

92
31%

77
26%

66
22%

61
21%

169
57%

128
43%

199
100%
(M)

60
30%

75L
38%

39
20%

25
13%

135
68%

64
32%

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About
None Moderate Direction Financial
To Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation ---
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
0-Not at all 155 93CDE 35 14 13 60 66 83 66H
31% 45% 25% 14% 21% 30% 32% 26% 38%
1-Several days 155 32 61B 44B 18B 59 73 1201 34
31% 16% 44% 45% 29% 30% 35% 37% 19%
2-More than half the 108 42 29 22 15 48 36 66 40
days 21% 20% 21% 22% 25% 24% 17% 21% 23%
3-Nearly every day 88 39 16 18 16C 33 34 52 35
17% 19% 11% 18% 26% 17% 16% 16% 20%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 310 125 96E 58 31 120 139 203 99
61% 61% 68% 59% 50% 60% 67% 63% 57%
Top 2 box (2+3) 197 81 45 40 32C 81 70 118 75
39% 39% 32% 41% 50% 40% 33% 37% 43%
Mean 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.6BC 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM

1.2

1.3

1.1
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q9. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:
Sense of hopefulness about the future

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

0-Not at all 155 35 68 35 23 81 40
31% 31% 32% 29% 23% 31% 34%

l-Several days 155 29 59 44 45F 71 31
31% 26% 28% 36% 43% 27% 27%

2-More than half the 108 33C 39 26 21 56 26
days 21% 29% 19% 21% 20% 21% 22%
3-Nearly every day 88 16 43 17 14 53 20
17% 14% 21% 14% 14% 20% 17%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 310 64 127 79 68 152 72
61% 57% 61% 65% 66% 58% 60%

Top 2 box (2+3) 197 49 82 43 35 109 47
39% 43% 39% 35% 34% 42% 40%

Mean 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q010. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:
Connected to family and friends

Area
Gender = @——————mm———————————
e i Willa- Rest
____________________ Fe- Tri- mette Of

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
0-Not at all 50 8 18 13 11 28 21 18 8 241
10% 7% 14% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 6% 16%

1-Several days 183 50E 57E 58E 17 74 107F 86 49 47
36% 47% 44% 36% 16% 29% 43% 39% 36% 32%

2-More than half the 131 33 28 40 30 70 60 57 36 38
days 26% 31% 21% 25% 28% 28% 24% 25% 27% 26%
3-Nearly every day 143 16 28 51B 48BCD 80 63 62 43 38
28% 15% 21% 31% 45% 32% 25% 28% 32% 26%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 233 58E 76E 71E 28 102 128 104 57 71
46% 54% 58% 44% 27% 41% 51% 47% 42% 49%

Top 2 box (2+3) 274 49 56 91 78BC 150 123 119 80 76
54% 46% 42% 56% 73%D 59% 49% 53% 58% 51%

Mean 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.8C 2.1BC 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.6

D

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

162
100%
(X)

16
10%

49L
30%

52
32%

45
28%

65L
40%

97M
60%

1.8M

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not H

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
11 23
10% 10%
22 112KL
19% 48%
29 50
26% 22%
51KM 47
45% 20%
33 135KL
29% 58%
80KM 97
71% 42%
2.1KM 1.5

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
38 13
10% 10%
132 51
35% 40%
99 32
26% 25%
112 31
29% 24%
170 63
45% 50%
211 63
55% 50%
1.8 1.6

Education Income
. Some Coll $50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
21 16 13 31 14 6
13% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6%
74P 68P 40 98 49 36
44% 37% 26% 40% 31% 34%
36 44 51 52 48 31
21% 24% 32% 21% 30% 30%
36 54 53 62 50 31
22% 30% 34% 25% 31% 30%
95P 84P 54 128R 63 42
57% 46% 34% 53% 39% 40%
72 98 103NO 113 980 63
43% 54% 66% 47% 61% 60%
1.5 1.7 1.9N 1.6 1.8 1.8

36



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q010. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:

Connected to family and friends

Q15:Personally
Worried About
Infctd By COVID
Very/ Not Too/

268
100%
(J)

30
11%

113K
42%

66
25%

59
22%

143K
53%

125
47%

1.6

Q20: Prepared

For COVID

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

297
100%
(L)

24

o
°

94
32%

73
25%

106M
36%

118
40%

179M
60%

199
100%
(M)

21
11%

88L
44%

55
28%

35
18%

109L
55%

91
45%

1.5

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About
None Moderate Direction Financial
To Mode- To === =——————= —= Situation ---
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
0-Not at all 50 15 18 7 10 18 24 36 12
10% 7% 13% 7% 15% 9% 11% 11% %
1-Several days 183 50 56B 47B 30B 63 84 1351 43
36% 24% 40% 48% 48% 31% 40% 42% 25%
2-More than half the 131 48 40 28 15 61G 39 75 52
days 26% 23% 28% 29% 24% 31% 19% 23% 30%
3-Nearly every day 143 93CDE 27 15 8 58 62 75 67H
28% 45% 19% 16% 13% 29% 30% 23% 38%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 233 66 74B 54B 39B 81 108 1701 56
46% 32% 53% 56% 63% 40% 52% 53% 32%
Top 2 box (2+3) 274 141CDE 67 43 23 120 101 150 119H
54% 68% 47% 44% 37% 60% 48% 47% 68%
Mean 1.7 2.1CD 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.8 1.7 1.6 2.0H
E
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q10. In the last two weeks,

Connected to family and friends

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

how often have you

2020

Q28:News Coverage
---- for COVID ----
Under-

Exagg- About esti-
Total erated Right mated More

507 114 210
100% 100% 100%

(B) ()

50 9 21
10% 8% 10%

183 24 68
36% 21% 32%

131 36 55
26% 32% 26%
143 44D 65D
28% 39% 31%
233 34 89B
46% 30% 42%
274 80CD 121D
54% 70% 58%
1.7 2.0D 1.8D

columns tested BCD,

122
100%
(D)

17
14%

55B
45%

28
23%

22
18%

72BC
59%

50
41%

1.5

EFG

felt the following

029: Concern
Comparison
Same Less
104 2601 119
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
12 20 17
12% 8% 14%
53F 82 39
51% 31% 33%
26 74 21
25% 28% 18%
13 85E 42E
13% 33% 35%
65F 101 56
63% 39% 47%
39 159E 62
37% 61% 53%
1.4 1.9 1.7

ways:
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Qll. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:
Safe from threats

Area
Gender = @——————mm———————————
e i Willa- Rest
____________________ Fe- Tri- mette Of

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

0-Not at all 108 16 32 36 24 53 52 43 29 36
21% 15% 24% 22% 22% 21% 21% 19% 21% 25%

1-Several days 129 35E 50DE 35E 9 66 62 68 27 35
25% 33% 38% 21% 9% 26% 25% 30% 19% 23%

2-More than half the 99 28 20 32 19 44 55 47 23 29
days 19% 27% 15% 19% 18% 17% 22% 21% 17% 20%
3-Nearly every day 171 27 30 60C 54BCD 88 82 65 59H 47
34% 25% 23% 37% 51% 35% 33% 29% 43% 32%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 237 51 82DE 71 33 119 114 111 56 71
47% 48% 62% 44% 31% 47% 45% 50% 41% 48%

Top 2 box (2+3) 270 55 50 91C 73C 132 137 112 81 76
53% 52% 38% 56% 69% 53% 55% 50% 59% 52%

Mean 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.7Cc 2.0C 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

162
100%
(X)

37
23%

45L
28%

37
23%

42
26%

82L
51%

80
49%

1.5

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
19 52
17% 22%
18 66L
16% 28%
27 34
24% 15%
48K 80
43% 35%
38 118L
33% 51%
76KM 114
67% 49%
1.9kM 1.6

1
1

(

Education Income

. Some Coll $50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
67 183 157 242 161 105
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)
31 42 35 60S 36S 12
19% 23% 22% 25% 23% 11%
40 54 36 52 44 33
24% 29% 23% 22% 27% 31%
31 29 39 39 36 24
19% 16% 25% 16% 22% 23%
65 58 48 90 45 36
39% 32% 31% 37% 28% 35%
71 96 71 113 80 44
42% 53% 45% 47% 50% 43%
96 87 87 129 80 60
58% 47% 55% 53% 50% 57%
8 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.8

1.

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
82 27
21% 21%
95 34
25% 27%
62 36T
16% 29%
1410 30
37% 23%
177 61
46% 48%
204 66
54% 52%
1.7 1.5

39



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Qll. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways:

Safe from threats

Q15:Personally
Worried About
Infctd By COVID
Very/ Not Too/

268
100%
(J)

68
26%

87K
32%

54
20%

59
22%

155K
58%

113
42%

1.4

232
100%
(K)

40
17%

42
18%

41
18%

1090
47%

82
36%

1500
64%

1.90

Q20: Prepared

For COVID

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

297
100%
(L)

56
19%

71
24%

59
20%

111
37%

126
43%

170
57%

1.8

199
100%
(M)

51
26%

55
28%

37
19%

56
28%

106
53%

94
47%

1.5

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About
None Moderate Direction Financial
To Mode- To = ——=—————=== —= Situation ---
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
0-Not at all 108 31 25 27 26BC 37 36 861 20
21% 15% 17% 27% 42% 19% 17% 27% 11%
1-Several days 129 28 55B 29B 16B 59 51 89 39
25% 14% 39% 30% 26% 30% 24% 28% 22%
2-More than half the 99 39 28 23 8 38 47 58 37
days 19% 19% 20% 24% 12% 19% 22% 18% 21%
3-Nearly every day 171 108CDE 33 18 12 66 76 87 80H
34% 52% 23% 19% 19% 33% 36% 27% 46%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 237 59 80B 56B 43B 97 86 1751 58
47% 29% 57% 57% 69% 48% 41% 54% 33%
Top 2 box (2+3) 270 147CDE 61 42 20 104 122 146 116H
53% 71% 43% 43% 31% 52% 59% 46% 67%
Mean 1.7 2.1CD 1.5E 1.3 1.1 1.7 1.8 1.5 2.0H
E
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Qll. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following

Safe from threats

Q28:News Coverage
---- for COVID ----
Under-

Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More

Total 507 114 210 122
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
0-Not at all 108 15 42 37B
21% 13% 20% 31%
1-Several days 129 25 51 43
25% 22% 24% 36%
2-More than half the 99 20 45 15
days 19% 18% 21% 12%
3-Nearly every day 171 53CD 72 27
34% 47% 34% 22%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 237 40 93 81BC
47% 35% 44% 66%
Top 2 box (2+3) 270 74D 117D 42
53% 65% 56% 34%
Mean 1.7 2.0D 1.7D 1.3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

029: Concern
Comparison
Same Less

104 2601 119
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
34G 54 17
33% 21% 15%
23 68 35
22% 26% 29%
21 58G 13
21% 22% 11%
26 81 53EF
25% 31% 45%
57 122 52
55% 47% 44%
47 139 66
45% 53% 56%
1.4 1.6 1.9E

ways:
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Dem

08-011. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways: (Means Table)
Area
Gender = -—------------------
Age 0 —mmmm—————= Willa- Rest
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Q10-Connected to 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.8C 2.1BC 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.6
family and friends D
Qll-Safe from
threats 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.7Cc 2.0C 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.6
Q08-Able to control 1.6 1.2 1.3 1.7BC 2.0BC 1.6 1.5 1.6d 1.83 1.3
what is important D
Q9-Sense of
hopefulness about
the future 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

Education Income
H.S. Some Coll  $50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
1.5 1.7 1.9N 1.6 1.8 1.8
1.8 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.8
1.5 1.5 1.80 1.5 1.5 1.7

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
(T) (U)
1.8 1.6
1.7 1.5
1.6 1.4
1.2 1.5
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

08-011. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways: (Means Table)

——————————— GAD --—-—--—------ Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = ——=——————-— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID ------—————————-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Q10-Connected to 1.7 2.1CD 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.8 1.7 1.6 2.0H 1.6 1.9 1.9M 1.5
family and friends E
Qll-Safe from 1.7 2.1CD 1.5E 1.3 1.1 1.7 1.8 1.5 2.0 1.4 1.90 1.8 1.5
threats E
Q08-Able to control 1.6 2.1CD 1.4E 1.1 1.0 1.7 1.5 1.3 2.0 1.3 1.8 1.7M 1.4
what is important E
Q9-Sense of
hopefulness about
the future 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.6BC 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
08-011. In the last two weeks, how often have you felt the following ways: (Means Table)

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Ql0-Connected to
family and friends 1.7 2.0D 1.8D 1.5 1.4 1.98 1.7

Qll-Safe from
threats 1.7 2.0D 1.7D 1.3 1.4 1.6 1.9E

Q08-Able to control
what is important 1.6 1.7D 1.7D 1.3 1.2 1.6E 1.6

Q9-Sense of
hopefulness about
the future 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q12. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction, or is it off on the wrong track?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —--——--———————————- ————————————————— oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Right direction 201 45 42 61 53C 108 92 94 49 57 941M 37 70 55 69 77N 93 62 47 155 45
40% 42% 32% 38% 50% 43% 37% 42% 36% 39% 58% 32% 30% 33% 38% 49% 38% 38% 44% 41% 36%

Wrong track 209 31 68B 68 42 111 97 88 59 62 40 66KM 103K 73 79 58 92 75 42 158 51
41% 29% 51% 42% 39% 44% 39% 39% 43% 42% 25% 58% 44% 43% 43% 37% 38% 46% 40% 41% 40%

Don't know 97 31E 22 33 11 33 62F 41 29 28 27 11 59L 40 34 23 57 24 16 67 30
19% 29% 17% 20% 11% 13% 25% 18% 21% 19% 17% 10% 26% 24% 19% 15% 24% 15% 15% 18% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q12. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction, or is it off on the wrong track?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Right direction 201 93 54 30 23 201G - 110 88H 109 91 133 66
40% 45% 38% 31% 37% 100% 34% 50% 41% 39% 45% 33%
Wrong track 209 81 59 45 24 - 209F 141 67 109 98 111 95
41% 39% 42% 46% 39% 100% 44% 38% 41% 42% 37% 47%
Don't know 97 32 29 22 15 - - 70T 20 50 44 52 38
19% 16% 20% 22% 24% 22% 11% 19% 19% 18% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q12. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction,

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- —--------—-—----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Right direction 201 33 118BD 44 37 117 40
40% 29% 56% 36% 35% 45% 34%
Wrong track 209 63C 55 61C 53F 89 60F
41% 55% 26% 50% 51% 34% 50%

Don't know 97 18 37 17 14 55 19
19% 16% 18% 14% 14% 21% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

or is it off on the wrong track?
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q013. How would you rate the economic conditions of Oregon today?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —--——--———————————- ————————————————— oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total good 178 217 36 65 51BC 115G 63 83 42 54 67M 47M 64 52 64 63 80 54 43 146 32
35% 26% 27% 40% 47% 46% 25% 37% 31% 37% 41% 42% 28% 31% 35% 40% 33% 34% 41% 38% 25%

Very good 20 3 4 7 6 10 10 8 5 6 6 6 8 6 8 5 11 4 5 14 6
4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%

Good 158 24 32 58 44BC 104G 54 74 36 47 61M 41 56 45 56 57 69 50 38 132U 26
31% 23% 24% 36% 41% 41% 22% 33% 27% 32% 38% 36% 24% 27% 31% 36% 29% 31% 37% 35% 21%

Total poor 281 63 85E 84 49 127 151 125 78 78 81 60 140 94 102 85 135 985 48 200 81
56% 59% 64% 52% 46% 51% 60% 56% 57% 53% 50% 53% 61% 56% 56% 54% 56% 61% 46% 53% 64%

Poor 189 46 56 50 37 89 99 83 57 50 50 39 101K 66 66 57 88 66 36 130 60
37% 43% 43% 31% 35% 35% 39% 37% 41% 34% 31% 34% 44% 39% 36% 36% 36% 41% 34% 34% 47%

Very poor 92 17 28 34 12 38 52 42 22 29 31 21 39 28 35 28 48 31 13 70 22
18% 16% 22% 21% 11% 15% 21% 19% 16% 19% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 20% 20% 12% 18% 17%

Don't know 48 16 11 13 7 10 36F 16 17 15 14 6 27 22 17 9 26 9 13 34 13
9% 15% 9% 8% 6% 4% 14% 7% 12% 10% 9% 5% 12% 13% 9% 6% 11% 5% 12% 9% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q013. How would you rate the economic conditions of Oregon today?

Ql12:
Direction

Dir

Ql4:

Worry About
Financial

Situation ---

Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All

Ql5:Personally
Worried About
Infctd By COVID
Very/ Not Too/

Q20:

Prepared
For COVID
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

None
To
Mild
Total 0-4
Total 507 206
100% 100%
(B)
Total good 178 96CE
35% 47%
Very good 20 14
4% 7%
Good 158 82E
31% 40%
Total poor 281 91
56% 44%
Poor 189 60
37% 29%
Very poor 92 31
18% 15%
Don't know 48 19
9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE,

o°

[y

o

o
o°

o°
o

oe

o

o°
oo

N wih O > [l ot
[ [620\8) N (o)) o ~J

o

IS [ocXeo) ~J o U1 o J ww RO

[l [l el ww [G24@,) NN

o°

201
100%
(F)

109G
54%

16G
8%

93G
46%

79
39%

62
31%

321
100%
(1)

82
26%
1%

78
24%

210I
65%

1381
43%

721
23%

28
9%

175
100%
(1)

94H
54%

16H
9%

78H
45%

69
40%

49
28%

20
11%

11
7%

268
100%
(J)

79
29%
2%

72
27%

167K
62%

116K
43%

51
19%

22
8%

297
100%
(L)

122M
41%

14
5%

108M
36%

150
50%

108
36%

42
14%

25

199
100%
(M)

53
27%
2%

49
25%

128L
64%

78
39%

49L
25%

18
9%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q013. How would you rate the economic conditions of Oregon today?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 178 35 104BD 35 25 103E 42
35% 30% 50% 29% 24% 40% 35%

Very good 20 3 14 3 2 12 6
4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 5% 5%

Good 158 32 90BD 32 23 91 35
31% 28% 43% 26% 22% 35% 30%

Total poor 281 72C 92 80C 68 135 70
56% 63% 44% 65% 65% 52% 59%

Poor 189 44 66 56C 46 98 44
37% 38% 31% 46% 45% 37% 37%

Very poor 92 28C 26 24 22 38 26
18% 24% 12% 19% 21% 15% 22%

Don't know 48 8 14 7 11 22 7
9% 7% 6% 6% 11% 9% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Ql4.

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2% 6% 4%

columns tested BCDE,

2020

FG,

Age

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64

507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
321 78E 99E 102E
63% 74% 75% 63%
116 28E 46DE 35E
23% 26% 35% 22%

205 50 53 67
40% 47% 40% 41%
175 22 27 60BC
34% 21% 21% 37%

117 21 19 42
23% 19% 14% 26%
57 2 8 18B
11% % 6% 11%

12 6D 5D -

How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

223
100%
(1)

129
58%

49
22%

80
36%

91J
41%

63J
28%

28
13%

2
1%

Gender
Fe- Tri-
65+ Male male
106 251 250
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
41 136 180F
38% 54% 72%
7 44 68F
6% 17% 27%
34 92 112
32% 37% 45%
65BC 112G 63
61%D 45% 25%
36C 72G 45
33% 29% 18%
29BCD 40G 17
28% 16% %
1 4 8
1% 1% 3%
HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

TU

Willa-
mette
County Valley State

137
100%
(I)

84
61%

22
16%

61
45%

50J
37%

32
23%

18
1

o

3
3
2

o
S

Rest

147
100%
(J)

108H
73%

441
30%

63
43%

33
23%

22
15%

11
8%

6
4%

Dem

162
100%
(K)

103L
63%

45L
28%

58
36%

55
34%

40
25%

15
9%

4
3%

NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
56 162L
49% 70%
13 58L
11% 25%
43 104
38% 45%
55KM 64
49% 28%
32 44
29% 19%
23KM 20
20% 9%
2 5
2% 2%

Education Income
. Some Coll $50K—-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
119p 118P 84 177RS 97s
71% 65% 53% 73% 60%
42P 54p 19 68S 365
25% 30% 12% 28% 23%
77 64 64 109 61
46% 35% 41% 45% 38%
39 62 74N0O 59 600
23% 34% 47% 24% 37%
28 39 50NO 37 42Q
17% 21% 32% 16% 26%
11 23 23 21 18
6% 13% 15% 9% 11%
10P 2 - 6 4
6% 1% 2% 2%

$100K
Or >

105
100%
(S)

47
45%

11
11%

35
34%

560
53%

38Q
37%

18
17%

2
2

o°

Race/

Ethnicity

White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
234 87
61% 69%

79 37
21% 29%
155 50
41% 39%

R 139 35
37% 28%

90 27
24% 21%

49 9
13% %

7 4
2% 3%

51



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Ql4. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
Mode- To = —------—-—— o Situation --- Infctd By COVID —----—--———-—-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
321 84 104B 80B 53B 110 141F 3211 - 207K 110 162 154L
63% 41% 74% 82% 84% 55% 67% 100% 7% 47% 55% 7%
116 12 32B 34B 38BCD 41 51 1161 - 81K 32 51 65L
23% 6% 23% 35% 61% 21% 24% 36% 30% 14% 17% 33%
205 72 72BE 46E 15 69 90 2051 - 126K 77 111 90
40% 35% 51% 47% 23% 34% 43% 64% 47% 33% 37% 45%
175 119CDE 36E 14 5 88G 67 - 175H 54 11973 132M 40
34% 58% 26% 14% 8% 44% 32% 100% 20% 51% 44% 20%
117 72CDE 28E 13 4 58 42 - 117H 41 753 85M 29
23% 35% 20% 13% 7% 29% 20% 67% 15% 32% 29% 15%
57 47CDE 8 1 1 30 24 - 57H 13 443 47M 11
11% 23% 6% 1% 1% 15% 12% 33% % 19% 16% %
12 2 1 4 5BC 3 1 - - 7 3 3 5
2% 1% 1% 4% 8% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
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DHM Research - COVID

Ql4. How worried are

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Survey: March 24-30, 2020
you about your personal financial situation?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)

321 66 116 95BC 83FG 159 65
63% 58% 55% 78% 80% 61% 55%
116 28 42 36 35 55 24
23% 25% 20% 29% 34% 21% 20%
205 38 74 59B 48 104 41
40% 33% 35% 49% 46% 40% 34%
175 47D 91D 25 18 100E 51E
34% 41% 43% 20% 17% 38% 43%
117 31D 60D 15 14 65 33
23% 27% 29% 12% 14% 25% 28%
57 16 31 10 4 35 18E
11% 14% 15% 8% 3% 13% 15%
12 1 3 2 3 2 2
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%

columns tested BCD, EFG

53



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q15. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
You personally

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 268 57 80E 89E 43 124 142 123 64 81 96L 46 126L 97 91 80 136 81 51 189 79
53% 53% 61% 55% 40% 49% 57% 55% 47% 55% 59% 41% 54% 58% 50% 51% 56% 51% 48% 50% 62%
Very worried 95 27E 35E 27E 6 32 63F 491 12 341 32L 13 50L 470P 29 19 57 25 13 56 39T
19% 25% 26% 17% 6% 13% 25% 22% 9% 23% 20% 12% 22% 28% 16% 12% 24% 15% 13% 15% 31%

Somewhat worried 173 29 46 62 36 92 79 74 51 47 64 33 75 50 62 61 78 57 37 133 40
34% 28% 35% 38% 34% 36% 32% 33% 38% 32% 40% 29% 33% 30% 34% 39% 32% 35% 36% 35% 31%

Not too/Not at all 232 48 48 72 64CD 127 102 95 72 66 62 66KM 104 68 89 75 101 78 53 188 44
46% 45% 37% 44% 60% 50% 41% 42% 52% 45% 38% 58% 45% 41% 49% 48% 42% 49% 50% 49% 35%

Not too worried 151 32 33 49 37 80 69 56 52H 43 47 38 66 37 61 53 60 53 38 126 25
30% 31% 25% 30% 35% 32% 27% 25% 38% 29% 29% 33% 28% 22% 34% 34% 25% 33% 36% 33% 20%

Not worried at all 81 16 16 23 27CD 47 34 38 20 23 15 28K 38 31 28 22 41 25 15 62 19
16% 15% 12% 14% 25% 19% 13% 17% 14% 16% 9% 25% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15%

Not applicable 3 1 1 1 - - 3 3 - - 3 - - 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * %

Don't know 4 1 2 1 - 1 4 3 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 - 1 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q15. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
You personally

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 268 76 84B 65B 42B 109 109 2071 54 268K - 127 135L
53% 37% 60% 67% 67% 54% 52% 64% 31% 100% 43% 68%
Very worried 95 11 31B 33B 20B 30 51 81T 8 95K - 27 66L
19% 6% 22% 33% 33% 15% 25% 25% 5% 36% % 33%
Somewhat worried 173 65 53 33 22 79G 58 1261 46 173K - 100 69
34% 31% 38% 34% 35% 39% 28% 39% 27% 64% 34% 34%
Not too/Not at all 232 127CDE 55 31 20 91 98 110 119H - 2323 166M 63
46% 62% 39% 32% 31% 45% 47% 34% 68% 100% 56% 31%
Not too worried 151 75E 36 27 13 58 62 78 70H - 1513 107M 43
30% 36% 25% 28% 20% 29% 30% 24% 40% 65% 36% 22%
Not worried at all 81 52CDE 19 3 7 32 36 31 49H - 81J 59M 19
16% 25% 14% 3% 11% 16% 17% 10% 28% 35% 20% 10%
Not applicable 3 - 2 1 - 1 1 3 - - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * %
Don't know 4 3 - - 1 - 1 2 1 - - 2 -
1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q15. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
You personally

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 268 37 108B 89BC 83FG 135G 36
53% 32% 52% 73% 80% 52% 31%
Very worried 95 11 27 41BC 42FG 28 22
19% 9% 13% 33% 40% 11% 19%
Somewhat worried 173 26 81B 48B 41G 106G 14
34% 23% 39% 39% 40% 41% 12%
Not too/Not at all 232 77CD 98D 32 19 124EF 81EF
46% 67% 47% 27% 18% 47% 69%
Not too worried 151 41D 64 27 15 88E 42E
30% 36% 30% 22% 15% 34% 35%
Not worried at all 81 35CD 35D 6 4 36E 40EF
16% 31% 17% 5% 4% 14% 33%
Not applicable 3 - 1 1 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 2% *
Don't know 4 1 2 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql6. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A member of your household

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 305 75E 87E 99E 43 138 162 132 76 97 104L 60 141 116P 108 81 153 94 57 220 84
60% 70% 66% 61% 41% 55% 65% 59% 55% 66% 64% 53% 61% 69% 59% 51% 63% 59% 55% 58% 67%
Very worried 132 42E 43E 39E 9 55 75 59 23 51T 51L 21 60 57P 49p 27 78S 37 18 80 53T
26% 39% 32% 24% 9% 22% 30% 26% 17% 35% 32% 18% 26% 34% 27% 17% 32% 23% 17% 21% 42%

Somewhat worried 172 33 44 61 34 82 87 73 53 46 53 39 81 59 59 54 76 57 39 141 32
34% 31% 34% 37% 32% 33% 35% 33% 39% 31% 33% 34% 35% 35% 33% 34% 31% 36% 38% 37% 25%

Not too/Not at all 160 28 40 45 46BD 91 69 68 49 42 40 48K 73 43 65 53 64 54 42Q 125 35
32% 26% 31% 28% 43% 36% 28% 31% 36% 29% 24% 42% 32% 26% 35% 33% 26% 34% 41% 33% 28%

Not too worried 104 20 27 29 28 59 45 46 34 24 32 25 47 20 43N 41N 38 32 34QR 86 18
20% 19% 20% 18% 26% 24% 18% 21% 25% 16% 20% 22% 20% 12% 24% 26% 16% 20% 32% 23% 14%

Not worried at all 57 8 14 17 18 32 24 22 16 19 7 23K 27 23 22 12 26 22 8 40 17
11% 8% 10% 10% 17% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 5% 20% 11% 14% 12% 8% 11% 14% 8% 10% 13%

Not applicable 37 3 3 15 15BC 19 18 19 11 7 17L 4 15 8 8 21INO 21 13 3 31 6
7% 3% 2% % 14% 8% 7% 9% 8% % 11% 4% 7% 5% 4% 13% 9% 8% 3% 8% %

Don't know 5 - 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 3 - 2 4 2
1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql6. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A member of your household

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ———m——————= == Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 305 86 100B 72B 47B 114 128 2311 65 226K 77 159 139L
60% 42% 71% 74% 76% 57% 61% 72% 37% 84% 33% 54% 70%
Very worried 132 21 43B 40B 28B 50 57 1051 20 108K 24 55 76L
26% 10% 30% 41% 45% 25% 27% 33% 11% 40% 10% 18% 38%

Somewhat worried 172 65 57 31 19 64 71 1261 45 118K 54 104 63
34% 31% 40% 32% 30% 32% 34% 39% 26% 44% 23% 35% 32%

Not too/Not at all 160 93CDE 37 20 11 63 70 73 86H 28 1313 109M 50
32% 45% 26% 20% 17% 32% 34% 23% 49% 11% 56% 37% 25%

Not too worried 104 58CE 23 14 8 42 43 47 57H 22 82J 74 30
20% 28% 16% 15% 13% 21% 21% 15% 32% 8% 35% 25% 15%

Not worried at all 57 35E 14 5 2 22 27 26 29H 6 497 36 20
11% 17% 10% 6% 4% 11% 13% 8% 17% 2% 21% 12% 10%

Not applicable 37 22C 4 6 5 21 9 14 22H 13 22 26 10
% 11% % % 8% 11% 5% % 12% 5% 10% 9% %

Don't know 5 5 - - - 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1
% 3% 1% 1% % 1% * 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql6. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

A member of your household

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 305 56 113 89BC 83FG 157G 49
60% 49% 54% 73% 80% 60% 41%
Very worried 132 23 49 40 55FG 54 18
26% 20% 23% 33% 53% 21% 15%
Somewhat worried 172 33 64 49 28 103G 31
34% 29% 30% 40% 27% 40% 26%
Not too/Not at all 160 53CD 68 29 16 80E 58EF
32% 47% 33% 23% 15% 31% 49%
Not too worried 104 31 48 19 12 62 27
20% 27% 23% 16% 12% 24% 23%
Not worried at all 57 22CD 21 9 3 18 31EF
11% 20% 10% 7% 3% 7% 26%
Not applicable 37 4 27BD 4 4 20 11
7% % 13% 3% 4% 8% 10%
Don't know 5 1 2 1 1 3 -
1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

59



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q17. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A close family member who does not live your household

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 352 80E 107DE 102 63 169 178 157 89 106 121L 65 l166L 113 128 111 169 107 75 258 94
69% 75% 81% 63% 59% 67% 71% 70% 65% 72% 75% 57% 72% 68% 70% 70% 70% 67% 72% 68% 74%
Very worried 177 51DE 62DE 49E 15 74 100F 84 34 591 60L 27 89L 770P 57 43 101R 42 34 112 65T
35% 48% 47% 30% 14% 29% 40% 37% 25% 40% 37% 24% 38% 46% 31% 28% 42% 26% 32% 29% 51%

Somewhat worried 175 29 45 53 48B 95 78 73 54 47 60 37 77 36 71N 67N 69 650 41 1460 29
35% 28% 34% 33% 45% 38% 31% 33% 40% 32% 37% 33% 33% 22% 39% 43% 28% 41% 40% 38% 23%

Not too/Not at all 132 23 19 53C 38C 73 59 52 46 34 30 43KM 60 51 43 39 64 44 24 105 27
26% 21% 15% 32% 35% 29% 24% 23% 34% 23% 18% 38% 26% 30% 24% 25% 27% 27% 23% 28% 21%

Not too worried 96 18 13 43C 23C 52 44 37 35 25 25 30K 41 36 31 29 48 27 20 79 17
19% 17% 10% 26% 21% 21% 18% 17% 25% 17% 15% 27% 18% 22% 17% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 13%

Not worried at all 36 5 7 10 15Ch 21 15 15 11 9 5 13K 18 15 12 9 16 178 3 26 10
7% 5% 5% 6% 14% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3% 11% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3% 7% 8%

Not applicable 16 3 5 4 5 8 9 9 2 6 8 3 5 3 8 5 5 7 4 12 5
3% 2% 4% 2% % 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% % 4% 3% 4%

Don't know 6 1 1 4 1 2 5 5 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 5 1
1% 1% * 2% % 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 2% * * 2% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q17. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A close family member who does not live your household

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 352 116 113B 70 54B 146 140 2451 98 230K 120 195 148
69% 56% 80% 72% 86% 72% 67% 77% 56% 86% 52% 66% 74%
Very worried 177 29 63B 46B 39BC 62 73 1461 25 144K 32 73 99L
35% 14% 45% 48% 62% 31% 35% 45% 14% 54% 14% 24% 50%
Somewhat worried 175 87DE 49 24 15 84 67 100 73H 85 88 122M 49
35% 42% 35% 25% 24% 42% 32% 31% 42% 32% 38% 41% 25%
Not too/Not at all 132 79CDE 28 18 7 46 60 61 70H 27 1057 91 41
26% 38% 20% 19% 11% 23% 29% 19% 40% 10% 45% 31% 20%
Not too worried 96 56CE 18 16 5 31 45 45 49H 23 733 65 30
19% 27% 13% 17% 8% 15% 22% 14% 28% 9% 31% 22% 15%
Not worried at all 36 22 10 2 2 15 14 16 20H 4 313 25 11
7% 11% 7% 2% 4% 8% 7% 5% 12% 1% 14% 9% 5%
Not applicable 16 6 0 8C 2 8 7 13 4 10 5 8 9
3% 3% * 8% 3% 4% 3% % 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Don't know 6 6 - 1 - 1 2 2 3 2 2 4 1
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q17. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A close family member who does not live your household

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 352 66 150B 101B 93FG 183G 65
69% 58% 72% 83% 90% 70% 55%
Very worried 177 26 73B 58B 64FG 79 30
35% 23% 35% 47% 62% 30% 25%
Somewhat worried 175 40 77 43 29 104 35
35% 35% 37% 35% 28% 40% 29%
Not too/Not at all 132 43CD 51D 15 8 66E 47EF
26% 38% 25% 13% 8% 25% 40%
Not too worried 96 25D 38 10 6 54E 28E
19% 22% 18% 9% 6% 21% 24%
Not worried at all 36 18CD 13 5 2 13 19EF
7% 16% 6% 4% 2% 5% 16%
Not applicable 16 4 6 6 3 8 5
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know 6 1 2 - - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

62



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q018. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

A close friend

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not worried at all

Not applicable

Don't know

columns tested BCDE,

(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

507

100%

289

57%

113

22%

176

35%

181

36%

120

24%

61

12%

24

5%

14

3%
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oe
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o

o

oe
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10
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S

o
S

HIJ,

Gender

Male male
251 250
100% 100%
(F) (G)
125 159F
50% 64%
37 75F

15% 30%
88 84
35% 34%
110G 71
44% 28%
73G 47
29% 19%
37 24
15% 10%
14 10
5% 4%
3 10
1% 4%
KLM, NOP,

ORS,

223
100%
(H)
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52
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34%
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$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
209 81
55% 64%
74 39
19% 31%
135 41
35% 32%
142 38
37% 30%
97 23
26% 18%
45 16
12% 12%
19 5
5% 4%
10 3
3% 3%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q018. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A close friend

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— == Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 289 80 91B 69B 49B 122 109 2161 68 211K 76 155 132L
57% 39% 65% 71% 78% 61% 52% 67% 39% 79% 33% 52% 66%
Very worried 113 14 35B 39B 25B 38 49 971 12 96K 16 42 71L
22% 7% 25% 40% 40% 19% 24% 30% % 36% 7% 14% 36%
Somewhat worried 176 66 56 30 23 84G 59 118 56 115K 59 113 61
35% 32% 40% 31% 37% 42% 28% 37% 32% 43% 26% 38% 31%
Not too/Not at all 181 103CDE 42 24 11 69 85 85 94H 40 1403 126M 51
36% 50% 30% 25% 18% 34% 41% 27% 54% 15% 60% 42% 26%
Not too worried 120 70CE 24 21 6 45 57 61 58H 33 87J 83 35
24% 34% 17% 21% 10% 22% 27% 19% 33% 12% 37% 28% 18%
Not worried at all 61 33D 19 3 5 24 28 24 36H 7 530 43 16
12% 16% 13% 4% 8% 12% 13% 8% 21% 3% 23% 14% 8%
Not applicable 24 14 5 3 2 6 14 14 7 15 8 10 12
% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% % 4% 6% 3% 3% %
Don't know 14 10 2 1 1 3 2 5 7 2 9 6 4
% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% % 4% 1% 4% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID

Q018. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

A close friend

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not worried at all

Not applicable

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
289 44 114B 90BC 75G 156G 51
57% 39% 54% 74% 72% 60% 43%
113 12 39 40BC 36F 52 24
22% 10% 19% 33% 34% 20% 20%
176 32 74 50 39 104G 27
35% 28% 35% 41% 38% 40% 23%
181 65CD 80D 27 23 94 59EF
36% 57% 38% 22% 22% 36% 50%
120 37D 59D 16 16 69 32
24% 33% 28% 13% 16% 26% 27%
61 27CD 22 11 7 25 28EF
12% 24% 10% 9% 7% 10% 24%
24 3 9 3 6 5 4
5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3%
14 2 7 2 - 6 5
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

columns tested BCD, EFG
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q019. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but who would rely on your support for medical care

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 237 54E 78E 84E 21 106 130 103 64 70 77L 37 123L 980P 76 63 129 66 42 159 78T
47% 51% 59% 52% 20% 42% 52% 46% 47% 47% 48% 33% 53% 59% 41% 40% 53% 41% 41% 42% 62%

Very worried 82 17 22E 37E 7 38 43 31 21 30 30 12 40 38 25 19 44 26 12 55 27
16% 16% 16% 23% 6% 15% 17% 14% 15% 20% 18% 11% 17% 23% 13% 12% 18% 16% 12% 14% 21%

Somewhat worried 155 37E 56E 47E 15 68 87 71 43 40 47 25 83L 60 51 44 85 40 30 104 51
31% 35% 42% 29% 14% 27% 35% 32% 32% 27% 29% 22% 36% 36% 28% 28% 35% 25% 29% 27% 40%

Not too/Not at all 137 24 29 41 43BCD 82G 53 52 39 46 30 47KM 60 38 54 45 52 560Q 29 112 25
27% 23% 22% 25% 40% 33% 21% 23% 29% 31% 19% 41% 26% 23% 30% 29% 22% 35% 27% 29% 20%

Not too worried 82 18 20 21 24 52G 28 29 23 30 20 23 39 19 32 31 29 30 23 71 12
16% 17% 15% 13% 22% 21% 11% 13% 17% 21% 13% 20% 17% 12% 18% 20% 12% 19% 22% 19% %

Not worried at all 55 7 9 20 19BC 30 24 23 17 15 10 24KM 21 19 22 14 23 265 6 41 13
11% 6% 7% 12% 18% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 6% 21% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 16% 6% 11% 11%

Not applicable 118 25 22 32 39CD 58 58 61 32 26 50M 27 41 27 45 46N 50 39 29 96 22
23% 23% 17% 20% 37% 23% 23% 27% 23% 17% 31% 24% 18% 16% 25% 29% 21% 24% 28% 25% 17%

Don't know 15 3 4 6 3 5 11 8 2 6 5 2 8 4 8 3 11R - 4R 13 2
3% 3% 3% 3% % 2% % 3% 1% % % 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% % 4% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q019. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but who would rely on your support for medical care

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 237 66 77B 60B 34B 82 106 188I 45 173K 63 123 108L
47% 32% 54% 62% 54% 41% 51% 59% 26% 64% 27% 41% 54%
Very worried 82 10 27B 25B 20B 25 35 681 10 68K 14 37 42
16% 5% 19% 26% 32% 13% 17% 21% % 25% 6% 12% 21%
Somewhat worried 155 56 50 35 14 56 71 1191 34 105K 49 86 66
31% 27% 35% 36% 22% 28% 34% 37% 20% 39% 21% 29% 33%
Not too/Not at all 137 73DE 35 17 12 55 61 62 74H 35 1023 92 44
27% 35% 25% 17% 19% 27% 29% 19% 42% 13% 44% 31% 22%
Not too worried 82 37 20 15 10 35 34 43 38H 27 55J 59 23
16% 18% 14% 15% 15% 18% 16% 13% 22% 10% 24% 20% 11%
Not worried at all 55 35DE 15 2 2 19 27 19 35H 7 473 34 21
11% 17% 11% 2% 4% 10% 13% 6% 20% 3% 20% 11% 11%
Not applicable 118 58 26 20 14 61G 40 65 50 54 61 73 44
23% 28% 19% 21% 22% 31% 19% 20% 29% 20% 26% 25% 22%
Don't know 15 10 3 - 3 3 2 5 7 6 6 8 4
% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q019. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but who would rely on your support for medical

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 237 38 89 69BC 65FG 110 48
47% 33% 43% 57% 63% 42% 41%

Very worried 82 12 27 32BC 25 40 14
16% 10% 13% 26% 25% 15% 12%
Somewhat worried 155 26 62 38 40 70 34
31% 23% 29% 31% 38% 27% 29%
Not too/Not at all 137 45D 61 25 12 76E 43E
27% 40% 29% 20% 12% 29% 36%
Not too worried 82 27D 36 14 10 50 19
16% 24% 17% 12% 10% 19% 16%
Not worried at all 55 18 25 10 2 26 23EF

11% 16% 12% 8% 2% 10% 20%

Not applicable 118 29 52 24 22 66 27
23% 26% 25% 20% 22% 25% 22%

Don't know 15 2 7 4 4 9 1
3% 1% % 3% 4% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

care
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q020. Overall, how prepared do you think you are to deal with a coronavirus infection if you or someone in your household contracted the virus?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ --——--—————-——————- ———————— - oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 297 55 69 100 73C 159 133 1373 92J 68 89 84KM 123 70 111N 116NO 112 107Q 77Q 243U 54
59% 51% 53% 61% 68% 63% 53% 61% 67% 46% 55% 74% 53% 42% 61% 74% 46% 67% 74% 64% 42%

Very prepared 55 11 11 20 14 30 25 28 18 10 12 21KM 22 15 22 18 24 18 13 42 13
11% 10% 8% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 7% 7% 19% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10%

Somewhat prepared 241 44 59 79 59 129 108 109 743 58 78 63 101 55 88N 98NO 88 890 64Q 2010 41
48% 42% 45% 49% 55% 51% 43% 49% 54% 40% 48% 55% 43% 33% 48% 62% 36% 56% 62% 53% 32%
Not too/Not at all 199 49 60E 59 32 86 112 84 41 75HI 69L 27 103L 910P 69P 40 121RS 53 25 130 69T
39% 46% 45% 36% 30% 34% 45% 38% 30% 51% 43% 23% 45% 54% 38% 25% 50% 33% 24% 34% 54%

Not too prepared 145 27 51E 42 24 67 78 52 32 61HI 49L 19 78L 62P 55p 28 86RS 38 21 98 47
29% 26% 39% 26% 23% 27% 31% 23% 23% 42% 30% 16% 34% 37% 30% 18% 35% 24% 20% 26% 37%

Not at all 54 22CE 9 17 7 19 34 32 9 14 21 8 25 290p 14 12 36S 15 4 32 22
prepared 11% 20% 7% 10% 7% 8% 14% 14% 7% % 13% 7% 11% 17% 8% 7% 15% % 4% 9% 17%
Don't know 11 3 2 3 2 6 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 7 3 1 9 - 2 7 4
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q020. Overall, how prepared do you think you are to deal with a coronavirus infection if you or someone in your household contracted the virus?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 297 151CDE 77 40 29 133G 111 162 132H 127 1660 297M -
59% 73% 54% 41% 47% 66% 53% 51% 75% 47% 72% 100%
Very prepared 55 37DE 13 4 1 21 27 21 33H 18 36J 55M -
11% 18% 10% 4% 1% 10% 13% 7% 19% 7% 16% 19%
Somewhat prepared 241 115D 63 35 28 113G 83 141 98H 109 1300 241M -
48% 56% 45% 36% 45% 56% 40% 44% 56% 41% 56% 81%
Not too/Not at all 199 51 61B 56B 31B 66 95F 1541 40 135K 63 - 199L
39% 25% 43% 58% 50% 33% 45% 48% 23% 50% 27% 100%
Not too prepared 145 45 49B 35 15 52 67 1051 36 97K 48 - 145L
29% 22% 35% 36% 24% 26% 32% 33% 21% 36% 21% 73%
Not at all 54 6 11 21BC 16BC 15 28 50T 4 38K 15 - 54L
prepared 11% 3% % 22% 26% 7% 13% 15% 2% 14% % 27%
Don't know 11 4 4 1 2 1 3 4 3 6 3 - -
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q020. Overall, how prepared do you think you are to deal with a coronavirus infection if you or someone in your household contracted the virus?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 297 88D 140D 44 43 180E 71
59% T7% 67% 36% 41% 69% 60%

Very prepared 55 25CD 26D 4 7 26 22
11% 22% 12% 4% 7% 10% 18%

Somewhat prepared 241 63D 115D 39 35 154EG 49
48% 56% 55% 32% 34% 59% 42%

Not too/Not at all 199 26 67 75BC 58F 80 46
39% 23% 32% 62% 56% 31% 39%

Not too prepared 145 19 49 60BC 32 59 41
29% 17% 23% 49% 31% 23% 35%

Not at all 54 7 18 16 26FG 20 5
prepared 11% 6% 9% 13% 25% 8% 4%
Don't know 11 - 2 3 3 1 2
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q21. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to the store to buy groceries and other basic needs

Area = —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————————————— e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total yes 179 50DE 64DE 42 24 81 96 85 38 57 62 36 82 66 68 45 1055 56S 19 114 65T
35% 47% 49% 26% 22% 32% 38% 38% 27% 39% 38% 31% 35% 40% 37% 28% 43% 35% 18% 30% 52%
Yes, a lot 63 23E 22E 15E 2 20 42F 351 3 241 15 13 35 35P 21p 7 46RS 14 3 36 27T
12% 22% 17% 10% 2% % 17% 16% 3% 16% 9% 11% 15% 21% 11% 5% 19% 9% 3% 9% 21%

Yes, some 117 27 42D 26 21 61 54 50 34 33 47 23 47 32 48 37 59 428 16 78 39
23% 25% 32% 16% 20% 24% 21% 22% 25% 22% 29% 20% 20% 19% 26% 24% 24% 26% 15% 21% 30%

No 317 53 67 117BC 80BC 166 150 134 97 87 96 77 144 95 112 110 132 103 83QR 262U 55
63% 50% 51% 72% 75% 66% 60% 60% 71% 59% 59% 68% 62% 57% 61% 70% 54% 64% 79% 69% 43%

Not applicable 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1
* l% * * * * * * * l% l% * l%

Don't know 9 3 1 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 4 - 5 5 2 2 4 2 3 4 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q21. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to the store to buy groceries and other basic needs

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ——m———————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-———-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total yes 179 41 47B 59BC 34BC 77 71 1401 38 117K 58 81 97L
35% 20% 33% 60% 54% 38% 34% 44% 22% 44% 25% 27% 49%
Yes, a lot 63 7 11 30BC 14BC 19 34 51T 10 48K 14 20 41L
12% 4% % 31% 23% 10% 16% 16% % 18% 6% 7% 21%
Yes, some 117 33 36 28 19B 58G 38 89T 27 69 44 61 55
23% 16% 25% 29% 31% 29% 18% 28% 16% 26% 19% 20% 28%
No 317 163CDE 91DE 35 28 122 134 175 134H 144 1723 213M 100
63% 79% 65% 36% 45% 61% 64% 55% 77% 54% 74% 72% 50%
Not applicable 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
* * l% * l% * * * *
Don't know 9 2 3 3 1 2 3 5 2 7 1 2 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.
Q21. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to the store to buy groceries and other basic needs

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 2601 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total yes 179 34 76 49 60FG 81 34
35% 30% 36% 40% 58% 31% 29%

Yes, a lot 63 13 19 17 31FG 20 12
12% 12% 9% 14% 30% 8% 10%

Yes, some 117 21 58 32 29 61 22
23% 18% 27% 26% 28% 23% 19%
No 317 79D 133 66 40 178E 84E
63% 69% 64% 54% 38% 68% 71%

Not applicable 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
* * 1% * 1%

- - 6C
5%

Don't know

s

o°

9 2 -
2 1

o°
o

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q22. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to and from necessary medical appointments

Area = —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————————————m e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161l 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total yes 149 42DE 59DE 33 15 67 79 781 22 491 50 25 74 62P 51 36 95RS 38 16 92 56T
29% 40% 45% 20% 14% 26% 32% 35% 16% 33% 31% 22% 32% 37% 28% 23% 39% 24% 15% 24% 44%
Yes, a lot 54 22DE 19E 10 3 19 34 30T 4 201 13 9 31 28P 17 9 40RS 10 3 26 28T
11% 21% 14% 6% 2% 8% 14% 13% 3% 14% 8% 8% 14% 16% 9% 6% 17% 6% 3% 7% 22%

Yes, some 95 20 40DE 22 12 48 45 48 18 29 37L 16 42 34 34 27 558 28 12 67 28
19% 19% 31% 14% 11% 19% 18% 22% 13% 19% 23% 14% 18% 20% 19% 17% 23% 18% 12% 18% 22%

No 305 43 62 114BC 86BC 167G 135 130 98HJ 77 94 77 134 83 116 106N 123 101 81QR 254U 51
60% 41% 47% 70% 81% 67% 54% 58% 72% 52% 58% 68% 58% 50% 63% 67% 51% 63% 78% 67% 40%

Not applicable 41 16E 8 13 4 13 28F 12 13 16 13 9 19 16 13 12 17 19 5 29 12
8% 15% 6% 8% 4% 5% 11% 5% % 11% % 8% 8% 10% 7% % 7% 12% 5% 8% 9%

Don't know 12 5 3 3 2 5 8 3 4 6 5 2 5 6 3 3 7 3 3 5 7
2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q22. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to and from necessary medical appointments

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ——m———————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-———-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total yes 149 25 47B 53BC 25B 53 70 1251 22 97K 47 62 85L
29% 12% 33% 54% 39% 26% 34% 39% 13% 36% 20% 21% 43%
Yes, a lot 54 4 13B 27BC 10B 20 27 441 10 42K 12 18 36L
11% 2% % 27% 17% 10% 13% 14% 6% 16% % % 18%
Yes, some 95 21 34B 26B 14B 33 43 811 12 55 35 45 49
19% 10% 24% 27% 23% 16% 20% 25% 7% 21% 15% 15% 25%
No 305 160CDE 77 36 33 124 124 166 134H 142 161J 208M 91
60% 78% 54% 37% 52% 62% 59% 52% 77% 53% 70% 70% 46%
Not applicable 41 16 15 6 4 19 13 24 14 19 22 20 20
8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10
Don't know 12 5 3 3 1 6 2 6 5 10K 1 6 3
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% * 2% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.
Q22. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to and from necessary medical appointments

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total yes 149 29 54 49C 46F 61 38
29% 26% 26% 40% 44% 23% 32%

Yes, a lot 54 9 16 17 30FG 13 9
11% 8% % 14% 29% 5% 8%

Yes, some 95 20 38 32 15 48 28
19% 18% 18% 26% 15% 18% 24%

No 305 73 138D 60 47 175E 70
60% 64% 66% 49% 46% 67% 59%

Not applicable 41 12 13 10 4 22 10
8% 10% % 8% 4% 9% 9%

Don't know 12 - 4 4 TF 3 1
2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q23. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Picking up prescription drugs

Area = —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————————————— e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total yes 140 41DE 52DE 34 14 60 76 741 28 37 40 22 78L 58P 51 31 86RS 35 19 91 50T
28% 38% 39% 21% 13% 24% 31% 33% 21% 26% 25% 19% 34% 35% 28% 19% 35% 22% 19% 24% 39%
Yes, a lot 48 19DE 15E 11 2 17 28 291 3 161 13 9 26 280P 12 7 36RS 8 4 24 24T
9% 18% 12% 7% 2% 7% 11% 13% 2% 11% 8% 8% 11% 17% 7% 5% 15% 5% 4% 6% 19%

Yes, some 93 22 37DE 22 12 42 48 46 25 21 27 13 52L 30 39 23 50 27 15 67 26
18% 20% 28% 14% 11% 17% 19% 21% 19% 15% 17% 12% 22% 18% 21% 15% 21% 17% 14% 17% 20%

No 314 46 69 111BC 88BC 173G 140 129 94 91 105 78 131 87 115 112N 132 103 79Q 254U 60
62% 43% 52% 68% 83%D 69% 56% 58% 69% 62% 65% 69% 56% 52% 63% 71% 54% 64% 76% 67% 48%

Not applicable 43 15 10 14 5 18 25 16 12 14 12 12 18 16 14 13 21 18S 4 32 11
8% 14% 8% 8% 4% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% % 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 4% 8% 8%

Don't know 10 5 1 4 - 1 9F 4 2 4 4 1 4 6 2 2 4 4 2 4 6
2% 5% 1% 3% * 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q23. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Picking up prescription drugs

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ——m———————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-———-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total yes 140 23 41B 50BC 26B 46 64 1171 21 89K 48 56 83L
28% 11% 29% 52% 42% 23% 31% 37% 12% 33% 21% 19% 42%
Yes, a lot 48 8 9 21BC 10B 16 25 421 5 38K 9 12 35L
% 4% 6% 22% 15% % 12% 13% 3% 14% 4% 4% 18%

Yes, some 93 15 32B 29B 17B 30 39 751 16 51 39 44 48
18% 7% 23% 30% 27% 15% 19% 24% 9% 19% 17% 15% 24%

No 314 163CDE 87D 36 29 138 126 177 133H 156 155 214M 96
62% 79% 62% 37% 46% 69% 61% 55% 76% 58% 67% 72% 48%

Not applicable 43 20 12 6 5 16 16 22 19 15 28J 24 14
8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 12% 8% 7%

Don't know 10 1 1 5 3B 1 2 5 1 8 1 2 6
2% 1% 1% 5% 5% * 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.
Q23. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Picking up prescription drugs

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total yes 140 22 48 48BC 49FG 58 28
28% 20% 23% 39% 47% 22% 23%

Yes, a lot 48 6 12 15 27FG 10 8
9% 5% 6% 13% 26% % 7%

Yes, some 93 16 35 32 21 48 20
18% 14% 17% 26% 21% 18% 17%

No 314 80D 140D 64 48 176E 77
62% 70% 67% 52% 46% 67% 65%

Not applicable 43 11 20 8 5 23 13
8% 10% 10% 7% 5% % 11%

Don't know 10 - 2 3 2 4 -

2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

80



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q24. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying your rent or mortgage

Area = —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————————————— e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total yes 184 64DE 68DE 41E 10 68 115F 881 35 61T 69L 30 85 78P 69P 37 116RS 518 16 111 73T
36% 60% 52% 25% 10% 27% 46% 39% 26% 42% 43% 26% 37% 47% 38% 24% 48% 32% 16% 29% 57%
Yes, a lot 75 36CDE 23DE 13 3 16 60F 441 8 231 26 11 38 450P 23P 8 58RS 158 2 39 36T
15% 34% 18% 8% 3% 6% 24% 20% 6% 16% 16% 10% 16% 27% 12% 5% 24% 9% 2% 10% 28%

Yes, some 109 28E 45DE 29E 7 53 55 44 27 38 43L 18 47 34 46 29 58 36 14 72 37
21% 26% 34% 18% 7% 21% 22% 20% 19% 26% 27% 16% 20% 20% 25% 18% 24% 23% 14% 19% 29%

No 249 28 48 97BC 77BC 150G 97 112 773 61 73 67K 109 65 85 100NO 85 900 740R 212U 38
49% 27% 36% 60% 72% 60% 39% 50% 56% 41% 45% 59% 47% 39% 47% 63% 35% 56% 71% 56% 30%

Not applicable 57 7 13 18 20B 27 28 21 21 15 15 14 29 18 23 17 30 17 10 46 11
11% 6% 10% 11% 18% 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9%

Don't know 17 7E 3 7 - 6 10 2 5 10H 5 3 9 7 6 3 11 2 4 12 5
3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q24. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying your rent or mortgage

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ——m———————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-———-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total yes 184 37 53B 59BC 35BC 72 70 1541 26 109K 69 90 93L
36% 18% 37% 61% 57% 36% 34% 48% 15% 41% 30% 30% 47
Yes, a lot 75 7 14B 35BC 20BC 20 37 681 6 51K 20 31 43L
15% 3% 10% 36% 32% 10% 18% 21% 4% 19% 9% 11% 22%
Yes, some 109 30 38B 24 16 53G 33 85I 20 58 49 59 50
21% 15% 27% 25% 25% 26% 16% 27% 11% 22% 21% 20% 25%
No 249 132CDE 69E 30 19 105 107 122 124 116 1333 172M 73
49% 64% 49% 31% 30% 52% 51% 38% 71% 43% 57% 58% 36%
Not applicable 57 32 13 5 8 23 28 33 23 36 21 27 28
11% 15% 9% 5% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9% 14%
Don't know 17 6 7 3 1 1 4 13 2 7 9 7 6
3% 3% 5% 3% 1% * 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.
Q24. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying your rent or mortgage

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total yes 184 43 66 52 56F 83 42
36% 37% 32% 43% 54% 32% 35%

Yes, a lot 75 19C 18 23C 26F 30 18
15% 17% 9% 19% 25% 12% 15%

Yes, some 109 23 48 29 30 53 24
21% 21% 23% 24% 29% 20% 20%
No 249 64 109 54 35 137E 67E
49% 56% 52% 44% 34% 53% 56%

Not applicable 57 3 30B 13 11 32 6
11% 3% 14% 11% 10% 12% 5%

Don't know 17 4 4 3 2 8 4
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

83



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q025. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying for basic needs, like food, medicine, and utilities

Area = —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————— e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total yes 210 70DE 82DE 48E 11 74 133F 971 39 731 72L 35 103L 91P 82P 37 139RS 58S 13 134 76T
41% 66% 62% 29% 10% 30% 53% 44% 29% 50% 45% 30% 45% 54% 45% 24% 57% 36% 13% 35% 60%
Yes, a lot 90 36DE 34DE 18E 2 26 64F 45T 11 341 27 15 48 48P 33P 9 65RS 248 1 50 40T
18% 34% 26% 11% 2% 10% 25% 20% 8% 23% 16% 13% 21% 28% 18% 6% 27% 15% 1% 13% 31%

Yes, some 120 34E 48DE  30E 8 49 69 52 28 40 46L 19 55 43 49 28 73S 34 12 84 36
24% 32% 36% 18% 8% 19% 28% 23% 21% 27% 28% 17% 24% 26% 27% 18% 30% 21% 12% 22% 28%

No 271 32 45 100BC 95BC 166G 103 122 86J 64 82 75KM 114 59 96N 116NO 85 1000 86QR 226U 46
53% 30% 34% 62% 89%D 66% 41% 55% 63% 43% 51% 66% 49% 35% 53% 74% 35% 62% 82% 59% 36%

Not applicable 5 2 1 1 1 4 1 - 2 3 2 1 2 5 - - 5 - - 3 2
1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

Don't know 21 3 4 13E 1 6 14 4 10H 7 6 3 12 12 4 4 13 3 5 17 3
4% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Q025. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying for basic needs, like food, medicine, and utilities

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ——m———————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-———-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total yes 210 34 67B 65B 44BC 77 89 1831I 22 133K 72 90 119L
41% 17% 48% 67% 70% 38% 43% 57% 13% 50% 31% 30% 60%
Yes, a lot 90 11 19B 41BC 20BC 27 44 791 10 59K 27 33 57L
18% 5% 13% 42% 32% 13% 21% 25% % 22% 12% 11% 29%
Yes, some 120 24 48B 24B 24B 50 45 1041 12 74 44 56 62L
24% 11% 34% 25% 38% 25% 22% 32% 7% 28% 19% 19% 31%
No 271 165CDE 65DE 23 18 120 114 119 1470 122 1493 190M 76
53% 80% 46% 24% 28% 60% 54% 37% 84% 45% 64% 64% 38%
Not applicable 5 4 1 - - 3 2 2 3 5 1 4 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1%
Don't know 21 3 7 9B 1 1 4 16 2 8 11 14 3
4% 2% 5% 9% 2% * 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.
Q025. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying for basic needs, like food, medicine, and utilities

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total yes 210 42 79 65BC 58F 92 55
41% 37% 38% 53% 56% 35% 47%
Yes, a lot 90 23C 23 29C 31F 32 28F
18% 20% 11% 23% 30% 12% 23%

Yes, some 120 19 55 37B 28 61 28
24% 17% 26% 30% 27% 23% 23%

No 271 68 125D 55 38 154E 62
53% 60% 60% 45% 37% 59% 52%

Not applicable 5 1 3 1 4 1 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 4% *

Don't know 21 3 3 2 3 14 1

4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

026.

2020

How confident are you that you would recognize the symptoms of coronavirus?

Willa-
mette
County Valley State

Rest

Age
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Very/Somewhat 367 58 84 131BC
72% 54% 64% 81%
Very confident 97 15 18 39
19% 14% 14% 24%
Somewhat confident 270 43 66 92
53% 40% 50% 57%
Not too/Not at all 128 46DE 44DE 28
25% 43% 34% 17%
Not too confident 103 29E 37E 28
20% 28% 28% 17%
Not at all 25 17DE 8D -
confident 5% 16% %
Don't know 12 3 3 3
2% 3% 2% 2%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

223
100%
(1)

165
74%

46
21%

119
53%

51
23%

38
17%

13
6%

7
3%

Gender
Fe- Tri-
65+ Male male
106 251 250
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
95BC 204G 159
89% 81% 63%
25 58 38
24% 23% 15%
69BC 147 121
65% 58% 48%
10 43 84F
9% 17% 33%
9 34 69F
% 14% 27%
1 9 15
1% % 6%
2 4 8
2% 1% 3%
HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

TU

137
100%
(1)

106
77%

31
22%

75
55%

30
22%

28
2

R NN O
oe o©

o°

147
100%
(J)

96
65%

20
14%

76
52%

47
32%

37
25%

10
7%

4
3%

162
100%
(K)

126M
78%

29
18%

97M
60%

33
21%

30
19%

o

NDwWw NDw

o°

113
100%
(L)

96M
85%

29
25%

67M
60%

15
13%

13
11%

o°

NN RN

oe

232
100%
(M)

145
63%

39
17%

106
46%

80KL
34%

59L
26%

20KL
9%

7

Education Income
Other/ --——--—————-——————- ———————— - oo
.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <S$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
93 141N 134N 162 112 930
55% 77% 85% 67% 70% 89%
19 31 46NO 39 31 26
12% 17% 29% 16% 20% 25%
73 109N 88 123 81 67R
44% 60% 56% 51% 50% 64%
700P 38 20 758 43S 10
42% 21% 12% 31% 27% 10%
510p 32 20 568 37S 10
31% 18% 12% 23% 23% 9%
190pP 6P - 198 6 0
11% 3% 8% 4% *
4 4 4 5 6 1
3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%

3%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
R 296U 72
78% 57%
70 26
19% 21%
2250 45
59% 36%
80 48T
21% 38%
70 33
18% 26%
10 15T
3% 12%
5 7
1% 5%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q026. How confident are you that you would recognize the symptoms of coronavirus?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-———-———-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 367 166D 100 54 47 167G 134 216 145H 179 183J 256M 106
72% 80% 71% 56% 76% 83% 64% 67% 83% 67% 79% 86% 53%
Very confident 97 56DE 25 7 8 37 43 49 47H 38 573 79M 17
19% 27% 18% 8% 13% 19% 21% 15% 27% 14% 25% 27% 9%
Somewhat confident 270 109 75 47 39 130G 91 167 98 140 127 177M 89
53% 53% 53% 48% 63% 65% 44% 52% 56% 52% 55% 60% 45%
Not too/Not at all 128 36 36 40B 15 31 T2F 981 27 84K 44 39 86L
25% 18% 26% 41% 24% 15% 34% 31% 16% 31% 19% 13% 43%
Not too confident 103 29 35B 26 13 30 54F 751 26 65 37 34 68L
20% 14% 25% 27% 21% 15% 26% 24% 15% 24% 16% 11% 34%
Not at all 25 7 2 14BC 2 1 18F 231 2 19 6 6 19L
confident % 4% 1% 14% 3% * % % 1% 7% 3% 2% %
Don't know 12 4 4 3 - 3 3 6 2 5 5 1 7
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q026. How confident are you that you would recognize the symptoms of coronavirus?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 367 94D 167D 77 76 198 87
72% 82% 80% 63% 73% 76% 73%

Very confident 97 35D 45 14 17 50 29
19% 31% 21% 12% 17% 19% 24%

Somewhat confident 270 59 122 63 59 148 58
53% 51% 58% 51% 57% 57% 49%

Not too/Not at all 128 19 43 43BC 28 59 30
25% 17% 20% 35% 27% 23% 25%

Not too confident 103 15 42 37B 14 52 28
20% 14% 20% 30% 13% 20% 23%

Not at all 25 3 1 6C 14FG 7 2
confident 5% 3% * 5% 13% % 2%
Don't know 12 1 - 2 - 3 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q27. If you or a member of your household developed symptoms consistent with

coronavirus,

how confident are you that you would know

what d

$100K
Or >

Total 507 106 132 162
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
Very/Somewhat 360 63 87 123B
71% 59% 66% 76%

Very confident 98 18 17 37
19% 17% 13% 23%

Somewhat confident 262 45 70 85
52% 42% 53% 53%

Not too/Not at all 138 41DE 43E 36
27% 39% 32% 22%

Not too confident 95 26 27 26
19% 24% 20% 16%

Not at all 43 16E 16E 9
confident 8% 15% 12% 6%

Don't know 9 3 2 4
2% 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE,

FG,

147
100%
(J)

100
68%

26
18%

74
50%

44
30%

29
20%

151
10%

3
2

o°

Area
Gender = -—------------------
——————————— Willa-
Fe- Tri- mette
65+ Male male County Valley
106 251 250 223 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
88BC 194G 161 152 107
82% T7% 64% 68% 78%
26C 48 50 44 28
24% 19% 20% 20% 20%
62 146G 111 109 79
58% 58% 44% 49% 58%
19 54 84F 65 29
18% 21% 34% 29% 21%
17 41 55 37 29
16% 16% 22% 17% 21%
2 13 29F 281 -
2% 5% 12% 13%
- 4 5 5 1
1% 2% 2% 1%
HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

162
100%
(K)

111
69%

27
16%

85
52%

48L
30%

38L
24%

10
6%

2
2

oe

Party --————-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(L) (M)
92KM 156
81% 67%
33KM 38
29% 17%
60 118
53% 51%
18 72L
16% 31%
13 44
12% 19%
5 28L
4% 12%
3 3
3% 1%

Education Income
.S. Some Coll $50K—-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
93 139N 128N 160 116
55% 76% 82% 66% 72%
22 34 41N 41 37
13% 19% 26% 17% 23%
71 104N 87 119 79
42% 57% 56% 49% 49%
700P 42 27 76S 43
42% 23% 17% 31% 27%
44p 30 21 47 31
26% 16% 14% 19% 20%
260P 12 6 298 12
15% 6% 4% 12% %
5 2 2 6 2
3% 1% 1% 3% 1%

105
100%
(S)

84Q
80%

20
19%

64
62%

19%

o7
Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
286U 74
75% 58%
74 24
19% 19%
2120 50
56% 40%
88 51T
23% 40%
62 33
16% 26%
25 18
% 14%
7 2
2% 2%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q27. If you or a member of your household developed symptoms consistent with coronavirus, how confident are you that you would know what do?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 360 169CDE 94 61 36 159G 137 212 145H 168 188J 259M 96
71% 82% 67% 63% 58% 79% 66% 66% 83% 63% 81% 87% 48%
Very confident 98 55E 23 12 8 38 42 48 49H 38 59J 81M 17
19% 27% 16% 13% 12% 19% 20% 15% 28% 14% 25% 27% 8%
Somewhat confident 262 114 71 49 29 120G 95 164 96 131 129 178M 80
52% 55% 50% 50% 46% 60% 45% 51% 55% 49% 56% 60% 40%
Not too/Not at all 138 34 43B 35B 26B 39 70F 1071 25 99K 38 34 101L
27% 16% 30% 36% 42% 19% 34% 33% 15% 37% 16% 11% 51%
Not too confident 95 29 27 19 21B 30 39 66 25 61 35 25 68L
19% 14% 19% 20% 33% 15% 19% 21% 14% 23% 15% % 34%
Not at all 43 5 16B 16B 6B 9 31F 411 1 38K 4 8 33L
confident 8% 3% 11% 17% 9% 4% 15% 13% * 14% % 3% 17%
Don't know 9 3 5 1 - 3 2 2 4 1 6 4 2
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q27. If you or a member of your household developed symptoms consistent with coronavirus, how confident are you that you would know what do?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------——----——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 360 96D 165D 67 62 199E 91
71% 84% 79% 55% 60% 76% 77%
Very confident 98 37D 46D 12 16 45 35F
19% 32% 22% 10% 15% 17% 30%

Somewhat confident 262 59 120 55 46 154 56
52% 52% 57% 45% 44% 59% 47%

Not too/Not at all 138 17 41 55BC 42FG 59 25
27% 15% 20% 45% 40% 23% 21%

Not too confident 95 14 36 34B 21 48 15
19% 12% 17% 28% 20% 19% 13%

Not at all 43 3 5 21BC 21F 11 10
confident 8% 3% 3% 17% 20% % %
Don't know 9 1 3 - - 2 2
2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

028. Do you think that the news coverage about coronavirus has been generally exaggerated, been about right, or has it been underestimated?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —--——--———————————- ————————————— - oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Exaggerated 114 26 31 36 21 55 58 42 35 37 16 42KM 56K 31 45 37 43 44 27 86 28
22% 24% 23% 22% 19% 22% 23% 19% 26% 25% 10% 37% 24% 19% 25% 24% 18% 28% 26% 22% 22%

About right 210 34 52 67 56B 128G 81 98 55 57 78M 48 83 57 74 78N 99 67 43 165 44
41% 32% 39% 41% 53% 51% 32% 445 40% 39% 48% 43% 36% 34% 40% 50% 41% 42% 41% 43% 35%

Underestimated 122 21 39 39 23 58 63 53 26 43 52L 15 55L 43 49 30 58 40 25 90 32
24% 20% 29% 24% 22% 23% 25% 24% 19% 30% 32% 13% 24% 26% 27% 19% 24% 25% 24% 24% 26%

Don't know 61 25CE 11 20 6 11 48F 30 21 10 15 9 37 360p 14 11 42R 10 9 40 22
12% 23% 8% 12% 6% % 19% 14% 15% 7% % 8% 16% 21% 8% 7% 17% 6% 9% 10% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q028. Do you think that the news coverage about coronavirus has been generally exaggerated, been about right, or has it been underestimated?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Exaggerated 114 46 33 21 14 33 63F 66 47 37 773 88M 26
22% 22% 23% 21% 22% 16% 30% 21% 27% 14% 33% 30% 13%
About right 210 103D 61 24 22 118G 55 116 91H 108 98 140M 67
41% 50% 43% 25% 35% 59% 26% 36% 52% 40% 42% 47% 34%
Underestimated 122 35 36 28 23B 44 61 95T 25 89K 32 44 75L
24% 17% 26% 29% 36% 22% 29% 30% 14% 33% 14% 15% 38%
Don't know 61 21 11 25BCE 4 7 30F 43 12 34 25 24 31
12% 10% 8% 25% 7% 3% 14% 13% 7% 13% 11% 8% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q028. Do you think that the news coverage about coronavirus has been generally exaggerated, been about right,

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ----
Under-

Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More

Total 507 114 210 122

100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

Exaggerated 114 114CD - -
22% 100%

About right 210 - 210BD -
41% 100%

Underestimated 122 - - 122BC
24% 100%

Don't know 61 - - -
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

029: Concern
Comparison
Same Less

104 2601 119
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
14 54 45EF
14% 21% 38%
35 124 44
34% 48% 37%
39G 60 20
37% 23% 17%
16 22 9
16% 9% 8%

or has it been underestimated?

95



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q029. Compared to other people in your life, do you have more concern about coronavirus, about the same concern, or less concern?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age = mmmm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
More concern 104 31E 29E 33 11 51 51 42 28 34 36L 12 56L 41 36 27 59 24 21 64 39T
20% 29% 22% 20% 11% 20% 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 11% 24% 24% 20% 17% 24% 15% 20% 17% 31%

Same concern 261 42 63 88 68BC 135 122 125 69 67 96M 66M 98 64 101N 96N 105 930 63Q 218U 43
51% 40% 48% 54% 64% 54% 49% 56% 50% 45% 59% 59% 42% 38% 55% 61% 43% 58% 60% 57% 34%

Less concern 119 27 38 31 23 56 63 51 26 42 23 32K 63K 45 43 30 59 41 19 80 38
23% 25% 29% 19% 22% 22% 25% 23% 19% 28% 14% 28% 27% 27% 24% 19% 24% 26% 18% 21% 30%

Don't know 24 7 2 11 4 9 15 6 14H 5 7 3 14 170P 3 4 19R 2 2 17 6
5% 6% 2% 7% % 4% % % 10% 3% 4% 3% 6% 10% 1% 3% 8% 1% 2% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q029. Compared to other people in your life, do you have more concern about coronavirus, about the same concern, or less concern?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——=———-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
More concern 104 22 30B 30B 22B 37 53 831 18 83K 19 43 58L
20% 11% 21% 30% 35% 18% 25% 26% 10% 31% 8% 14% 29%
Same concern 261 114 71 45 31 117G 89 159 100 135 124 180M 80
51% 55% 50% 46% 49% 58% 42% 50% 57% 50% 53% 61% 40%
Less concern 119 58E 33 19 8 40 60 65 51 36 81J 71 46
23% 28% 24% 20% 12% 20% 29% 20% 29% 14% 35% 24% 23%
Don't know 24 12 7 3 2 7 8 14 5 14 8 3 16L
5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q029. Compared to other people in your life, do

Q28 :News Coverage

---- for COVID ----
Under-

Exagg- About esti-

you have more concern about coronavirus,

Q29:

Concern

Comparison

Total erated Right mated More

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
More concern 104 14 35 39BC 104FG -
20% 12% 17% 32% 100%
Same concern 261 54 124 60 - 261EG
51% 47% 59% 49% 100%
Less concern 119 45CD 44 20 - -
23% 40% 21% 16%
Don't know 24 1 6 3 - -
5% 1% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

119
100%
(G)

119EF
100%

about the same concern,

or less concern?

98



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q030. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I know where to find credible information about coronavirus.

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —-——--—————-—-—————= ———————— - oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total agree 417 72 104 142B 99BC 221G 192 185 110 123 141M 98 179 122 153 142N 188 135 950 330U 87
82% 68% 79% 88% 93% 88% 77% 83% 80% 84% 87% 86% 77% 73% 84% 90% 78% 84% 91% 87% 69%

Strongly agree 162 29 30 62C 41C 83 79 69 46 47 71M 42M 50 44 53 65NO 75 49 39 130 32
32% 27% 23% 38% 39% 33% 31% 31% 34% 32% 44% 37% 21% 27% 29% 41% 31% 30% 37% 34% 25%

Somewhat agree 255 44 74 80 58 138 114 116 64 76 71 55 129 78 100 77 113 86 56 200 55
50% 41% 56% 49% 54% 55% 45% 52% 46% 51% 44% 49% 56% 46% 55% 49% 47% 53% 54% 52% 44%
Total disagree 69 29DE 23DE 12 6 26 42 34 18 18 16 12 41 31 25 13 408 23 7 36 33T
14% 27% 17% 7% 6% 10% 17% 15% 13% 12% 10% 11% 18% 18% 14% 9% 17% 14% 6% 9% 26%

Somewhat disagree 39 14D 15D 5 5 18 20 20 8 11 13 8 17 10 17 11 16 17 7 23 16
8% 13% 11% 3% 5% 7% % % 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 30 15E 8 7 1 8 22F 13 9 8 3 4 24K 20P 8 2 248 6 13 18T
6% 14% 6% 4% 1% 3% % % 7% 5% 2% 4% 10% 12% 4% 1% 10% 4% 3% 14%

Don't know 20 5 5 8 1 4 16F 5 9 6 5 3 12 150P 4 2 14 3 3 14 6
4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 9% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q030. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I know where to find credible information about coronavirus.

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total agree 417 183D 119D 63 52 179G 162 254 159H 214 199 262M 149
82% 89% 85% 65% 83% 89% 78% 79% 91% 80% 86% 88% 75%
Strongly agree 162 80C 32 27 23 79 62 95 64 89 70 110 52
32% 39% 23% 28% 36% 40% 30% 30% 36% 33% 30% 37% 26%
Somewhat agree 255 103 87D 36 29 100 100 159 95 125 129 153 96
50% 50% 62% 37% 47% 50% 48% 50% 54% 47% 56% 51% 48%
Total disagree 69 13 19 28BC 9B 18 36 561 13 41 27 31 38L
14% 6% 13% 29% 15% 9% 17% 17% 7% 15% 12% 11% 19%
Somewhat disagree 39 9 11 11 8B 16 15 29 10 22 16 18 21
% 4% 8% 11% 12% 8% % % % % % % 10%
Strongly disagree 30 4 7 17BCE 2 2 21F 271 3 20 11 13 17
% 2% 5% 18% 3% 1% 10% % 1% % 5% 4% %
Don't know 20 10 3 6 1 3 11 11 3 12 6 3 13L
4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q030. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I know where to find credible information about coronavirus.

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total agree 417 92 199BD 102 85 223 99
82% 81% 95% 83% 82% 85% 84%

Strongly agree 162 36 85 37 37 87 35
32% 31% 41% 30% 35% 33% 29%

Somewhat agree 255 56 114 65 48 136 65
50% 50% 54% 53% 46% 52% 55%

Total disagree 69 19C 10 20C 18 35 16
14% 16% 5% 16% 17% 13% 13%

Somewhat disagree 39 12C 8 15C 6 23 9
8% 11% 4% 12% 6% 9% 8%

Strongly disagree 30 6C 2 5 12 12 7
6% 6% 1% 4% 12% 4% 6%

Don't know 20 3 1 1 1 3 3
4% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q31. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
President Donald Trump

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total approve 213 40 51 75 47 112 100 88 53 72 19 89KM 105K 78 77 58 111 60 42 155 57
42% 38% 39% 46% 44% 45% 40% 39% 39% 49% 12% 78% 45% 47% 42% 37% 46% 37% 40% 41% 45%

Strongly approve 110 19 21 37 32C 60 50 43 28 39 5 54KM 52K 43 45P 23 63 29 19 85 25
22% 18% 16% 23% 30% 24% 20% 19% 21% 27% 3% 47% 22% 25% 25% 15% 26% 18% 18% 22% 20%

Somewhat approve 102 21 30 37 14 53 50 44 25 33 15 35K 53K 35 32 35 49 31 23 70 32
20% 20% 22% 23% 13% 21% 20% 20% 18% 22% 9% 31% 23% 21% 18% 22% 20% 19% 22% 19% 25%

Total disapprove 262 57 68 79 59 134 123 1287 71 63 138LM 22 102L 69 96 97N 110 940 58 205 57
52% 53% 51% 49% 56% 53% 49% 57% 52% 43% 85% 20% 44% 41% 53% 62% 45% 59% 56% 54% 45%

Somewhat 60 21D 21D 8 10 31 28 30 12 18 24L 7 29 13 22 26 19 250 16 48 12
disapprove 12% 20% 16% 5% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 15% 6% 12% 8% 12% 16% 8% 16% 15% 13% 10%
Strongly 202 36 47 70 49 104 95 98J 59 45 1141M 16 73L 57 74 71 90 69 43 157 45
disapprove 40% 33% 36% 43% 46% 41% 38% 44% 43% 31% 70% 14% 32% 34% 41% 45% 37% 43% 41% 41% 36%
Don't know 32 10E 13E 9E 1 4 27F 8 13 12 5 2 25KL 20P 10 2 21 7 4 20 12
6% 9% 10% 6% 1% 2% 11% 3% 9% 8% 3% 2% 11% 12% % 1% 9% % 4% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q31. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
President Donald Trump

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID

To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——--—-——————

Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 213 96E 64E 35 17 57 114F 130 80 108 101 125 84
42% 47% 45% 36% 27% 29% 55% 41% 46% 40% 43% 42% 42%
Strongly approve 110 49 23 26 11 30 64F 62 46 52 58 64 44
22% 24% 17% 27% 18% 15% 31% 19% 26% 19% 25% 22% 22%
Somewhat approve 102 477E 41DE 9 6 27 50F 68 34 57 43 6l 40
20% 23% 29% 9% 9% 13% 24% 21% 19% 21% 18% 21% 20%
Total disapprove 262 99 72 50 41B 139G 717 166 92 141 119 160 98
52% 48% 51% 52% 66% 69% 37% 52% 53% 53% 51% 54% 49%
Somewhat 60 18 24 9 9 24 27 36 23 28 32 41 19
disapprove 12% 9% 17% 10% 14% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 14% 14% %
Strongly 202 81 48 41 32C 115G 50 130 69 114 88 118 79
disapprove 40% 39% 34% 42% 52% 57% 24% 40% 39% 42% 38% 40% 40%
Don't know 32 11 5 12 4 4 18F 251 3 19 12 12 18
6% 5% 4% 12% 7% 2% 9% % 2% 7% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q031. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and
President Donald Trump

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total approve 213 66CD 88 37 41 105 63
42% 58% 42% 30% 39% 40% 53%

Strongly approve 110 39CD 41 14 31 53 23
22% 34% 20% 12% 30% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 102 27 46 23 10 51 40EF

20% 23% 22% 19% 10% 20% 34%

Total disapprove 262 41 117B 81B 58 151G 45
52% 36% 56% 67% 56% 58% 38%

Somewhat 60 14 28 14 14 28 15
disapprove 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13%
Strongly 202 27 90B 68B 43 123G 29
disapprove 40% 24% 43% 55% 42% 47% 25%
Don't know 32 7 5 4 5 5 11F
6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q032. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Governor Kate Brown

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total approve 278 61 72 83 61 129 145 131 69 78 122LM 35 121L 97 89 92 151RS 80 47 203 74
55% 58% 55% 51% 58% 51% 58% 59% 51% 53% 75% 31% 52% 58% 49% 58% 63% 50% 45% 53% 59%

Strongly approve 88 27¢C 13 25 23C 35 52 45 22 21 48LM 6 34L 37 25 26 55R 18 15 60 28
17% 25% 10% 16% 22% 14% 21% 20% 16% 15% 30% 6% 15% 22% 14% 17% 23% 11% 14% 16% 22%

Somewhat approve 189 35 59 57 38 93 93 85 48 57 74L 28 87L 60 64 66 96 61 32 143 46
37% 33% 45% 35% 36% 37% 37% 38% 35% 38% 46% 25% 38% 36% 35% 42% 40% 38% 30% 38% 36%

Total disapprove 191 36 47 64 44 115G 75 81 54 57 34 76KM 82K 46 83N 62 66 72Q 530 150 41
38% 34% 36% 39% 41% 46% 30% 36% 39% 39% 21% 67% 35% 28% 46% 39% 27% 45% 50% 39% 33%

Somewhat 100 28 26 25 21 54 45 45 26 29 23 35KM 43 24 42 35 40 33 27 79 21
disapprove 20% 26% 20% 15% 20% 21% 18% 20% 19% 20% 14% 31% 19% 14% 23% 22% 17% 21% 26% 21% 17%
Strongly 91 8 21 39B 23B 62G 30 36 27 28 11 41KM 39K 23 42 27 26 390 260Q 71 20
disapprove 18% 8% 16% 24% 22% 24% 12% 16% 20% 19% 7% 36% 17% 13% 23% 17% 11% 24% 25% 19% 16%
Don't know 38 9E 12E 16E 1 7 31F 12 14 12 6 3 29KL 240P 10 4 24 9 5 27 11
8% 8% % 10% % 3% 12% 5% 10% 8% 4% 3% 12% 15% 5% 2% 10% 5% 5% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q032. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Governor Kate Brown

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 278 102 86 60 30 163G 61 179 91 167K 106 151 122
55% 50% 61% 62% 47% 81% 29% 56% 52% 62% 46% 51% 61%
Strongly approve 88 31 21 26 10 50G 22 54 29 57K 29 47 39
17% 15% 15% 27% 16% 25% 10% 17% 17% 21% 13% 16% 19%
Somewhat approve 189 72 64 34 19 113G 39 125 62 111 77 104 83
37% 35% 45% 35% 31% 56% 19% 39% 35% 41% 33% 35% 42%
Total disapprove 191 92D 48 21 30D 33 134F 112 78 85 106 128M 60
38% 45% 34% 22% 48% 16% 64% 35% 44% 32% 46% 43% 30%
Somewhat 100 46 25 10 20D 25 55F 62 37 49 51 68 32
disapprove 20% 22% 18% 10% 31% 12% 26% 19% 21% 18% 22% 23% 16%
Strongly 91 46 23 12 11 8 79F 50 41 36 557 60 29
disapprove 18% 22% 16% 12% 17% 4% 38% 16% 23% 13% 24% 20% 14%
Don't know 38 12 8 16B 3 5 14 291 6 16 20 18 17
8% 6% 5% 16% 5% 3% 7% % 4% 6% % 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q032. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public

Governor Kate Brown

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total approve 278 35 145BD 68B 67G 150G 49
55% 31% 69% 56% 65% 57% 41%

Strongly approve 88 7 48B 18 29G 43 8
17% % 23% 15% 28% 17% 7%
Somewhat approve 189 29 97B 50B 38 106 40
37% 25% 46% 41% 37% 41% 34%
Total disapprove 191 72CD 59 47 35 99 55
38% 63% 28% 39% 33% 38% 46%
Somewhat 100 28 46 19 16 54 27
disapprove 20% 25% 22% 15% 15% 21% 23%
Strongly 91 43CD 13 29C 18 45 28
disapprove 18% 38% 6% 23% 18% 17% 24%
Don't know 38 7 5 7 2 13 15EF

8% % 2% 6% 2% 5% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

033. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
United States Centers for Disease Control

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total approve 372 70 86 126 91BC 193 175 159 101 112 125 86 16l 110 143 119 177 118 77 292U 80
73% 66% 65% 78% 85% 77% 70% 71% 74% 76% 77% 76% 70% 66% 79% 76% 73% 73% 74% 77% 64%

Strongly approve 140 26 27 45 42C 74 64 55 48 37 54M 36 50 42 55 42 74 43 22 111 29
28% 24% 21% 28% 39% 29% 26% 25% 35% 25% 33% 32% 22% 25% 30% 27% 31% 27% 21% 29% 23%

Somewhat approve 233 45 59 81 49 120 111 104 53 76 71 50 111 68 88 77 103 75 55 181 52
46% 42% 44% 50% 46% 48% 44% 47% 39% 51% 44% 44% 48% 41% 48% 49% 43% 46% 53% 48% 41%

Total disapprove 92 26DE 38DE 17 12 45 47 53T 17 22 30 19 44 30 30 32 36 35 21 59 34
18% 25% 29% 10% 11% 18% 19% 24% 13% 15% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 20% 15% 22% 20% 15% 26%

Somewhat 65 22D 26DE 8 9 26 38 38 12 15 21 12 32 21 21 23 24 26 15 40 25
disapprove 13% 21% 19% 5% 9% 10% 15% 17% 9% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 15% 10% 16% 14% 11% 19%
Strongly 28 4 12E 9 2 18 9 15 5 7 9 7 12 10 9 9 12 9 6 19 9
disapprove 5% 4% 9% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Don't know 42 10 8 20E 4 13 29 11 19H 13 7 9 26 270P 9 6 28 7 7 29 13
8% 9% 6% 12% 4% % 12% % 14% 9% 5% 8% 11% 16% 5% 4% 12% 5% 6% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

033. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:

United States Centers for Disease

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

None
Mild
Total 0-4
507 206
100% 100%
(B)
372 161D
73% 78%
140 62
28% 30%
233 99
46% 48%
92 24
18% 12%
65 17
13% %
28 7
5% 3%
42 21
8% 10%

Control
GAD --==————-—-- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To  mmm———————— == Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-———-—————
Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
109 57 46 167G 135 228 138 195 173 228 139
77% 59% 73% 83% 65% 71% 79% 73% 74% 77% 70%
34 21 22 81G 40 87 49 77 61 91 48
24% 22% 35% 40% 19% 27% 28% 29% 26% 31% 24%
75 36 23 86 95 141 89 119 111 137 92
53% 37% 37% 43% 46% 44% 51% 44% 48% 46% 46%
24 30B 14B 26 58F 65 27 57 36 50 40
17% 31% 22% 13% 28% 20% 16% 21% 15% 17% 20%
14 26BC 7 20 36 44 21 43 22 37 28
10% 27% 12% 10% 17% 14% 12% 16% 9% 12% 14%
10 4 6B 6 21F 21 6 13 14 13 12
7% 4% 10% 3% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6%
8 10 3 9 16 27 9 16 24 19 20
6% 10% 5% 4% 8% % 5% 6% 10% 6% 10%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM

(sig=.05) (all pairs)



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

033. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
United States Centers for Disease Control

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total approve 372 89 175D 86 72 205 86
73% 78% 83% 71% 69% 79% 73%

Strongly approve 140 32 74D 27 31 82G 22
28% 28% 35% 22% 30% 31% 19%

Somewhat approve 233 57 101 59 40 123 64
46% 50% 48% 49% 39% 47% 54%

Total disapprove 92 20 26 32C 27 41 22
18% 17% 13% 26% 26% 16% 18%

Somewhat 65 11 18 22C 21 29 13
disapprove 13% 10% 9% 18% 20% 11% 11%
Strongly 28 9 8 11 6 12 9
disapprove 5% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8%
Don't know 42 5 9 4 5 15 10
% % 4% % 5% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q034. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Oregon Health Authority

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total approve 358 75 87 112 84 177 176 163 97 99 126L 77 156 109 135 114 173 106 79 277 82
71% 70% 66% 69% 79% 70% 70% 73% 71% 67% 78% 68% 67% 65% 74% 73% 71% 66% 76% 73% 64%

Strongly approve 114 22 21 37 34C 58 55 49 423 22 57LM 23 34 32 46 36 62 26 27 87 27
22% 21% 16% 23% 32% 23% 22% 22% 31% 15% 35% 20% 15% 19% 25% 23% 25% 16% 26% 23% 21%

Somewhat approve 244 53 66 75 50 119 121 114 54 76 69 54 121 77 89 78 111 80 53 189 55
48% 50% 50% 46% 47% 47% 48% 51% 40% 52% 43% 47% 52% 46% 49% 50% 46% 50% 50% 50% 43%

Total disapprove 86 17 34DE 23 12 52 34 40 18 28 22 22 43 23 29 34 26 41Q 20 57 30
17% 16% 26% 14% 12% 21% 14% 18% 13% 19% 13% 19% 18% 14% 16% 22% 11% 25% 19% 15% 23%

Somewhat 60 14 25D 12 10 33 27 25 16 20 18 14 28 17 23 20 19 28Q 13 40 20
disapprove 12% 13% 19% 7% % 13% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 17% 13% 11% 16%
Strongly 26 3 10 11 2 18 7 16 2 8 4 8K 14 6 6 140 6 130 6 17 9
disapprove 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 7% 3% 7% 1% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% 7%
Don't know 63 14 10 28 10 23 40 20 23 20 15 14 33 360P 18 8 43RS 14 6 47 16
12% 14% 8% 17% 10% % 16% % 17% 14% % 13% 14% 21% 10% 5% 18% % 5% 12% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q034. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:

Oregon Health Authority

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 358 144 105 66 43 168G 121 225 128 190 163 215 139
71% 70% 75% 68% 68% 83% 58% 70% 73% 71% 70% 72% 70%
Strongly approve 114 48 30 20 16 73G 19 69 42 66 45 66 47
22% 23% 21% 21% 25% 36% % 22% 24% 25% 19% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve 244 96 76 45 27 94 102 155 86 124 119 149 92
48% 47% 54% 46% 43% 47% 49% 48% 49% 46% 51% 50% 46%
Total disapprove 86 33 20 19 14 15 64F 54 31 48 38 51 33
17% 16% 14% 20% 22% 8% 31% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 17%
Somewhat 60 22 14 15 9 15 40F 37 23 33 27 40 21
disapprove 12% 11% 10% 15% 14% 7% 19% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Strongly 26 11 6 4 5 1 24F 17 9 15 11 12 12
disapprove 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% * 11% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Don't know 63 29 15 13 6 18 24 42 15 30 31 31 27
12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 9% 11% 13% % 11% 13% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q034. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Oregon Health Authority

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total approve 358 71 176BD 81 78 194 79
71% 62% 84% 66% 75% 74% 66%

Strongly approve 114 11 69B 30B 24 69G 17
22% 10% 33% 24% 23% 27% 15%

Somewhat approve 244 60 107 51 54 124 62
48% 52% 51% 41% 52% 48% 52%

Total disapprove 86 32C 17 34C 18 42 24
17% 28% 8% 28% 18% 16% 21%

Somewhat 60 23C 12 24C 8 36 15
disapprove 12% 21% 6% 19% 8% 14% 12%
Strongly 26 8C 5 10C 10F 6 10F
disapprove 5% 7% 2% 8% 10% 2% 8%
Don't know 63 11 17 8 7 25 15
12% 10% % 7% 7% 10% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q035. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Hospitals in your community

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total approve 401 85 96 123 97CD 204 191 186 105 109 138M 93 170 119 147 134N 183 123 95QR 302 98
79% 80% 73% 76% 91% 81% 76% 84% 77% 74% 85% 82% 73% 71% 81% 85% 76% 76% 91% 80% 77%

Strongly approve 176 31 28 60C 57BCD 95 79 82 51 43 66 43 67 43 65 68N 76 47 52Q0R 140 36
35% 29% 21% 37% 54% 38% 31% 37% 37% 29% 41% 38% 29% 26% 35% 43% 31% 29% 50% 37% 28%

Somewhat approve 225 55 68 63 40 109 112 104 54 66 72 51 103 76 83 66 107 75 43 163 62
44% 51% 52% 39% 37% 43% 45% 47% 40% 45% 44% 45% 44% 46% 45% 42% 44% 47% 41% 43% 49%

Total disapprove 49 11 23DE 11 3 24 25 17 10 22 15 8 25 18 15 15 19 2608 5 36 13
10% 11% 18% 7% 3% 10% 10% % 8% 15% 10% 7% 11% 11% % 10% 8% 16% 4% 9% 10%

Somewhat 37 9 18DE 7 3 19 18 8 8 21H 13 6 17 15 13 9 15 20S 2 30 6
disapprove % 8% 13% 4% % 7% % 4% 6% 14% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 13% 1% 8% %
Strongly 12 2 6 4 - 5 7 9 2 1 2 2 8 4 2 6 3 6 3 6 6
disapprove 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Don't know 58 10 12 29E 6 23 35 20 21 17 9 12 37K 30P 20 8 40RS 12 5 42 16
11% 9% 9% 18% 6% % 14% 9% 15% 11% 5% 11% 16% 18% 11% 5% 17% 8% 5% 11% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q035. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Hospitals in your community

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 401 168 114 71 48 180G 142 246 149 214 182 244 151
79% 81% 80% 73% 77% 90% 68% 77% 85% 80% 78% 82% 76%
Strongly approve 176 88CD 39 24 24 90G 52 98 75H 91 83 114 59
35% 43% 28% 25% 38% 45% 25% 30% 43% 34% 36% 38% 29%
Somewhat approve 225 79 74B 47 24 91 89 149 74 123 99 130 93
44% 39% 53% 48% 39% 45% 43% 46% 42% 46% 43% 44% 47%
Total disapprove 49 15 15 12 7 8 38F 36 12 26 23 25 24
10% 7% 10% 13% 11% 4% 18% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12%
Somewhat 37 12 11 9 5 7 27F 26 9 18 19 18 19
disapprove 7% 6% % 9% 8% 4% 13% % 5% % 8% 6% %
Strongly 12 3 3 3 2 1 11F 10 2 8 4 7 5
disapprove 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 58 23 13 14 7 12 29F 38 14 27 28 27 24
11% 11% 9% 14% 12% 6% 14% 12% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q035. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Hospitals in your community

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total approve 401 86 182B 97 84 218 90
79% 75% 87% 79% 81% 84% 76%

Strongly approve 176 36 86 45 34 108G 29
35% 32% 41% 37% 32% 42% 24%

Somewhat approve 225 50 97 52 51 110 61
44% 44% 46% 42% 49% 42% 52%

Total disapprove 49 19C 12 16 11 20 16
10% 17% 6% 13% 11% 8% 13%

Somewhat 37 13C 9 14 8 17 12
disapprove 7% 11% 4% 11% 7% 6% 10%
Strongly 12 7 3 2 3 4 4
disapprove 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don't know 58 9 15 9 8 22 13
11% 8% % 8% 8% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q036. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Your local government

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

507

100%

335

66%

75

15%

260

51%

126

25%

78

15%

48

10%

46

9%

106
100%
(B)

68
64%

11
10%

57
54%

29E
27%

2
1

o oe

WO WO VO

oe

(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

132
100%
(C)

78
59%

14
10%

64
49%

48E
37%

30E
22%

columns tested BCDE,

Gender
Fe-
65+ Male male
106 251 250
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
87BC 169 162
82%D 67% 65%
25BC 44 30
24% 17% 12%
62 125 132
58% 50% 53%
12 68 57
11% 27% 23%
8 39 38
7% 15% 15%
4 29 19
4% 12% 7%
8 14 32F
7% 6% 13%
HIJ, KLM, NOP,

ORS,

Tri-
County Valley State

223
100%
(H)

147
66%

37
17%

110
49%

61
27%

37
17%

23
10%

15

)
S

TU

Rest

147
100%
(J)

103

70%

19
13%

84
57%

31
21%

20
14%

11
8%

13

<

]

--- Party
Dem Rep
162 113
100% 100%
(K) (L)
122LM 67
75% 59%
37LM 14
23% 13%
84 53
52% 47%
30 35K
19% 31%
20 23K
12% 20%
11 12
7% 10%
10 11
6% 10%

232

100%

(M)
145

63%

23

10%

122

53%

61

26%

35

15%

26

11%

25

11%

Race/
Education Income Ethnicity
. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
107 112 1160 167 101 66 259 76
64% 61% 74% 69% 63% 63% 68% 60%
22 26 27 39 17 19 63 11
13% 14% 17% 16% 11% 18% 17% 9%
85 86 89 128 84 48 195 64
51% 47% 57% 53% 53% 46% 51% 51%
30 62NP 34 47 48 32 85 41
18% 34% 22% 19% 30% 30% 22% 32%
16 40N 23 30 27 21 54 25
% 22% 14% 12% 17% 21% 14% 19%
14 22 11 17 21 10 32 16
9% 12% 7% 7% 13% 10% 8% 13%
300P 9 7 28 11 7 36 10
18% 5% % 12% 7% 6% 9% %



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q036. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Your local government

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 335 141 97 62 34 170G 99 211 118 188 143 198 132
66% 68% 69% 64% 55% 84% 48% 66% 68% 70% 62% 67% 66%
Strongly approve 75 36 13 17 9 50G 13 41 31 43 31 47 28
15% 17% 10% 17% 14% 25% 6% 13% 18% 16% 13% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 260 105 83E 46 26 119G 86 170 87 146 112 152 104
51% 51% 59% 47% 41% 59% 41% 53% 50% 54% 48% 51% 52%
Total disapprove 126 44 35 24 24B 19 93F 82 44 60 65 78 46
25% 21% 25% 24% 38% 9% 45% 26% 25% 22% 28% 26% 23%
Somewhat 78 30 19 11 18BCD 13 54F 53 25 39 38 52 26
disapprove 15% 15% 14% 12% 28% % 26% 17% 14% 14% 16% 17% 13%
Strongly 48 14 16 12 6 5 39F 29 19 21 27 26 20
disapprove 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 3% 19% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 10%
Don't know 46 21 9 11 5 13 17 28 13 20 24 21 22
% 10% 6% 12% 7% % 8% % % 8% 10% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q036. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Your local government

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total approve 335 58 163B 83B 77 181 69
66% 51% 78% 68% 74% 69% 58%

Strongly approve 75 7 49B 18 18 46G 9
15% % 23% 15% 17% 18% %

Somewhat approve 260 51 114 65 59 135 60
51% 45% 54% 54% 57% 52% 51%
Total disapprove 126 50C 33 35C 23 60 42F
25% 44% 16% 29% 22% 23% 35%

Somewhat 78 31CD 24 17 8 47 21
disapprove 15% 27% 12% 14% 8% 18% 17%
Strongly 48 19C 9 19C 14F 12 21F
disapprove 10% 17% 4% 15% 14% 5% 18%
Don't know 46 6 13 4 4 20 8
9% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

The following are some of the terms that public officials are using to describe what actions may need to be taken to slow the spread of coronavirus.

Q37. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Social distancing
Gender
Age oo mm—m——=
_______________________ Fe_
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Yes, I'm certain 447 83 113 146 105BC 236G 206
that I know 88% 78% 86% 90% 99%D 94% 82%
Maybe, but I'm not 50 22DE  18DE 8 1 14 36F
certain 10% 20% 14% 5% 1% 6% 14%
No, I don't know 10 2 1 8E - 1 9
2% 2% * 5% * 4%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS,

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Tri-
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$ $100K
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

The following are some of the terms that public officials are using to describe what actions may need to be taken to slow the spread of coronavirus.

Q37. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Social distancing

——————————— GAD --—--------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ———————= —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-————=—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes, I'm certain 447 189D 126 73 59D 192G 169 273 164H 223 2193 286M 152
that I know 88% 92% 89% 75% 94% 96% 81% 85% 94% 83% 94% 96% 76%
Maybe, but I'm not 50 10 13 24BCE 3 7 33F 391 10 38K 12 10 40L
certain 10% 5% 9% 25% 5% 3% 16% 12% % 14% % 3% 20%
No, I don't know 10 8 2 - 0 2 7 9 1 7 1 0 8L
2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% * 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
The following are some of the terms that public officials are using to describe what actions may need to be taken to slow the spread of coronavirus.

Q37. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Social distancing

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes, I'm certain 447 110D 195D 101 88 245 102
that I know 88% 96% 93% 83% 85% 94% 86%
Maybe, but I'm not 50 4 13 20BC 16 16 16F
certain 10% 4% 6% 16% 15% 6% 14%
No, I don't know 10 - 1 1 - 0 -

2% 1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q038. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Self-isolation

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e

——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes, I'm certain 428 80 113 135 100BD 223G 200 184 113 131 145M 101M 182 120 168N 139N 190 145Q 94Q 329 99
that I know 84% 75% 86% 83% 94% 89% 80% 82% 83% 89% 90% 89% 78% 72% 92% 89% 78% 90% 90% 87% 78
Maybe, but I'm not 66 25DE 19E 17 5 26 40 37 15 15 15 11 40 360P 14 15 41 16 8 40 25
certain 13% 23% 14% 10% 5% 10% 16% 16% 11% 10% 9% 10% 17% 22% 8% 10% 17% 10% 8% 11% 20
No, I don't know 13 2 1 10CE 1 3 11 3 9H 2 1 2 10 110 - 3 11R - 3 11 3
3% 2% * 6% 1% % 4% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q038. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Self-isolation

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID

To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————

Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes, I'm certain 428 180D 120 70 58D 183G 166 262 157H 210 2133 275M 143
that I know 84% 87% 85% 72% 93% 91% 80% 82% 90% 78% 92% 93% 72%
Maybe, but I'm not 66 17 19 25BE 4 15 33F 48 15 49K 17 20 46L
certain 13% 8% 14% 26% 6% 7% 16% 15% 9% 18% 7% 7% 23%
No, I don't know 13 9 2 2 0 2 9 10 3 9 3 1 11L
3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% * 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

038. Do you think you know what these terms mean,

Self-isolation

Total

Yes, I'm certain
that I know

Maybe, but I'm not
certain

No, I don't know

2020

Q28:News Coverage

for COVID ----
Under-

Exagg- About esti-

Total erated Right mated More

507
100%

428
84%

66
13%

13
3%

114
100%
(B)

106D
93%

[l ot o~
oe°

oe

O columns tested BCD,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
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()
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22
10

1
1

o
S

o
S

o°

122
100%
(D)

99
81%

20B
16%

4
3

oo

EFG

or not?
029: Concern
Comparison
Same Less

104 2601 119
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
82 232 103
79% 89% 87%
20 28 14
19% 11% 12%

2 0 1

2% * 1%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q039. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?

Quarantine
Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —om———--——- Willa- Rest Other/ —-—---—————-————-——- ———————— - -
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Yes, I'm certain 440 94 115 134 97 227 209 195 113 133 144 104 192 135 169N 136 202 143 96 328 113
that I know 87% 88% 88% 83% 91% 90% 83% 87% 82% 90% 89% 92% 83% 81% 93% 86% 83% 89% 92% 86% 89
Maybe, but I'm not 55 11 16 18 9 23 31 26 16 12 17 8 30 21 13 20 29 18 7 43 11
certain 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10% 7% 13% 13% 7% 13% 12% 11% 7% 11% 9%
No, I don't know 12 2 1 10CE - 1 11F 2 8H 2 1 1 10 110P - 1 11R - 1 9 3
2% 2% * 6% * 4% 1% 6% 1% * 1% 4% % 1% 4% 1% 2% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

039. Do you think you know what these terms mean,

Quarantine

Total

Yes, I'm certain
that I know

Maybe, but I'm not
certain

No, I don't know

507
100%

440
87%

55
11%

12
2%

206
100%
(B)

179
8

1

o
]

o

7
9
9
8
4

o
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

141
100%
(C)

116
82%

23
17%

2
1%

Severe
10-14

or not?
——————————— Q12:
Direction
15+ Dir
97 63 201 20
100% 100% 100% 10
(D) (E) (F) (G)
87 58 184 17
90% 93% 92% 8
8 4 15 2
9% 6% 7% 1
2 0 2
2% 1% 1%
FG, HI, JK, LM

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Moderate
Mode- To
rate
5-9

Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

9

Ql4:

321
100%
(H)

273
85%

37
12%

10
3%

Worry About
Financial

Q15:Personally

Worried About
Situation --- Infctd By COVID

175 268
100% 100%
(1) (J)

157 223
90% 83%
16 36

9% 14%
1 9
1% 3%

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

232
100%
(K)

2133
92%

18
8%

1
1%

Q20:

Prepared

For COVID

297

100%

(L)

281M

95
15

o
°

o

]

Very/ Not Too/

199
100%
(M)

150
75%

39L
20%

10L
5%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

039.

Total

Yes,

I'm certain

that I know

Maybe,

but I'm not

certain

No, I don't know

Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Quarantine

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)
440 109CD 184 98 94 231 102
87% 95% 88% 80% 91% 89% 86%
55 5 24 21B 8 29 16
11% 5% 12% 17% 7% 11% 14%
12 - 1 3 2 0 -
2% 1% 2% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Note:

columns tested BCD, EFG

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q40. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Shelter in place

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes, I'm certain 386 68 101 125 92B 215G 167 168 101 116 135M 98M 153 101 155N 130N 165 1280Q 92Q 297 89
that I know 76% 64% 76% 77% 86% 85% 67% 75% 74% 79% 83% 86% 66% 60% 85% 83% 68% 80% 88% 78% 70
Maybe, but I'm not 98 33DE 27 26 12 29 67F 46 26 25 21 11 66KL 530P 24 21 64RS 24 9 67 30
certain 19% 31% 20% 16% 11% 12% 27% 21% 19% 17% 13% 10% 28% 32% 13% 13% 27% 15% 9% 18% 24
No, I don't know 24 5 4 11 3 8 16 9 9 5 6 4 13 14 4 6 13 8 3 16 8
5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q40. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Shelter in place

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes, I'm certain 386 166D 107 59 53D 170G 153 240 140 197 185 250M 126
that I know 76% 80% 76% 61% 85% 84% 73% 75% 80% 73% 80% 84% 63%
Maybe, but I'm not 98 28 29 33BE 7 27 40 63 30 60 37 41 56L
certain 19% 14% 21% 34% 11% 13% 19% 20% 17% 22% 16% 14% 28%
No, I don't know 24 13 4 5 2 4 15 17 5 12 10 5 17L
5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q40. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Shelter in place

Q28:News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes, I'm certain 386 89 174 96 78 211 88
that I know 76% 78% 83% 78% 75% 81% 74%
Maybe, but I'm not 98 19 31 23 24 44 25
certain 19% 16% 15% 19% 23% 17% 21%
No, I don't know 24 [ 4 4 2 6 [
5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q41. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

One week
Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —om———--——- Willa- Rest Other/ —-—---—————-————-—— ————————————— - o
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total better 63 18E 20E 20E 5 31 32 28 13 22 15 24KM 24 19 24 20 23 29Q 11 51 12
12% 17% 15% 12% 4% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 9% 21% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 18% 11% 13% 9%

Much better 9 1 6 2 0 4 6 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 1 6 3
% 1% 5% % * % % 2% 1% % 1% % % 2% % 2% % 4% 1% 2% 3%

Somewhat better 54 17E 14 19E 4 27 26 23 12 19 13 20KM 21 16 21 16 20 23 10 45 8
11% 16% 11% 11% % 11% 10% 10% 8% 13% 8% 17% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7%

Total worse 386 75 97 122 91BC 203 178 178 98 110 129L 77 180 114 141 130N 175 125 85 280 106
76% 71% 74% 75% 86%D 81% 71% 80% 72% 75% 80% 68% 78% 68% 77% 83% 73% 78% 82% 74% 84%
Somewhat worse 219 48 42 68 61CD 116 100 91 59 69 59 49 111 65 82 71 103 66 50 150 69T
43% 45% 32% 42% 57% 46% 40% 41% 43% 47% 36% 44% 48% 39% 45% 45% 43% 41% 47% 40% 54%

Much worse 167 27 55 54 31 86 78 87 39 40 70LM 27 69 49 59 58 72 59 36 129 37
33% 25% 42% 33% 29% 34% 31% 39% 29% 27% 44% 24% 30% 29% 32% 37% 30% 37% 34% 34% 30%

Don't know 59 14 15 20 10 17 40F 18 25H 16 18 13 28 340p 18 7 44RS 7 8 50 9
12% 13% 11% 12% 10% % 16% 8% 19% 11% 11% 11% 12% 20% 10% 5% 18% 4% 8% 13% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q41. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

One week
——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-———-—————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total better 63 17 22 17 7 31 22 40 22 24 38 48M 15
12% 8% 15% 17% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 9% 16% 16% 7%
Much better 9 3 4 1 1 4 5 4 5 4 5 7 2
% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3% % % 2% 2% % %
Somewhat better 54 14 17 16 6 27 16 36 17 20 33 41 13
11% 7% 12% 17% 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 8% 14% 14% 6%
Total worse 386 162 108 66 49 158 167 244 138 219K 165 220 161
76% 78% 77% 68% 78% 79% 80% 76% 79% 82% 71% 74% 81%
Somewhat worse 219 107E 60E 36 15 84 98 126 92H 113 105 130 86
43% 52% 43% 37% 24% 42% 47% 39% 53% 42% 45% 44% 43%
Much worse 167 54 48 30 34BCD 74 69 1181 46 106K 60 90 75
33% 26% 34% 31% 54% 37% 33% 37% 26% 39% 26% 30% 38%
Don't know 59 27 11 14 6 12 20 36 15 25 29 28 24
12% 13% 8% 14% 10% % 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q41. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

One week
Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less
Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total better 63 33CD 22 7 7 33 21
12% 29% 11% 5% 7% 13% 18%
Much better 9 5 3 1 1 4 5
% % 2% 1% 1% % 4%
Somewhat better 54 29CD 19 5 6 30 16
11% 25% 9% 4% 6% 11% 14%
Total worse 386 69 176B 111B 92G 202 86
76% 61% 84% 90% 89% 77% 72%
Somewhat worse 219 49 106D 44 52 113 49
43% 43% 50% 36% 51% 43% 41%
Much worse 167 20 71B 66BC 39 89 37
33% 18% 34% 54% 38% 34% 31%
Don't know 59 11 11 5 5 26 12
12% 10% % 4% 4% 10% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q42. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
One month

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total better 199 60CDE 44 56 39 97 102 88 44 681 47 53K 98K 69 72 59 83 75 41 133 66T
39% 56% 33% 35% 37% 38% 41% 39% 32% 46% 29% 47% 42% 41% 39% 37% 34% 47% 39% 35% 52%

Much better 31 9 11E 11 1 17 15 14 10 8 9 12M 10 7 11 14 8 17Q 6 26 6
6% 8% 8% 6% 1% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 11% 4% 4% 6% 9% 3% 11% 6% 7% 4%
Somewhat better 168 51CD 34 46 37 80 88 74 34 60T 38 41K 88K 62 61 45 75 57 35 107 60T
33% 48% 26% 28% 35% 32% 35% 33% 25% 41% 24% 36% 38% 37% 33% 28% 31% 36% 33% 28% 48%

Total worse 260 41 78B 80 60B 139 117 120 72 68 103LM 50 108 73 95 92 126 79 55 205 55
51% 39% 59% 49% 56% 55% 47% 54% 52% 46% 63% 44% 46% 44% 52% 58% 52% 49% 53% 54% 43%

Somewhat worse 157 25 47 48 38 92G 65 71 42 44 58 36 64 32 71N 54N 69 53 35 125 32
31% 23% 36% 29% 35% 37% 26% 32% 31% 30% 36% 31% 28% 19% 39% 34% 29% 33% 33% 33% 25%

Much worse 103 17 31 33 22 46 52 49 30 24 45L 14 44 410 24 380 57 26 20 80 23
20% 16% 24% 20% 21% 18% 21% 22% 22% 17% 28% 12% 19% 25% 13% 24% 24% 16% 19% 21% 18%

Don't know 48 5 9 26B 8 16 31 15 22H 11 12 10 26 25p 16 7 33R 7 8 42 6
% 5% 7% 16% 7% % 12% % 16% % % 9% 11% 15% 9% 4% 13% 4% 8% 11% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q42. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
One month

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total better 199 80 57 45 17 80 81 117 78 92 106J 129 67
39% 39% 40% 47% 27% 40% 39% 36% 45% 34% 46% 44% 34%
Much better 31 10 12 4 6 12 14 22 10 10 213 26M 5
6% 5% 9% 4% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 9% 3%
Somewhat better 168 71E 45 42E 11 69 66 95 69 82 85 103 62
33% 34% 32% 43% 17% 34% 32% 30% 39% 31% 37% 35% 31%
Total worse 260 101 77 42 40B 112 110 174 82 154K 103 142 117
51% 49% 54% 44% 64% 56% 52% 54% 47% 57% 44% 48% 59%
Somewhat worse 157 67 46 26 18 72 63 96 61 87 70 89 67
31% 33% 33% 27% 29% 36% 30% 30% 35% 32% 30% 30% 34%
Much worse 103 34 31 16 22BD 40 46 781 22 67K 33 53 49
20% 16% 22% 17% 35% 20% 22% 24% 13% 25% 14% 18% 25%
Don't know 48 25 8 10 6 9 19 30 14 22 23 25 15
% 12% 6% 10% 9% 4% 9% % % % 10% 8% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q42. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
One month

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total better 199 69CD 73 32 39 93 63F
39% 61% 35% 26% 37% 36% 53%

Much better 31 16CD 12 2 4 14 13
% 14% 6% 2% 4% 5% 11%

Somewhat better 168 53CD 61 30 34 79 50
33% 47% 29% 24% 33% 30% 42%

Total worse 260 39 122B 86B 61 146G 49
51% 35% 58% 71% 59% 56% 41%

Somewhat worse 157 25 82B 41 39 88 27
31% 22% 39% 34% 38% 34% 23%

Much worse 103 15 41 45BC 21 57 22
20% 13% 19% 37% 21% 22% 18%

Don't know 48 5 14 4 4 22 7
% 5% 7% 3% 4% % 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q43. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
Six months

Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age @ mmmmm—————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——————————m e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total better 373 88C 86 112 87CD 194 177 167 95 111 112 98KM 163 107 139 127N 156 1290 88Q 282 90
74% 82% 65% 69% 81% 77% 71% 75% 69% 75% 69% 86% 70% 64% 76% 81% 64% 80% 84% 74% 71%

Much better 149 37 34 50 28 75 74 58 34 56 35 45K 69 46 49 54 57 560Q 35 113 36
29% 35% 26% 31% 26% 30% 29% 26% 25% 38% 21% 40% 30% 27% 27% 34% 24% 35% 34% 30% 28%

Somewhat better 224 51 52 62 59CD 119 103 108 61 55 78 53 94 61 90 73 99 73 52 169 55
44% 48% 40% 38% 55% 47% 41% 49% 44% 37% 48% 46% 40% 37% 49% 46% 41% 45% 50% 44% 43%

Total worse 72 10 35BDE 20 8 34 36 35 12 25 27L 7 39L 29 25 18 4453 20 8 48 25
14% 9% 26% 12% % 14% 14% 16% % 17% 16% 6% 17% 18% 14% 11% 18% 12% 8% 13% 19%

Somewhat worse 52 6 27BDE 12 7 27 24 28 8 15 20L 5 26 17 24 11 31 14 7 32 19
10% 5% 21% % % 11% 10% 12% % 10% 13% 5% 11% 10% 13% 7% 13% 9% 7% 9% 15%

Much worse 21 4 7 8 1 7 12 7 4 9 6 2 13 130 1 7 13 6 1 15 5
4% 4% 6% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4%

Don't know 62 9 11 30 12 24 37 21 29HJ 12 23 9 30 31p 18 13 42R 12 9 50 12
12% 8% 8% 19% 11% % 15% % 22% 8% 14% 8% 13% 19% 10% 8% 17% % 8% 13% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q43. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
Six months

——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To ———m——————— = Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-——-——-——-——————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total better 373 162E 100 70 41 157 149 224 145H 183 188J 234M 135
74% 78% 71% 72% 65% 78% 71% 70% 83% 68% 81% 79% 68%
Much better 149 71E 41 27 9 61 59 80 66H 52 96J 105M 41
29% 34% 29% 28% 15% 30% 28% 25% 38% 19% 41% 35% 21%
Somewhat better 224 91 59 42 31 96 90 144 79 131 92 129 93
44% 44% 42% 44% 50% 48% 43% 45% 45% 49% 39% 44% 47%
Total worse 72 19 26B 11 15B 28 35 551 15 52K 19 30 421
14% 9% 19% 12% 25% 14% 17% 17% 9% 19% 8% 10% 21%
Somewhat worse 52 16 22 6 8 20 25 39 13 39K 12 23 28
10% 8% 16% 6% 12% 10% 12% 12% % 14% % 8% 14%
Much worse 21 3 4 5 8BC 8 10 16 2 13 7 7 14
4% 1% 3% 6% 12% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 7%
Don't know 62 25 14 16 6 15 25 41 15 32 25 32 22
12% 12% 10% 16% 10% 8% 12% 13% % 12% 11% 11% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q43. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
Six months

Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total better 373 97D 166D 73 76 200 89
74% 85% 79% 59% 74% 77% 75%

Much better 149 63CD 55 18 24 72 50EF

29% 55% 26% 15% 23% 27% 42%

Somewhat better 224 34 111B 54 52 128G 39
44% 30% 53% 44% 50% 49% 33%

Total worse 72 12 25 34BC 15 32 25
14% 11% 12% 28% 15% 12% 21%

Somewhat worse 52 8 17 25BC 9 23 20
10% 7% 8% 21% 9% 9% 17%

Much worse 21 4 8 6 9 5
4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4%

Don't know 62 5 19 16B 12 28 5
12% 4% 9% 13% 12% 11% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q44. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

12 months
Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —om———--——- Willa- Rest Other/ —-—---—————-————-—— ————————————— - o
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total better 384 80 93 119 92CD 209G 172 168 102 114 128 98M 158 99 146N 140NO 160 1300 94Q 298 87
76% 76% 70% 74% 86% 83% 69% 75% 75% 77% 79% 87% 68% 59% 80% 89% 66% 81% 90% 78% 68%

Much better 265 59 63 81 61 140 124 117 60 881 81 69K 115 73 97 94N 109 97Q 59 205 60
52% 55% 48% 50% 57% 56% 49% 52% 44% 60% 50% 61% 50% 44% 53% 60% 45% 60% 56% 54% 47%

Somewhat better 119 22 29 38 31 69 49 51 423 26 47M 29 43 26 48 46N 51 33 35Q 92 27
24% 20% 22% 23% 29% 27% 19% 23% 31% 18% 29% 26% 19% 15% 26% 29% 21% 21% 34% 24% 21%
Total worse 53 16DE 26DE 8 2 15 37F 311 3 191 7 4 42KL 360P 12 6 388 12 3 28 25T
11% 15% 20% 5% 2% 6% 15% 14% 2% 13% 5% 3% 18% 21% 7% 4% 16% 8% 3% 7% 20%

Somewhat worse 17 3 9 4 1 12 5 5 1 111 3 2 12 7 9 2 9 6 2 9 8
% 3% % 3% 1% 5% % % * 7% 2% 2% % 4% 5% 1% 4% % 2% 2% %
Much worse 36 14DE 18DE 4 1 4 32F 251 3 8 5 1 30KL 290P 3 4 29RS 6 1 19 17T
7% 13% 13% 2% 1% 1% 13% 11% 2% 6% 3% 1% 13% 17% 2% 3% 12% 4% 1% 5% 13%

Don't know 69 10 13 35C 12 27 41 24 31HJ 14 26 12 31 33P 25 12 4453 18 7 54 15
14% 9% 10% 21% 11% 11% 16% 11% 23% 10% 16% 10% 14% 19% 14% 8% 18% 11% 7% 14% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q44. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

12 months
——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-———-—————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total better 384 172D 107 61 45 175G 142 224 157H 183 1987 249M 132
76% 83% 76% 62% 2% 87% 68% 70% 90% 68% 85% 84% 66%

Much better 265 119 72 46 28 121G 100 156 106H 117 1463 177M 85
52% 58% 51% 48% 445 60% 48% 49% 61% 44% 63% 60% 43%

Somewhat better 119 53 35 14 18 54 41 68 50 67 52 71 47
24% 25% 25% 15% 28% 27% 20% 21% 29% 25% 22% 24% 23%
Total worse 53 7 18B 19B 9B 9 41F 491 3 45K 8 12 421
11% 3% 13% 19% 15% 5% 20% 15% 1% 17% 4% 4% 21%

Somewhat worse 17 6 6 1 3 6 10 15 2 11 6 10 7
% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% % 1% % 3% 3% %
Much worse 36 1 12B 17B 6B 3 31F 331 1 34K 2 2 34L
7% 1% 8% 18% 9% 1% 15% 10% 1% 13% 1% 1% 17%

Don't know 69 27 16 18 8 16 26 48 16 40 26 36 26
14% 13% 11% 18% 13% 8% 13% 15% 9% 15% 11% 12% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q44. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

12 months
Q28:News Coverage
--—-- for COVID ---- 029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- ---------------—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less
Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total better 384 101D 177D 82 73 212 91
76% 88% 85% 67% 71% 81% 77%
Much better 265 89CD 111D 47 46 138 77E
52% 78% 53% 38% 44% 53% 65%
Somewhat better 119 12 66B 35B 28 75G 14
24% 10% 32% 29% 27% 29% 12%
Total worse 53 7 9 25BC 20F 12 20F
11% 6% 4% 21% 19% 5% 17%
Somewhat worse 17 6 6 5 2 8 7
% 5% 3% % 2% 3% %
Much worse 36 2 3 20BC 18F 4 13F
7% 1% 2% 16% 17% 2% 11%
Don't know 69 6 23 15 10 37 7
14% 5% 11% 12% 10% 14% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q45. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

18 months
Area  —==== Party ------ Race/
Gender = ——————--——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —om———--——- Willa- Rest Other/ —-—---—————-————-—— ————————————— - o
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total better 382 77 91 122 92BC 205G 173 166 101 115 131M 99M 152 99 143N 140NO 160 1310Q 91Q 296 85
75% 72% 69% 75% 87%D 82% 69% 74% 74% 79% 81% 88% 65% 59% 78% 89% 66% 81% 87% 78% 67%

Much better 318 69 74 100 75C 161 155 141 77 99 109M 83M 126 83 117N 118NO 131 1130 74Q 248 70
63% 65% 56% 62% 70% 64% 62% 63% 56% 67% 67% 73% 54% 50% 64% 75% 54% 71% 70% 65% 55%

Somewhat better 64 8 17 22 17 45G 19 24 24 16 22 17 26 16 26 22 30 18 17 49 15
13% 7% 13% 14% 16% 18% 7% 11% 17% 11% 13% 15% 11% 10% 14% 14% 12% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Total worse 49 21DE 22DE 4 2 17 31 321 4 13 6 2 40KL 310P 14 4 34RS 9 5 25 23T
10% 20% 17% 2% 2% 7% 12% 14% 3% 9% 4% 2% 17% 19% 7% 2% 14% 6% 5% 7% 19%

Somewhat worse 27 7 17DE 1 2 15 12 181 1 91 4 1 22KL 12 14p 2 15 8 5 18 10
5% % 13% 1% 2% % % % * 6% 2% 1% 9% 7% % 1% % 5% 5% % %
Much worse 21 14DE 5 2 - 1 19F 14 3 4 2 1 18KL 190P - 2 20RS 2 - 8 14T
4% 13% 4% 1% * 8% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 8% 12% 1% 8% 1% 2% 11%

Don't know 77 9 19 37BE 12 29 46 26 32H 19 25 12 40 37P 26 13 473 21 9 59 18
15% 8% 14% 23% 12% 12% 18% 12% 24% 13% 15% 10% 17% 22% 14% 8% 20% 13% 8% 15% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q45. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

18 months
——————————— GAD -----—------Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = —---——————— —— Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—-———-—————
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total better 382 168D 109 59 46 179G 139 226 151H 180 1997 250M 128
75% 81% 78% 61% 73% 89% 66% 70% 86% 67% 86% 84% 64%
Much better 318 142 86 53 36 148G 114 185 127H 149 1663 210M 104
63% 69% 61% 55% 58% 74% 55% 58% 73% 55% 72% 71% 52%
Somewhat better 64 26 24 6 9 31 25 41 24 32 32 40 24
13% 13% 17% 6% 15% 16% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Total worse 49 11 16 16B 6 9 34F 4171 6 40K 9 37L
10% 5% 11% 16% 9% 4% 16% 13% 3% 15% 4% 19%
Somewhat worse 27 10 13 3 1 6 19F 22 6 22K 6 18L
% 5% 9% 3% 2% 3% % % 3% % 2% %
Much worse 21 0 3 13BC 5B 3 15F 191 - 18K 3 19L
4% * 2% 13% 7% 2% 7% 6% 7% 1% 10%
Don't know 77 28 15 22 11 12 36F 54 18 48 24 34
15% 13% 11% 23% 18% 6% 17% 17% 10% 18% 11% 17%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q45. Do you think that the

18 months

Total

Total better

Much better

Somewhat better

Total worse

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

problems associated

2020

Q28:News Coverage
---- for COVID ----

Under-
Exagg- About esti-

Total erated Right mated More S

with coronavirus will be better,

507 114 210
1005  100% 100%
(B) (C)
382 101D 177D
75%  89%  85%
318 94CD 139D
63%  83%  66%
64 7 38B
13% 65 18%
49 6 7
10% 5% 3%
27 5 6
5 45 3%
21 2 0
4% 18 =
77 7 25
15% 65 12%

columns tested BCD,

122
100%
(D)

79
65%

62
50%

18
15%

24BC
20%

16BC
13%

8C
6%

19
15%

EFG

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

029: Concern
Comparison
ame Less
104 2601 119
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
73 206 94
71% 79% 79%
58 172 81
56% 66% 69%
15 34 12
15% 13% 10%
19F 14 14
18% 6% 12%
3 11 13F
3% 4% 11%
16FG 4 0
15% 1% *
11 40 11
11% 15% %

worse,

or about the same in the following time periods:



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q46. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Had an argument with a friend or family member about coronavirus

Area = —==—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age 0000 @ mmm—mm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————=———-——memmme e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 98 40CDE 27E 25E 6 37 59F 48 17 32 41L 18 38 41 29 28 43 40 16 68 30
19% 38% 21% 15% 6% 15% 24% 22% 13% 22% 26% 16% 16% 24% 16% 18% 18% 25% 15% 18% 24%

No 391 63 101B 127B 100BC 210G 177 171 111 108 119 94 178 115 151N 124 187 116 88R 296 94
77% 59% 77% 78% 94%D 84% 71% 7% 81% 74% 74% 83% 77% 69% 83% 79% 77% 72% 84% 78% 74%

Don't know 18 4 4 11E - 5 14 4 8 6 1 1 16K 120 2 5 12 5 1 16 2
4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% 7% 7% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q46. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Had an argument with a friend or family member about coronavirus

——————————— GAD --—--------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ——————== —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—————-—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 98 19 32B 26B 21B 40 41 69 26 53 43 57 41
19% 9% 23% 27% 34% 20% 20% 22% 15% 20% 18% 19% 21%
No 391 179CD 102 70 40 160 155 236 l46H 204 184 237 146
77% 87%E 2% 72% 64% 79% 74% 73% 84% 76% 79% 80% 73%
Don't know 18 8 8 2 1 1 13F 16 2 11 6 3 12L
4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q46. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state
Since then, have you done the following:

Had an argument with a friend or family member about coronavirus

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 98 22 42 26 30 46 21
19% 20% 20% 21% 29% 18% 17%

No 391 89 166 91 70 213E 95
77% 78% 79% 74% 67% 81% 80%

Don't know 18 3 1 6C 4 2 3
4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

early March.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q47. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Stopped paying attention the news because of anxiety about coronavirus

Area = —==—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age 0000 @ mmm—mm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————==———--—memmme e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Yes 124 40E 36E 37E 12 42 79F 37 36 51H 35 30 59 43 48 33 54 49 21 93 31
24% 37% 27% 23% 11% 17% 31% 16% 26% 35% 22% 27% 25% 26% 26% 21% 22% 30% 20% 24% 24%
No 362 62 92 115 93BC 202G 157 17913 91 92 123 81 158 113 128 120 174 105 82R 271 91
71% 58% 70% 71% 87%D 80% 63% 80% 66% 63% 76% 71% 68% 68% 70% 77% 72% 66% 78% 71% 72%
Don't know 21 4 4 11 2 7 15 8 10 3 3 2 16 11 6 4 13 7 1 16 5
4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 7% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q47. We are interested in Oregonians'
Since then,

Stopped paying attention the news

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

2020

——————————— GAD
None Moderate
To Mode- To

Mild rate Severe
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14

507 206 141
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

124 37 34
24% 18% 24%

362 159D 102
71% 77% 73%

21 10 5
4% 5% 4%

(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

1
(

FG,

Ql2:

Direction

15+ Dir

97 63 201
00% 100% 100%
D) (E) (F)
37B 17 44
38% 26% 22%
56 44 153
58% 70% 76%
4 2 4
4% 4% 2%
HI, JK, LM

because of anxiety about coronavirus

Ql4: Worry About
Financial

Ql5:Personally
Worried About

Situation --- Infctd By COVID
Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

321
100%
(H)

941
29%

213
66%

14
4%

175
100%
(I)

29
16%

142H
81%

4
2%

268
100%
(J)

60
22%

194
73%

14
5%

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
have you done the following:

Q20:

Prepared

For COVID

232

100%

(K)

62
27

165
71

6
2

3
S

3
S

o°

297
100%
(L)

79
26%

213
72%

5
2

o

Very/ Not Too/

199
100%
(M)

45
23%

139
70%

15L
7%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q47. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state
Since then, have you done the following:

Stopped paying attention the news because of anxiety about coronavirus

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 124 45CD 35 29 30 58 35
24% 39% 17% 24% 29% 22% 30%

No 362 67 170B 92B 72 199 79
71% 59% 81% 75% 69% 76% 67%

Don't know 21 2 5 2 2 4 4
4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

early March.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q48. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Spent more time paying attention to the news to keep up developments about coronavirus

Area = —==—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age 0000 @ mmm—mm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ——=——=———-——memmme e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 324 58 84 107 75 170 151 143 85 95 1241M 73 128 92 120 112N 141 107 77Q 249 76
64% 54% 64% 66% 70% 67% 60% 64% 62% 65% 76% 64% 55% 55% 66% 71% 58% 66% 73% 65% 60%

No 169 45 45 47 32 80 87 76 44 49 38 39K 92K 69P 61 40 93s 49 27 121 48
33% 42% 34% 29% 30% 32% 35% 34% 32% 33% 24% 35% 40% 41% 33% 25% 39% 31% 25% 32% 38%

Don't know 14 4 3 TE - 1 12F 3 8 3 - 1 12K 7 2 5 8 5 1 10 4
3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q48. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Spent more time paying attention to the news to keep up developments about coronavirus

——————————— GAD --—--------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ———————= —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—————=—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 324 123 94 57 50BD 150G 116 195 119 186K 133 195 122
64% 60% 67% 59% 79% 75% 55% 61% 68% 69% 57% 66% 61%
No 169 75E 42 39 13 50 86F 113 55 74 957 96 71
33% 37% 30% 40% 21% 25% 41% 35% 31% 28% 41% 32% 35%
Don't know 14 8 5 1 - 1 7 12 1 8 4 5 7
3% 4% 4% 1% * 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q48. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Spent more time paying attention to the news to keep up developments about coronavirus

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 324 56 164BD 81B 70G 189G 55
64% 49% 78% 66% 68% 73% 47%
No 169 54C 44 42C 34 69 61F
33% 47% 21% 34% 32% 26% 51%

Don't know 14 4 2 - - 2 3
3% 3% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q49. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Missed a birthday, anniversary, wedding or some other special event because of coronavirus

Area = —==—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age 0000 @ mmm—mm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————=———-——memmme e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 197 45 57 58 38 97 95 88 43 671 69 41 88 49 90NP 58 83 72 43 148 49
39% 42% 43% 36% 36% 38% 38% 39% 31% 45% 42% 36% 38% 29% 49% 37% 34% 45% 41% 39% 39%

No 297 57 73 97 69 153 143 133 86 78 92 72 132 107 92 980 150 87 60 225 72
59% 54% 56% 60% 64% 61% 57% 59% 63% 53% 57% 64% 57% 64% 50% 62% 62% 54% 58% 59% 57%

Don't know 13 4 1 TE - 1 12F 3 8H 2 1 1 12 110P 1 1 10 2 1 8 6
3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 6% 2% 1% * 5% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q49. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Missed a birthday, anniversary, wedding or some other special event because of coronavirus

——————————— GAD --—--------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ———————= —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--——-—————-—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 197 69 58 39 31B 86 77 134 59 111 83 113 84
39% 34% 41% 40% 49% 43% 37% 42% 34% 41% 36% 38% 42%
No 297 129 81 56 31 114 124 177 115 148 147 184 104
59% 62% 57% 58% 49% 57% 59% 55% 66% 55% 63% 62% 52%
Don't know 13 8 2 2 1 1 8 9 1 9 2 - 11L
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q49. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Missed a birthday, anniversary, wedding or some other special event because of coronavirus

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 197 53 79 54 45 113 37
39% 47% 38% 44% 43% 43% 31%

No 297 61 130 66 59 147 80
59% 53% 62% 54% 57% 57% 68%

Don't know 13 - - 2 - - 1
3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q050. We are interested in Oregonians'

Since

2020

then, have you done the following:

Reached out to family and friends more often to help you manage anxiety about coronavirus

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

507
100%

246
48%

246
49%

15
3%

106
100%
(B)

43
41%

61
57%

2
2%

columns tested BCDE, FG,

(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

132
100%
(C)

77E
58%

52
39%

3
2

o

162
100%
(D)

87E
53%

68
42%

8
5%

HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS,

TU

Area
Gender  —--——————————————--—
——————————— Willa- Rest
Fe- Tri- mette
65+ Male male County Valley State
106 251 250 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
39 116 128 117 61 68
36% 46% 51% 52% 45% 46%
66CD 134 111 101 68 78
62% 53% 44% 45% 49% 53%
2 2 11F 6 8J 1
2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 1%

Dem

162
100%
(K)

86
53%

73
45%

3
2

o

113
100%
(L)

50
44%

62
54%

1
1%

experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.

232
100%
(M)

110
47%

112
48%

10
4%

Education Income

. Some Coll $50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
79 84 83 120 75 51
48% 46% 53% 50% 47% 48%
79 95 73 112 83 52
47% 52% 46% 46% 52% 50%

9 4 2 10 3 2

5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
198 48
52% 38%
172 74
45% 59%
10 5
3% 4%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q050. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Reached out to family and friends more often to help you manage anxiety about coronavirus

——————————— GAD --—--------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ———————= —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-—————=—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 246 71 85B 57B 32B 104 86 168 73 138 103 142 101
48% 35% 60% 59% 52% 52% 41% 52% 42% 51% 44% 48% 51%
No 246 126CDE 55 38 27 96 113 141 100H 119 126 150 90
49% 61% 39% 39% 43% 48% 54% 44% 57% 44% 54% 51% 45%
Don't know 15 9 1 2 3 1 10F 11 1 11 3 4 9
3% 4% 1% 2% 5% * 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q050. We are interested in Oregonians'

Since then, have you done the following:

Reached out to family

Total

Total 507

100%
Yes 246

48%
No 246

49%
Don't know 15

and friends more often to help you manage anxiety about

028 :News Coverage
--—- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—----——-
erated Right mated More Same Less

114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
50 99 76BC 52 139 50
445 47% 62% 50% 53% 42%
63D 111D 45 51 119 66
55% 53% 36% 49% 45% 56%
1 - 2 1 3 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.

coronavirus



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

QO51. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Started a new project because you have more time

Area = —==—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age 0000 @ mmm—mm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————=———-——memmme e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 213 55E 58 63 37 100 111 99 49 64 81M 51 81 52 90N 71N 85 73 55Q 158 55
42% 52% 44% 39% 34% 40% 44% 44% 36% 44% 50% 45% 35% 31% 49% 45% 35% 45% 52% 42% 43%

No 280 50 68 92 70B 149 127 120 79 82 79 60 141 1080 89 83 1468 86 49 213 67
55% 47% 52% 57% 66% 59% 51% 54% 57% 56% 49% 53% 61% 64% 49% 53% 60% 53% 46% 56% 53%

Don't know 14 1 5 TE - 2 12F 4 9J 1 2 3 10 8 3 3 11 2 1 9 5
3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

QO51. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Started a new project because you have more time

——————————— GAD --—--------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q020: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ———————= —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-————=—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 213 67 67B 49B 29 98 85 142 69 110 99 137 75
42% 33% 48% 50% 47% 49% 41% 44% 40% 41% 43% 46% 38%
No 280 131C 70 47 32 101 115 166 104 148 131 156 115
55% 63% 49% 49% 52% 51% 55% 52% 60% 55% 56% 53% 58%
Don't know 14 8 4 1 1 2 9 12 1 10 2 4 9
3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

QO51. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Started a new project because you have more time

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 213 57 91 51 53 113 44
42% 50% 44% 42% 52% 43% 37%

No 280 55 117 70 50 143 75
55% 48% 56% 57% 48% 55% 63%

Don't know 14 2 2 1 - 5 -

3% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Oregon has elections coming up in May and November. Many local governments were planning to ask voters to support tax measures to fund school, roads,
public safety and other public services. Some are now reconsidering these measures because of the impacts of coronavirus.

052. Knowing this, what do you think local governments should do?

Area = —==—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = ———mmmmm——————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age 0000 @ mmm—mm——————— Willa- Rest Other/ ————=———-——memmme e e
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Continue as planned.
There are many
community needs in
addition to managing
coronavirus and
voters should be
able to decide what 235 48 56 73 57 135G 99 91 60 83H 83 46 106 57 96N 82N 103 82 49 1950 40
to fund. 46% 45% 43% 45% 54% 54% 39% 41% 44% 57% 51% 41% 46% 34% 53% 52% 43% 51% 47% 51% 32%
Take these funding
measures off the
ballot. Local
governments need to
dedicate their full
attention to
managing coronavirus
and these measure 185 43 45 55 41 88 94 973 46 42 59 53KM 72 62 66 57 85 57 42 122 63T
are a distraction. 36% 40% 34% 34% 39% 35% 38% 43% 33% 28% 36% 47% 31% 37% 36% 36% 35% 36% 41% 32% 49%
Don't know 87 16 30E 34E 8 29 57F 35 31 22 20 14 54KL 480P 20 19 53 21 13 63 24
17% 15% 23% 21% 7% 11% 23% 15% 22% 15% 12% 12% 23% 29% 11% 12% 22% 13% 12% 17% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Oregon has elections coming up in May and November. Many local governments were planning to ask voters to support tax measures to fund school,
public safety and other public services. Some are now reconsidering these measures because of the impacts of coronavirus.

052. Knowing this, what do you think local governments should do?

——————————— GAD —-———————-———- Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To === ———————= —= Situation --- Infctd By COVID —--—-—-————-—————--
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Continue as planned.
There are many
community needs in
addition to managing
coronavirus and
voters should be
able to decide what 235 104 63 42 26 114G 80 137 95H 101 1323 150 82
to fund. 46% 50% 45% 43% 41% 57% 39% 43% 54% 38% 57% 51% 41%
Take these funding
measures off the
ballot. Local
governments need to
dedicate their full
attention to
managing coronavirus
and these measure 185 73 49 38 25 65 91 120 64 110 73 105 79
are a distraction. 36% 35% 35% 39% 40% 32% 43% 37% 37% 41% 31% 35% 40%
Don't know 87 29 29 18 11 22 38 64T 16 57K 28 41 38
17% 14% 21% 18% 18% 11% 18% 20% 9% 21% 12% 14% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM

roads,



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Oregon has elections coming up in May and November. Many local governments were planning to ask voters to support tax measures to fund school, roads,
public safety and other public services. Some are now reconsidering these measures because of the impacts of coronavirus.

052. Knowing this, what do you think local governments should do?

028 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q029: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --——------—-----—-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Continue as planned.
There are many
community needs in
addition to managing
coronavirus and
voters should be

able to decide what 235 70C 96 58 39 129 61

to fund. 46% 61% 46% 47% 37% 49% 51%

Take these funding

measures off the

ballot. Local

governments need to

dedicate their full

attention to

managing coronavirus

and these measure 185 34 87 43 56G 98G 29

are a distraction. 36% 30% 42% 35% 54% 38% 25%

Don't know 87 10 26 22 9 33 29EF
17% % 12% 18% 9% 13% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

507
100%

106
21%

132
26%

162
32%

106
21%

2020

106
100%
(B)

106CDE
100%

columns tested BCDE, FG,

Q053. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

132
100%
(C)

132BDE
100%

162
100%
(D)

162BCE
100%

251
100%
(F)

27
11%

62
25%

84
33%

106BCD 79G

100%

HIJ,

31%

Fe- Tri-
male County Valley State

250
100%
(G)

79F
31%

67
27%

78
31%

27
11%

KLM, NOP, ORS,

223
100%
(1)

49
22%

61
28%

68
31%

44
20%

TU

Willa-
mette

Rest
Of

147
100%
(J)

32
22%

471
32%

44
30%

24
16%

Dem

162
100%
(K)

37L
23%

42
26%

48
29%

36
22%

113
100%
(L)

13
11%

25
22%

42
37%

34M
30%

232
100%
(M)

57L
25%

65
28%

73
31%

37
16%

H.S. Some
Or < Coll
167 183
100% 100%
(N) (0)
630P 29
37% 16%
42 59P
25% 32%
47 53
28% 29%
16 41N
9% 23%

Coll

157
100%
(P)

15
9%

31
20%

62
40%

49N

Income
$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
242 161 105
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
61 30 15
25% 19% 14%
68 45 18
28% 28% 17%
72 45 45Q
30% 28% 43%
40 40 26
17% 25% 25%

31%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
56 50T
15% 39%
95 37
25% 29%
R 133 29
35% 23%
95U 11
25% 9%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q053. Age
——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
18 - 29 106 21 29B 35B 21B 45 31 781 22 57 48 55 49
21% 10% 21% 36% 34% 22% 15% 24% 13% 21% 21% 18% 25%
30 - 44 132 26 53B 30B 24B 42 68F 991 27 80 48 69 60
26% 13% 37% 30% 38% 21% 32% 31% 16% 30% 21% 23% 30%
45 - 64 162 75 43 28 16 61 68 102 60 89 72 100 59
32% 37% 31% 28% 25% 30% 33% 32% 34% 33% 31% 34% 30%
65+ 106 84CDE 16 5 2 53 42 41 65H 43 64J 73 32
21% 41% 11% 5% 3% 27% 20% 13% 37% 16% 28% 24% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ----

Under-

Exagg- About esti-
Total erated Right mated More

507
100%

106
21%

132
26%

162
32%

106
21%

114
100%
(B)

26
23%

31
27%

36
32%

21
18%

columns tested BCD, EFG

Q053. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

210
100%
()

34
16%

52
25%

67
32%

56
27%

122
100%
(D)

21
17%

39
32%

39
32%

23
19%

029: Concern
Comparison
Same Less
104 2601 119
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
31F 42 27
30% 16% 23%
29 63 38
28% 24% 32%
33 88 31
32% 34% 26%
11 68E 23
11% 26% 20%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q054. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —--——--———————————- ————————————————— oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC
Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Male 251 217 62B 84B 79BC 251G - 110 68 74 72 73KM 106 50 109N 93N 98 79 75QR 206U 46
50% 25% 47% 52% 74%D 100% 49% 50% 50% 44% 65% 46% 30% 60% 59% 40% 49% 72% 54% 36%
Female 250 79CDE 67E 78E 27 - 250F 109 68 74 89L 40 121L 1160P 70 65 1418 81S 29 172 79T
49% 74% 51% 48% 25% 100% 49% 50% 50% 55% 35% 52% 69% 38% 41% 58% 50% 27% 45% 62%
Non-binary non- 5 1 4 - - 1 - 4 1 - 2 - 3 2 3 - 4 - 1 4 1
conforming 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Trans 3 - 2 - 1 1 - 3 - - 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Other - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q054. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

——————————— GAD -—-=-==————-—--  Q1l2: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To = —------—-—— o Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-------——-——=—-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Male 251 130CDE 66 30 25 108 111 136 112H 124 127 159 86
50% 63% 47% 31% 40% 54% 53% 42% 64% 46% 55% 54% 43%
Female 250 76 75B 66B 34B 92 97 1801 63 142 102 133 112
49% 37% 53% 68% 54% 46% 46% 56% 36% 53% 44% 45% 56%
Non-binary non- 5 - - - 5BCD 1 2 5 - 2 3 3 2
conforming 1% 8% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Trans 3 - - 1 2B - 1 3 - 2 1 1 2
1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% * * 1%
Other - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q054. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Total

Male

Female
Non-binary non-
conforming

Trans

Other

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G)

251 55 128B 58 51 135 56
50% 48% 61% 47% 50% 52% 47%
250 58C 81 63 51 122 63
49% 51% 39% 52% 49% 47% 53%
1 1 -

% % * % 1

R e

o

=W = o
o

|
DN e
o

|

o°

= w N W
o oo

columns tested BCD, EFG

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q055. Area (From County)

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —--——--———————————- ————————————————— oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Tri-county 223 49 61 68 44 110 109 22313 - - 87L 38 98 56 87 80N 90 73 590 157 66
44% 46% 47% 42% 42% 44% 44% 100% 54% 33% 42% 34% 48% 51% 37% 46% 57% 41% 52%

Willamette Valley 137 25 23 50C 38C 68 68 - 137HJ - 41 33 63 41 51 45 71 35 31 109 28
27% 24% 18% 31% 36% 27% 27% 100% 25% 29% 27% 24% 28% 29% 29% 22% 29% 29% 22%

Rest of state 147 32 47 44 24 74 74 - - 147HT 34 43K 71 700P 45 32 80S 528 14 115 32
29% 30% 36% 27% 23% 29% 29% 100% 21% 38% 30% 42% 25% 20% 33% 33% 14% 30% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q055. Area (From County)

Severe
10-14

2020

Moderate
Mode- To
rate
5-9

15+

—- 0

12:

Direction

Di

r

Ql4:

Worry About
Financial

Situation ---

Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All

Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
Worried About For COVID
Infctd By COVID —-——-———————————
Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 507 206
100% 100%
(B)

Tri-county 223 88
44% 43%

Willamette Valley 137 67
27% 33%

Rest of state 147 51
29% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE,

141
100%
(C)

55
39%

37
26%

49
34%

97
100%
(D)

47
48%

18
18%

33
34%

FG, HI,

63
100%
(E)

33
53%

15
24%

15
23%

JK, LM

201
100%
(F)

94
47%

49
24%

57
29%

209
100%
(G)

88
42%

59
28%

62
30%

321
100%
(1)

129
40%

84
26%

1081
34%

175
100%
(1)

91H
52%

50
29%

33
19%

268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)
123 95 137 84
46% 41% 46% 42%
64 72 92 41
24% 31% 31% 20%
81 66 68 75L
30% 28% 23% 38%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q055. Area (From County)

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Tri-county 223 42 98 53 42 125 51
44% 37% 47% 43% 40% 48% 43%

Willamette Valley 137 35 55 26 28 69 26
27% 31% 26% 21% 27% 26% 22%

Rest of state 147 37 57 43 34 67 42
29% 32% 27% 35% 32% 26% 35%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q056. What is your party registration?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ --——--—————-——————- ———————— - oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Democrat 162 37 42 48 36 72 89 87J 41 34 162LM - - 38 62 62N 74 50 39 122 40
32% 35% 32% 29% 33% 29% 36% 39% 30% 23% 100% 23% 34% 39% 30% 31% 37% 32% 31%

Republican 113 13 25 42B 34BC 733G 40 38 33 43H - 113KM - 32 43 39 42 46Q 26 99U 14
22% 12% 19% 26% 32% 29% 16% 17% 24% 29% 100% 19% 23% 25% 17% 28% 25% 26% 11%
Some other party 65 15 15 23 12 32 32 31 13 21 - - 65KL 23 29 13 33 21 11 38 27T
13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 14% 9% 14% 28% 14% 16% 8% 14% 13% 10% 10% 21%

Non-affiliated 121 26 35 36 25 70 49 47 38 37 - - 121KL 34 49 38 55 37 30 86 35
24% 24% 26% 22% 23% 28% 19% 21% 28% 25% 52% 21% 27% 24% 23% 23% 28% 23% 28%

Not registered to 46 16E 15E 14E - 4 41F 20 12 13 - - 46KL 400P - 50 38RS 7S - 34 11
vote 9% 15% 12% % 2% 16% 9% 9% % 20% 24% 3% 16% % 9% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q056. What is your party registration?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Democrat 162 57 43 30 31BC 94G 40 103 55 96 62 89 69
32% 28% 31% 31% 50% 47% 19% 32% 32% 36% 27% 30% 35%
Republican 113 62DE 29 14 8 37 66F 56 55H 46 66J 84M 27
22% 30% 21% 14% 13% 18% 32% 17% 32% 17% 28% 28% 13%
Some other party 65 24 27 9 5 20 31 41 24 38 27 33 31
13% 12% 19% 9% 7% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 15%
Non-affiliated 121 54 26 25 16 47 41 80 38 55 64 79 40
24% 26% 19% 26% 26% 24% 20% 25% 22% 21% 28% 27% 20%
Not registered to 46 9 15 19BE 2 2 31F 421 2 32 13 11 33L
vote 9% 4% 11% 20% 3% 1% 15% 13% 1% 12% % % 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q056. What is your party registration?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Democrat 162 16 78B 52B 36 96G 23
32% 14% 37% 43% 34% 37% 20%

Republican 113 42CD 48D 15 12 66E 32
22% 37% 23% 12% 12% 25% 27%

Some other party 65 15 32 15 18 34 11
13% 14% 15% 13% 18% 13% 9%
Non-affiliated 121 36 49 25 20 54 41F
24% 31% 23% 20% 19% 21% 35%

Not registered to 46 5 2 15C 18F 10 11
vote 9% 4% 1% 12% 17% 4% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q57. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —--—---———-———————= ————————————————— oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Less than high 38 17E 10E 11E - 3 35F 22 8 8 2 3 33KL 380P - - 37RS 1 0 22 16
school 8% 16% 8% 7% % 14% 10% 6% 6% 2% 3% 14% 23% 15% 1% * 6% 12%
High school diploma/ 129 46CDE 31 37 16 47 80F 34 33 62HI 36 29 65 1290P - - 88RS 29 12 93 36
GED 25% 43% 24% 23% 15% 19% 32% 15% 24% 42% 22% 25% 28% T7% 37% 18% 11% 24% 28%
2-yr degree/ 183 29 59 53 41 109G 70 87 51 45 62 43 78 - 183NP - 84 68S 31 137 45
some college/trade 36% 27% 45% 33% 39% 43% 28% 39% 37% 31% 38% 38% 34% 100% 35% 42% 29% 36% 36%
4-yr degree 110 12 26 44B 28B 65 46 51 30 29 36 32 42 - - 110NO 25 520 34Q 91 19
22% 11% 19% 27% 27% 26% 18% 23% 22% 20% 22% 28% 18% 70% 10% 32% 33% 24% 15%

Graduate degree 47 2 6 18 21BC 28 19 29J 1537 3 26LM 7 14 - - 47NO 8 11 28QR 36 11
% 2% 4% 11% 20% 11% 8% 13% 11% 2% 16% 6% 6% 30% 3% % 26% 9% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q57. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

——————————— GAD -—-=—===————-—--  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—--——-———-——-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Less than high 38 11 10 16BE 1 6 30F 321 5 34K 4 6 32L
school 8% 5% 7% 16% % 3% 15% 10% % 13% 2% 2% 16%
High school diploma/ 129 36 38 34B 21B 49 42 87 34 63 64 64 58
GED 25% 17% 27% 35% 33% 24% 20% 27% 20% 24% 27% 22% 29%
2-yr degree/ 183 77 49 29 27 69 79 118 62 91 89 111 69
some college/trade 36% 37% 35% 29% 44% 35% 38% 37% 36% 34% 39% 37% 34%
4-yr degree 110 52 34 14 10 47 45 63 47 54 54 82M 28
22% 25% 24% 15% 16% 24% 22% 20% 27% 20% 23% 28% 14%
Graduate degree 47 30 9 4 3 29G 12 21 26H 26 21 34 12
% 15% 7% 4% 6% 15% 6% 6% 15% 10% 9% 12% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q57. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Less than high 38 2 5 13BC 17F 2 11F
school 8% 2% 2% 11% 16% 1% 9%
High school diploma/ 129 29 52 30 24 62 35
GED 25% 26% 25% 24% 23% 24% 29%
2-yr degree/ 183 45 74 49 36 101 43
some college/trade 36% 40% 35% 40% 34% 39% 36%
4-yr degree 110 31 53 20 20 66 21
22% 27% 25% 16% 19% 25% 18%

Graduate degree 47 7 26 11 8 30 9
% 6% 12% 9% 7% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q058. What was your total household income in 20197

Area
Gender = ——mmmmmmmememmme——o
Age  —mmmmmoo-es Willa- Rest
____________________ Fe- Tri- mette Of

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Less than $25,000 126 38DE 42DE 30 17 54 70 52 34 40
25% 35% 32% 19% 16% 21% 28% 23% 25% 27%

$25,000 - $49,999 116 23 27 42 23 44 71F 38 37 41
23% 22% 20% 26% 22% 18% 28% 17% 27% 28%

$50,000 - $74,999 93 20 27 26 21 45 47 41 20 32
18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 18% 19% 18% 15% 22%

$75,000 - $99,999 68 11 18 19 19 33 33 33 15 20
13% 10% 14% 12% 18% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14%

$100,000 - $149,999 62 11 10 26 16 40G 21 330 213 8
12% 10% 8% 16% 15% 16% 8% 15% 15% 5%

$150,000 or more 42 5 8 19 10 35G 8 26 10 6
8% 4% 6% 12% 10% 14% 3% 12% % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU

162
100%
(K)

35

22%

38

24%

30

19%

20

12%

23

14%

16

10%

113
100%
(L)

21
18%

21
19%

26
23%

19
17%

18
16%

7%

232
100%
(M)

70L
30%

56
24%

37
16%

29
12%

21
9%

19
8%

Education
. Some Coll
< Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
750P 37P 14
45% 20% 9%
50P 47p 19
30% 26% 12%
21 40 32
12% 22% 20%
9 28N 31N
% 15% 20%
9 21 32N0O
6% 11% 20%
3 10 30NO
2% 5% 19%

242
100%
(Q)

126RS
52%

116RS
48%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(T) (U)
91 35
24% 28%
82 34
22% 27%
76 17
20% 14%
51 17
13% 13%
47 15
12% 12%
34 8
9% 7%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q058. What was your total household income in 20197

Ql5:Personally
Worried About
Infctd By COVID
Very/ Not Too/

268
100%
(J)

71
27%

64
24%

48
18%

33
12%

31
12%

19

232
100%
(K)

53
23%

49
21%

45
19%

33
14%

30
13%

23

Q20: Prepared

For COVID

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

297
100%
(L)

55
19%

57
19%

62
21%

46
15%

44
15%

33

199
100%
(M)

64L
32%

57
29%

31
16%

22
11%

16

o
]

——————————— GAD ----------- Ql2: Ql4: Worry About
None Moderate Direction Financial
To Mode- To = —------—-—— o Situation ---
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Less than $25,000 126 36 38 34B 19B 42 51 931 28
25% 17% 27% 35% 30% 21% 24% 29% 16%
$25,000 - $49,999 116 49 31 22 14 51 41 84 31
23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 25% 20% 26% 18%
$50,000 - $74,999 93 35 30 16 11 35 42 57 32
18% 17% 21% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 18%
$75,000 - $99,999 68 30 18 14 5 27 32 39 28
13% 15% 13% 14% 8% 13% 15% 12% 16%
$100,000 - $149,999 62 35 12 5 10 23 26 27 33H
12% 17% 9% 5% 16% 12% 12% 8% 19%
$150,000 or more 42 21 11 6 4 23 16 20 23H
8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 12% % 6% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

JK, LM

10%

11%

o
]



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q058. What was your total household income in 20197

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- —--------—-----——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Less than $25,000 126 22 45 29 31 52 33
25% 20% 21% 24% 30% 20% 28%

$25,000 - $49,999 116 20 55 28 28 53 26
23% 18% 26% 23% 27% 20% 22%

$50,000 - $74,999 93 28 40 21 13 60 18
18% 25% 19% 17% 13% 23% 15%

$75,000 - $99,999 68 16 27 19 11 34 23
13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 19%

$100,000 - $149,999 62 15 24 15 13 37 11
12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9%

$150,000 or more 42 12 19 10 7 26 8
8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

059. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Area = —---—- Party ------ Race/
Gender = @ ————mm————————————— NAV/ Education Income Ethnicity
Age  —mmm—----—- Willa- Rest Other/ —-——--—————-—-———-—-—= ——————— - oo
——————————————————————— Fe- Tri- mette Of Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male male County Valley State Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or > White POC

Total 507 106 132 162 106 251 250 223 137 147 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
African 4 2 2 - 1 3 4 - - 1 1 2 3 - 1 2 2 - - 4T
1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Asian or Pacific 30 9 8 11 2 10 19 187 9 2 13L 3 14 6 5 19NO 10 8 11 - 30T
Islander 6% 9% 6% 7% 2% 4% 7% 8% 7% 1% 8% 2% 6% 4% 3% 12% 4% 5% 11% 23%
Black or African 26 19CDE 2 2 3 5 21F 211J 2 3 7 1 18L 200P 3 3 198 6 1 - 26T
American % 18% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 9% 1% 2% % 1% % 12% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 21%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 18DE 15E 6 - 14 25 15 9 16 11 3 25L 17 17P 5 24 13 3 - 39T
8% 17% 11% 4% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11% 7% 3% 11% 10% 9% 3% 10% 8% 3% 31%

Middle Eastern or 2 - 1 - 0 - 2 1 0 - 1 0 - - 1 0 1 - 0 - 2
North African * 1% * 1% * * 1% * 1% * * * 1%
Native American or 29 7 12 7 3 12 17 10 6 12 9 5 15 10 18P 1 15 8 6 - 29T
American Indian % 7% 9% 4% 3% % 7% 5% 4% % 5% 4% % 6% 10% 1% % 5% 5% 23%

Slavic 4 1 - 2 2 2 2 3 0 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 0

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 1% * 1% 1% *

White or Caucasian 416 73 105 141B 96BC 214 199 173 116 126 137 104M 175 131 152 133 196 132 87 379U 37
82% 69% 80% 87% 91% 85% 79% 78% 85% 86% 85% 92% 75% 78% 83% 85% 81% 82% 83% 100% 29%
Other 8 - 1 4 3 5 2 0 5H 2 2 1 5 1 5 2 2 3 3 - 8T
2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% * 4% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% % 2% 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

059. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

——————————— GAD -—-=-===————-—-=-  Q12: Ql4: Worry About Ql5:Personally Q20: Prepared
None Moderate Direction Financial Worried About For COVID
To Mode- To  ——————————= - Situation --- Infctd By COVID —-—-—-——-——=-———-——-
Mild rate Severe Severe Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 507 206 141 97 63 201 209 321 175 268 232 297 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
African 4 1 2 - 1 2 2 3 1 0 4 3 2
1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
Asian or Pacific 30 11 7 8 3 12 7 16 14 19 8 19 9
Islander 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% % 4% 6% 5%
Black or African 26 7 4 12B 3 9 12 19 6 20K 6 9 16
American % 3% 3% 13% 4% % 6% 6% 3% % 2% 3% %
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 12 11 12 4 16 9 27 9 18 21 11 27L
8% 6% 8% 13% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% 13%
Middle Eastern or 2 - - 0 1 - 2 1 0 1 0 - 2
North African * * 2% 1% * * * * 1%
Native American or 29 3 16B 7 3 10 16 20 7 19 9 11 17
American Indian % 1% 11% 8% 5% % 8% % 4% 7% 4% 4% %
Slavic 4 3 - 1 - 2 0 3 1 - 4 3 0
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% *
White or Caucasian 416 188CD 106 67 55D 171 168 258 150 206 205J 259M 150
82% 91% 75% 69% 89% 85% 80% 80% 86% 77% 89% 87% 75%
Other 8 3 4 - 1 2 6 4 4 5 3 5 3
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 1% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
059. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Q28 :News Coverage
---- for COVID ---- Q29: Concern
Under- Comparison
Exagg- About esti- --------———---——-
Total erated Right mated More Same Less

Total 507 114 210 122 104 261 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
African 4 3 1 - 1 3
1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Asian or Pacific 30 6 9 12 11 11 6
Islander 6% 6% 4% 10% 11% 4% 5%
Black or African 26 2 8 3 18FG 6 3
American % 2% 4% 2% 17% 2% 2%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 7 18 9 1 13 20EF
8% 6% 8% 7% 1% 5% 17%
Middle Eastern or 2 0 - 1 0 1 -
North African * * 1% * *
Native American or 29 9 13 5 5 14 7
American Indian % 8% % 4% 5% % 6%
Slavic 4 1 2 1 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
White or Caucasian 416 95 182 97 74 228E 96
82% 83% 87% 79% 72% 87% 81%
Other 8 4 1 3 4F 0 3
2% 3% * 3% 4% * 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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